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The 9.5 acre block 20, lot 1 in the Borough of Oceanport has been undeveloped previous to 1980
(wetland/forested) and has been a public park since then. The Borough began acquiring the
properties that make up the current project site through tax delinquencies in the 1970’s. All the
properties were vacant and no structures existed on prior to the development of the site as a park.
The site is currently a recreational park. No areas of concern have been identified during the
performance of this Preliminary Assessment.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT REPORT
BLACKBERRY BAY PARK
BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT, NEW JERSEY MARCH 2012



New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Site Remediation Program

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT / SITE INVESTIGATION
L] Non-LSRP (Existing Cases) [ ]LSRP Subsurface Evaluator

Date Stamp
(For Department use only}

A Phase | or Phase Il is not equivalent to a Preliminary Assessment, therefore, it will not be an acceptable
substitution.

SECTION A. SITE NAME AND LOCATION
Site Name: Blackberry Bay Park

List all AKAs:

Street Address: 440 Port Au Peck Avenue

Municipality: Borough of Oceanport (Township, Borough or City)

Zip Code: 07757

County: Monmouth

Incident Number(s))Com. Center Number(s): N/A

Program Interest (PI) Number(s):  N/A Case Tracking Number(s): N/A

Date Remediation Initiated Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:26C-2.2 or 2.3(b):

State Plane Coordinates for a central location at the site: Easting: 629875 Northing: 543619
Municipa! Block(s) and Lot(s):
Block# 20 Lot# 1 Block # Lot #
Block # Lot# Block # Lot #
Block # Lot# Block # Lot#
Block # Lot # Block # Lot #
SECTION B. NJDEP CASE MANAGER
Do you have an assigned Case MaNAGET? ...........cococouvweruivceeieeieeeeeeeeeese s e see e es e e e ees oo eeee e [ Yes No
If “Yes,” please list the Case Manager:
SECTION C. REQUIRED TECHNICAL SUBMITTALS
Included in Date of
Not This Previously Date of Revised
Applicable | Submission | Submitted | Submission | Submission
Immediate Environmental Concem Report O O
Immediate Response Action Plan O M
Preliminary Assessment Report 'l X O
Receptor Evaluation ] O
Site Investigation Report O O
Remedial Investigation/Remedial Action Work Plan ] O
Feasibility Study Report O £
Response Action Outcome Report & [l O

SECTION D. SITE USE
Current Site Use (check all that apply)

(] Industrial (1 Agricutturat
[ Residential Park or recreational use
(O Commercial ] vacant

[J School or child care
[1 Other:

[ Government

Intended Future Site Use, if known (check all that apply)

[ Industrial
[} Residential
(7] Commercial

[J schooi or child care

Park or recreational use
7] vacant
[J Government

[ Future site use unknown

PAJSI
Version 1.4 97111
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SECTION E. CASE TYPE: (check all that apply)

[] Child Care Facility ] ISRA
] School facility [ Regulated Underground Storage Tank (UST)
[J School Development Authority (SDA) ] Landfill
[J UST Grant/Loan [ Federal oversight (RCRA, CERCLA, DOD, TSCA, etc.)
[J Hazardous Discharge Remediation Fund (HDSRF) [ Coal Gas
Grant/Loan (O Chrome Site (Chromate chemical production waste)
(] Administrative Consent Order (ACO) [ Spill Act Discharge
(L] Remediation Agreement (RA) [J bue Diligence with RAO
[ Brownfield Development Area (BDA) Not Applicable
[C] Site is located within an economic development priority
area
SECTION F. PUBLIC FUNDS
Did the remediation ULIZE PUBIC fUNGS?.......cuvieiieee ettt s ettt et emee e eeenee e e e s eeessesrees [ Yes No
If*Yes," check applicable: [ UST Grant ] UST Loan [ Brownfield Reimbursement Program
[ JHDSRF Grant [] HDSRF Loan [ Landfill Reimbursement Program
[ Spiit Fund [J Schools Development Authority
SECTION G. GENERAL
1. Was an inspection of the Site CONAUCIEAT .........ccvee e ev et et e st ee e e e et e XKyes [ONo [INA
Date of the inspection 03/02/2012
2. Did the PA identify any areas of CONCEM? ...........ooieriviciiiie e e en oo e e eee e ene e eneeaeeeeaerans [JYes XINo [ONA
If *Yes,” please complete section H2. .
3. What page or appendix is the site map indicating all of the areas of concern located? Appendix D
4. Did the PA idenlify any current or historic industrial, commercial, agricultural or residential
use at the site dating back to the time the site was naturally vegetated? ............co.ccovvevveennne. 1 Yes No [JNA
If *Yes,” please complete section H1.
5. Prior to this submittal have any NFAS/RAOs been issued for this SIE?......c.ceveeeveereeeeeee e e s rennn [ Yes No
a. Does the site CLrrently NaVe 8 DEET NOUCE? ..o eeeeeeveseeeeeeesseeresestessme e e e OvYes X No
b. Does the site CUMMEntly NAVE 8 CEAZ.....c..uviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee s eeee et eee st ere e e e e eeeseesee s e nes (3 Yes No
¢. Has an order of magnitude evaluation been PerformMEdT ..... ..o oo eeeee et ereein {1 Yes No
6. Is the ground water at the site classified as a Class | Ground Water7........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeres s [ Yes No
7. Are there pOtable WEIIS ON-SIET .......couieve et eee e et et e s aseseeseresesses et se e et e st e et e e e e ee et e e eee e [ Yes No
8. Has a well search been conducted pursuant 10 N.JLAC. 7:26E-1.177 cooveeeceeeiereeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eseaes O Yes No
a. If “Yes,” are there any potable wells within 200" of the AQCs listed in HZ or within 200’ of the
S DOUNGAIY? ..ottt s a e b b et e e ee et e st ete s eeeenseresans [OYes [ONo
9. Is the site INVESHGAtION COMPIELEZ ...ttt ts e ee e e st st et et e sse s ereemes s sossssessessee [ Yes No
SECTION H. SITE INFORMATION
H1. Current and Historic Operators/Operations (attach additional sheets as necessary)
Type of Operation - e.g., dry cleaning, Dates of Operation
Name of Operator electro-plating, residence Start End
Borough of Oceanport Recreationa! Park 1950 Present
PAISI Page 2 of 6
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H2. Areas of Concern (For PA or PA/S] Report, list each AOC; for Sl Report, list only AOCs documented in this

Currently

X |f “Yes"

Exists?

Formerly
Existed?

Investigation

Conducted

Sl

RI
Proposed

submittal.)
. _ Area of Concern _ — -
Above ground storage tank and associated piping: B

T

if “YQS_"

o

if “Ye_S__"

& lf “YBS"

Area of stressed vegetation

Area which receives flood or storm water from polentially contaminated areas ..

s
L

Chemical storage cabinet and closet

¢

. Compressor vent discharge:

Dtscharge area pursuant to N.JA.C. 711E

ojo|ojojo|a

dmiml i O

wlolmiofa|lhiw( |2

ea | S i e
Drainage swale and culvert
Drywelland sump. ~ SRR

pury
(=)

Dumpster

—
sz

Electrical transformer and capacitor

—_
ha

Floor drain collection system

e

“Former'agricultural applied pesticide area

—
b

Hazardous material storage or handling area

Jiry
o

Historic:fill or any.other fill material .~ - . x o, Teoel

ary
[=2]

Hydraulic lift

17| Incinerator = 1 ¢ e rd T T e R
18| Landfill or landfarm
19| Loadingand unloading area o . & - ..

1na
(=]

Non-contact cooling water discharge

Tl

1l Open

cLare

ea away from production area . - © .o NERPUR e

P:pung above ground and below ground pumplng statlon sump and plt

’r when, ocess operatlons vent to the roof

;DQD?DBDDDﬁDDDaDEDHDMDﬁDEDE

okl o l8ssololoololoospleloBlnlplo|o]ola;

OENO}

Septtc system Ieachﬁeld or seepage pit

Sprayf eld

‘?"Storage'pa ;mctudlng dnim and/or waste storage

Storm sewer and spill containment coltectron system

Underground piping lncludlng mdustnal process sewer

31} Storm water detention pond and fire pond. o e e
32| Surface impoundment and Iagoon

33| Surface waterbody: . . ;. . - .- .l <% Ly i L

34

o|o|ole|o|e|olo|o|alo)

o|d|ojojojo|o|jolo

35, Underground storage tank afid assocnated piping- B T T
36| Waste pile as defined by NJ.A.C. 7 26

37 Waste watertreatment 7

38{ Other:

varse Page 30f 6
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H3. Complete this section only if an ISRA waiver was issued or an ISRA NFA was issued under an expedited
review or Limited Site Review.

Limited [Remediation|Regulated
Expedited| Site |In Progress UsT
ISRA Case # Review | Review Waiver Waiver Date Comments

0 OJ 0 O

Cl O 0 i

0 (W O 0

CJ O O O]

O m OJ O

[l [ O L

£ O O O

O I ] .

H4. REGULATED USTs: Complete if any underground storage tanks (USTs) on site are regulated Pursuant to
N.J.A.C.7:14B
a. Have all the regulated USTs on site been registered with the Department? ............coovveeeeveorereennene. (OOyes [ONo
b. Have all incidents related to regutated USTs been remediated/finvestigated?...............cccoocoovrvvrerenn. [TYes [dNo
¢. Have any USTs been removed on/after September 4, 19907 ...oooomoeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees Oves [JNo
d. Including this submittal, has an SIR! report been submitted for all USTs closed on/after
SEPIEMDAT 4, TG00 ...ttt e e e e v e et e ee et e et eeeee et e s eess st seesetes et e e eeeeseeeseseeeeeneve s [Cyes [ONo

H5. Compliance Check (Complete only if sampling of soil and/or ground water was conducted)
a. ldentify the media if impacted above applicable standards/screening levels (check all that apply):

[Isoil  {T] ground water
Type of contamination in soil and ground water above applicable standards/screening levels (check all that apply):

Ground Ground

Soil Water . Soil Water

O [J Volatile Organics O ] pPcBs

O [J Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons(PAHSs) ] (J Chromium

O [ Acid Extractables O ] Dioxin

O [J Base Neutrals (non-PAHSs) O [ Mercury

| ] Metais | [ Arsenic

O [ Pesticides O [C] Perchlorate, RDX, TNT, etc.

d ] PHC [l (O Other, specify

b. For all AOCs at which a Sl was conducted, but no RI/RA is proposed:
1) Are any soil analytical results greater than the most stringent Direct Contact Soil

Remediation Standards (DCSRS)?........c.correoreeesesieseeseeemseeereesessasessesassessnmesemeeeeesns Oves [ONo
2) Are any soil analytical results greater than the default Impact to Ground Water Soil

Screening LevelSs (IGWSSL)? ...t eeeee e eveesraesste s et s e e eeeeee e essresessnsresoeas COyes [JNo
3) Are any ground water analytical results greater than the Ground Water Quality

Standards (GWQIS)T.........ccommerrennreseinsssisssnnssensssesssrssssssssssssennesesseneesssssseneneenes L) ¥€6  [JNo ] NA
4) Are any Method Detection Limits (MDLs) greater than the applicable soil and/or

ground water standards or SCrEeniNG IEVRIS?. ... .eiee oo eeser oo es e s s eee e Cyes [ONo
5) Are any surface waler analytical results greater than the most stringent, both

human and ecological, Surface Water Quality Standards?........ccooevereueeeeeeereeeevesnn Ovyes [Noe [JNA
6) Are any sediment analytical results above the screening levels? .............occ.cveioeenen.e.. OYes [ONo [INA
7) Are any analytical results above the vapor intrusion screening levels?...........oocuveene..n. [Jyes [(ONo [INA
8) Did the SI document, via a background investigation, outside the influence of onsite

AOCs and operational areas, determine that:

a) contamination is migrating onto this site per N.J.A.C. 7:26E-3.7(g)7......c.eveveemecncc., [Jyes [ONo [ONA

b} contamination is naturally occurring per N.J.A.C. 7:26E-3.107 .oovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, [OYes [JNe [NA

PAJSI Page 40f 6
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9) Contamination is associated with an ongoing ISRA remediation. ................covoeve. L] Yes  [JNo [ JNA
c¢. Have Alternative Remediation Standards (ARS) been utilized for Inhalation and/or

INGestoN/Dermal PAthWAYS? ..........c.cooeieceeerer et s et sob e oo [OYes [INo
d. Have any site specific Impact to Groundwater Soil Remediation Standards (IGWSRS)

DEEN ESIADIISNEA? .. ..ttt ettt et et ee e e e st s e et et e e s e e e ves e teneaseensaneeeenen OJYes [ONo

Note: Complete if “Yes” to question b.) 1-4, c, or d. List affected AOC(s) below; attach additional sheets if
necessary.

Site

Area of Concern ExceedsExceeds|Exceeds| MDLs > Specific

{from H2. above) DCSRS IGWSSL| GWQS |Standards| ARS |IGWSRS Comments
CJ O [ Ol 0] O
O 0 O O L] O
O O] n 0 L] 1
O O 0 3 OJ C]
[l O U {J O O
O C] Ll O L] []
] 0] O O 1 0
W [ L] ] Ol O

SECTION |, ALTERNATIVE REMEDIATION STANDARD / DEVIATIONS

Alternative remediation standard
If proposing an aiternative remediation standard pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:26D-7.4, check here and attach the Altemative Soil
Remediation Standard Application Form as an addendum. [ ]

¢

Deviation from regulations
If the Licensed Site Remediation Professional has varied from the Technical Rules, provide the citation(s) from which the
remediation varied and the page(s) in the attached document where the rationale for the deviation is provided.

N.J.A.C. 7:26E- Page
N.J.A.C. 7:26E- Page
N.J.A.C. 7:26E- Page

SECTION J. PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING THE REMEDIATION INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION
Full Legal Name of the Person Responsible for Conducting the Remediation:

Representative First Name: Representative Last Name;

Title: Business Affiliation:

Phone Number: Ext: Fax:
Mailing Address:

City/Town: State: ZIP Code:

Email Address:

This certification shall be signed by the person responsible for conducting the remediation who is submitting this notification
in accordance with Administrative Requirements for the Remediation of Contaminated Sites rule at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a).

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted herein, including
all attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the
information, to the best of my knowledge, | believe that the submitted information is true, accurate and complete. | am aware
that there are significant civil penalties for knowingly submitting false, inaccursate or incomplete information and that 1 am
committing a crime of the fourth degree if | make a written false statement which 1 do not believe to be true. | am also aware
that if | knowingly direct or authorize the violation of any statute, | am personally liable for the penalties.

Signature: Date:
Name/Title: No Changes Since Last Submittal []

PAJSI Page 5 of 6
Version 1.4 977111 .
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SECTION K. SUBSURFACE EVALUATOR UST REPORT CERTIFICATION FORM
Certification by the Subsurface Evaluator:

1 certify under penalty of law that the work was performed under my oversight and | have reviewed the report and all attached
documents, and the submitted information is true, accurate and complete in accordance with the requirements of N.J.A.C.
7:14B and N.J.A.C. 7:26E. | am aware that there are significant civil and criminal penalties for submitting false, inaccurate or
incomplete information including fines and/or imprisonment.

Name: Joseph P. Layton UST Cert. No.: 229606

Firm:  Maser Consulling PA Firm's UST Cert. Number:

Firm Address: 331 Newman Springs Road

City/Town: Red Bank State: NJ Zip Code: 07701
Phone Number://47'32)~3§§3-1 950 _—y Ext: 63 Fax: (732)383-1990
Signature: - /—7%)7/—\\ Date: 3.7.72

i': // -‘ / ,./ / VZ/’) No Changes Since Last Submittal [X]
p—
Submit this form lg/ u

Bureau of Case Assignment & Initial Notice
Site Remediation Program

NJ Department of Environmentat Protection
401-05H

PO Box 420

Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

PA/SI Page 6SE of 8
Version 1.4 9711
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APPENDIX A
SITE OWNERSHIP HISTORY



1. Present a history of ownership and operations at the subject property from the time the
site was naturally vegetated or utilized as farmland in accordance with N.J.A.C.
7:26E-3.111.1.

For ease of presentation, each identified owner and operator within the proposed project area is

referenced to an appropriate block and lot below. A site location (topographic) map is provided

as Figure 1, a copy of the tax map is provided as Figure 2, and a road map of the site is included

as Figure 3 in the PA report.

Block / Lot No. Name of Property Owner From ~ To

Borough of Oceanport 1970 Present

20/1




APPENDIX B
SITE OPERATIONAL HISTORY



24.  In accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:26E-3.1(c}Lii, provide a clear and concise description
of the past industria/commercial operation(s) conducted on site by each owner and
operator. To the extent available the site history shall include an evaluation of the
SJollowing sources of information:

(1) Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps; (2) MacRae's Industrial Directory; (3) Title and
Deed; (4) Site plans and facility as-built drawings; (5) federal, state, county and local
government files; (6) The Department Geographic Information System. (7) and any
additional sources which may be available for a specific site.

This operational history was developed based on an evaluation of a State and Federal
government records search, local and State government file search, Sanborn Insurance maps,
available aerial photographs, and historic aerjal photographs. The results of the evaluation were
utilized to develop an approximate time line of operations and identify the potential presence of
AQCs within the proposed project area.

The Borough of Oceanport began acquiring the project site properties through tax foreclosures
and/or delinquencies in the late 1960°s through 1970’s. The site was undeveloped previous to
1980 and has been a public park since then. The majority of the site is a recreational park.

City Directory Search

EDR was contracted through Maser to perform a City Directory Search to identify any on-site or
adjacent property usage that may be environmentally relevant to this Preliminary Assessment.
The project site itself is not listed on the City Directory. Adjacent properties appear to be in a
residential land use.,

Historic Aerial Photograph Review
Aerial photographs were obtained from EDR. A brief discussion of each photograph that was
reviewed is presented below:

1933 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500". The project site appears to be undeveloped, vegetated
and appears to be wetlands.

1954 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 750'. The project site appears to be undeveloped, vegetated
and portions of the site appear to have received dredge spoils.

1963 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500". No significant changes from the 1954 photograph are
evident with the exception of the site being cleared and graded flat.

1969 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500". No significant changes from the 1963 photograph are
evident.

1970 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500". No significant changes from the 1969 photograph are
evident.



1985 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 1000'. No significant changes from the 1970 photograph are
evident.

1995 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500". The site is developed as an active recreational park.

2006 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500'. No significant changes from the 1995 photograph are
evident.

2008 Photograph
The scale of this photograph is 1" = 500'. No significant changes from the 2006 photograph are
evident.

Historic Topographic Map Review
Maser obtained historic USGS topographic maps for the subject site and surrounding areas from
EDR. The topographic maps depicted historical land uses similar to the aerial photos.

Historic Sanborn Insurance Map Review
Sanborn maps were not developed for this portion of Oceanport.

State and Federal Government Database Search

To further develop the operational history and for the identification of AOCs, a database search
was completed to determine if the project area and surrounding sites (generally within 1 mile)
have been registered with State and/or Federal environmental agencies for hazardous material
and/or petroleum operations, tanks, spills, releases and/or environmental violations.
Accordingly, EDR was retained to perform the database search and provide a report
summarizing the database information. The complete database search is provided in Appendix
F. The report is supplemented with addresses, mapped locations of the sites identified and
available information. The information provided about the project area was evaluated to assess
if AOCs exist. The determination of an AOC was based on the following types of information
evaluated:

The database of the listing;

The constituents of concern;

The geology and hydrogeology of the local area;

Migration pathways of the constituents of concern (i.e. groundwater flow direction(s),
surface water flow, etc.); and

. Other available information.

The following Federal and State databases were queried;

o National Priorities List (NPL)

. Proposed National Priorities List (PNPL)

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability
Information System (CERCLIS)

CERCLIS - No Further Remedial Action Planned (CERCLIS-NFRAP)
Corrective Action Sites (CORRACTS)

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRA-TSDF)
Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS}



. State Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill (SWF/LF)
. State Approved Class B Recycling Facilities (SWRCY)

In addition to the above listed databases, searches were performed of the following supplemental
Federal databases: CONSENT, ROD, Delisted NPL, FINDS, HMIRS, MLTS, MINES, NPL
Liens, PADS, DOD, INDIAN RESERV, UMTRA, FUDS, RAATS, TRIS, TSCA, SSTS, ODI
and FTTS INSP. Searches were also performed of the following supplemental State databases:
NJ Major Facilities, NJ Spills, NJ Release, NJPF, CHROME, NJPDES and HIST LF. The EDR
proprietary historical database, Coal Gas, was also queried. Several brownfields databases,
including US BROWNFIELDS, Brownfields and AUL were also searched. A summary of the
database information is provided below.

The target property is listed on the NJEMS database which pertains to the site’s Bureau of Water
Allocation permit for the groundwater well utilized for irrigation of the recreational fields.

NJDEP Site Remediation Program File Review

A request for information pertaining to the environmental history of the subject property was
submitted to the NJDEP pursuant to the Open Public Records Act (OPRA). The NJDEP Office
of the Records Custodian indicated no files exist for the project site with the exception of the
Bureau of Water Allocation permits.

Liocal Government Records Search
The Borough of Oceanport had no record of any environmental issues or violations at the target

property.
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EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmentat Data Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 1900s.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available 1o Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 1S MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOQURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY QR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS, Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended Lo provide, nor should theJﬂ
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2012 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in par, of any report or map|
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc,, or its affiliates, is prohibited without pricr written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborm and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Dala Resources, inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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Oceanport, NJ 07757
40.3247 / -74.0058

SITE NAME: Blackberry Bay Park
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Oceanport, NJ 07757
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CLIENT: Maser Consulting P.A,
CONTACT:  Joe Layton
INQUIRY#:  3261602.4
RESEARCH DATE: 02/17/2012
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Blackberry Bay Park
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Inquiry Number: 3261602.3
February 17, 2012

Certified Sanborn® Map Report
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EDR?® environmental Data Resources Inc 800.352.0050

www.edrnet.com
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_Cedtified:Sanborn®Map Report, -~ . 22
Site Name: Client Name:
Blackberry Bay Park Maser Consulting P.A. i
Port-Au-Peck Avenue 331 Newman Springs Road EDR?® tovironmental Data Resources Inc
Oceanport, NJ 07757 Red Bank, NJ 07701
EDR Inquiry # 3261602.3 Contact: Joe Layton

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by Maser Consulting P.A. were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn
Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanbormn and entering the
certification number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. {EDR) is authorized lo granl rights for commercial
reproduction of maps by Sanbom Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
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Site Name: Blackberry Bay Park
Address: Port-Au-Peck Avenue
City, State, Zip: Oceanport, NJ 07757
Cross Street:

Mt
T

P.O. # NA i
Project: OPB 107 ‘ . Sanbom® Library search resuis
Certification# ES5DE-46D6-9366 : Certiication # ESDE-48D6-8365

The Sanbomn Library includes more than 1.2 million

UNMAPPED PROPERTY . - Sanbom fire insurance maps, which track historical

. . . roperty usage i imately 12,000 Ameri
This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanbom El.ﬁ:s:?:d s Colletions <satehod: encan
Library, LLC collection have been searched based on client

supplied target property information, and fire insurance maps 7 Li
covering the target property were not found. ¥} Library of Congress

(¥ University Publications of America

(¥ EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Maser Consuiting P.A. {the client} is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanbom Map transmittal and each fire insurance map

accompanying this report solety for the limited use of ils customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made

directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR’s copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice

This Report contains certain information cbtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably avallable to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
conclizded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surmounding properties doas not exist from other sources, NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPUED, 1S MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESQURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TQ ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any analyses, estimates, ralings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for Hustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be intarpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professicnal can previde information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2012 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited withowt prior writtan permission.

EDR and its logos (inciuding Sanbom and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resourcas, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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APPENDIX C
DESCRIPTION OF MOST#RECENT OPERATIONS



2B.  Include a detailed description of the most recent operations subject to this preliminary
assessment.

The property 1s utilized as a public park which includes tennis courts, pool, baseball fields, roller
hockey, concession stands, boat ramp, rest rooms and tot lot. The site is serviced by electric, gas
and municipal sewer and water. Recreational fields are irrigated by a groundwater well permitted
through the NJDEP Bureau of Water allocation.



APPENDIX D
AREAS OF'CONCERN



5. This question requires the applicant to conduct a diligent inquiry into the current and

historic operations at the site to identify all of the potential areas of concern, which
Jormerly or currently exists at the industrial establishment as defined in N.J.A.C.
7:26E-1.8.
In accordance with N.J.A.C, 7:26E3.1(c)1.v., a narrative shall be provided for each
area of environmental concern describing the (A) Type; (B) Age; (C) Dimensions of
each container/area; (D) Chemical Content; (E) Volume; (F) Construction materials;
(G) Location; (H) Integrity (i.e., tank test reports, description of drum storage pad);
and (I) Inventory control records, unless a Department-approved leak detection system,
pursuant to NJA.C. 7:1E or 7:14B, has always been in place and there is no
discharge history.

No AOC’s were identified during the PA.
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APPENDIX E
COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS

. - . . . ) P
e PRI - 0y .
i - (}:r" : Rkl ‘;"' ¥ .'.-i".‘r;f-(," ’ . / i T,

A 7] e

Photo 1: haracterizing the eastern portion of the site and irrigation well.
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Photo 2: Characterizing the southern portion of the site.
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Photo 3: Characterizing the eastern portion of the site.
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Photo 4: Ch'lractcrmng the centr‘al portlon of the park and tennis courts.
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Photo 6: Characterizing southwestern portion of the site and the in ground pool, associated
structure and parking.
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Photo 9: Characterizing the wetlands in the western portion of the site.
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Photo 10: Characterizing the central portion of the site.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY.* ..

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meel the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmenta! Sile Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION
TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION
ADDRESS '

PORT-AU-PECK AVENUE
OCEANPORT, NJ 07757

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.3247000 - 40" 18' 28.92"
Longitude (Wast): 74.0058000 - 74° 0" 20.88"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 584464.2

UTM Y (Meters): 4464060.5

State Plane X (Feet): 629910.0

State Plane Y (Feet): 543574.9

Elevation; 18 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 40074-C1 LONG BRANCH WEST, NJ
Most Recent Revision: Not reported
East Map: 40073-C8 LONG BRANCH EAST, NJ
Most Recent Ravision: Not reported

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Photo Year; 2010
Sourca: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR's search of avaitable (‘reasonably ascerlainable ) gm)ernment

records either on the target property or within the search radius around the larget properiy for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NP . National Priority List

TC0I261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1
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N IVE SUMMARY
Proposed NPL_............... Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. ____________._... Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL___._________.._. National Priority List Deletions
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCUS. ... ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY_ _._._... Federal Facility Site Information listing
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP. .. ........... CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Correclive Action Report
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG. .........ccunennn RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG. ... ...... RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS. _..___.. Engineering Contrals Sites List

USINST CONTROL.._______. Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS. ____ ... Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

HWS RE-EVAL.._..._.....__. Site Re-Evaluation Report
HISTHWS. ... Known Contaminated Sites Listing

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWFALF.. ... Solid Waste Facility Directory

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST. e UST Active Remediation Sites Listing

INDIAN LUST................ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST. .o Underground Storage Tank Data

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2
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"EXECUTIVE SUMMARY. -
MAJOR FACILITIES._.___.__. List of Major Facilities
INDIANUST........ene..... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. . ___.___._...... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering controf registries

ENG CONTROLS............ Declaration Environmental Restriction/Deed Notice Sites
INSTCONTROL.._.......... Classification Exception Area Sites

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
NJPF. e, Publicly Funded Cleanups Site Status Report
INDIANVCP. ... .......... Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. .._.._..._... Brownfields Database

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS.. __...... A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites .
DEBRIS REGIONS........... Torres Martinez Reservation lilegal Dump Site Locations

ODI. e Open Dump Inventory
SWRCY... ... Approved Class B Recycling Facilities
INDIANODL. ... ..o ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL... ... Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL......coeeannn.s National Clandestine Laboratory Register
Local Land Records

LIENS 2. . ... CERCLA Lien Information

LUCIS. i Land Use Control Information System
LIENS. . .., Environmental LIENS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ... . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NJRelease. .__________...... Hazardous Material Incident Database
SPILLS. . Spills

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen............... RCRA - Non Generators
DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data
DOD. . e, Department of Defense Sites
FUDS. e, Formerly Used Defense Siles

TCO3261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3
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CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD....ciieieeceaeeeaeans Records Of Decision
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
MINES. ... .. Mines Master Index File
TRIS. e, Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA e Toxic Substances Control Act
(2 1 1 T FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)YTSCA {Toxic Substances Control Act)
HISTFTTS. .. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
88T i Section 7 Tracking Systems
[0 1 Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS. . PCB Activity Database System
MLTS. i Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database
FINDS ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS. e, RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
CHROME. ... ... _..... Chromate Chemical Production Waste Sites
UIC. .. Underground Injection Wells Database
HIST MAJCR FACILITIES. ... List of Major Facilities
MANIFEST. ____ ... ... Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
DRYCLEANERS. .__........ Drycleaner List
ISRA e, ISRA Database
NPDES. __ ... New Jersey Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Dischargers
INDIAN RESERV. ____._..._.. Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS. ..... State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
COALASHEPA _.__._....... Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. _. . Financial Assurance Information Listing
PCB TRANSFORMER. .. ____. PCB Transformer Registration Database
COALASHDOE...___._..._. Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants..... EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases,

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation egual to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from siles with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold itafics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (crphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS: Known contaminated sites in New Jersey except those associated with Bureau of Underground
Storage Sites (BUST)

A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/04/2011 has revealed that there are 118
SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map D  Page

71 ALGONQUIN AVENUE 71 ALGONQUIN AVE SSE 1/8- 1/4(0.125ml.) A1 7
Status: CLOSED

70 ALGONQUIN AVE 70 ALGONQUIN AVE SSE 1/8-1/4{0.130mi.) A5 13
Status: CLOSED

67 ALGONQUIN AVENUE 67 ALGONQUIN AVE SSE 1/8-1/4 (0.132ml) AB 14
Status: CLOSED

47 ALGONQUIN AVE 47 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8- 1/4 (0.173 mi.) B7 14
Status: CLOSED

43 HORICON AVENUE 43 HORICON AVE E1/8-1/4(0.212 mi.) c1o 17
Status: CLOSED

50 MOHICAN AVENUE 50 MOHICAN AVE ENE 1/8- 1/4 (0.217 mi) D13 22
Status: CLOSED

35 ALGONQUIN AVE 35 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) E14 22
Status: CLOSED

50 WYANDOTTE AVENUE 50 WYANDOTTE AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4(0.222 mi) F15 22
Status; CLOSED

107 MONMQUTH BOULEVARD 107 MONMOUTH BLVD S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.} G18 27
Status: CLOSED

46 MOHICAN AVENUE 46 MOHICAN AVE ENE 1/8- 1/4 (0.223 ml.) D19 27
Status: CLOSED

42 HIAWATHA AVENUE 42 HIAWATHA AVE SE 1/8- 1/4(0.228 ml) H20 28
Status: CLOSED

47 WYANDOTTE AVENUE 47 WYANDOTTE AVE ESE 1/8- 1/4 (0.228 mi.) F22 30
Status: CLOSED

84 MONMOUTH BLVD 84 MONMOUTH BLVD SSE /8- 1/4(0.246 mi.) 123 32
Status: CLOSED )

30 ALGONGHUIN AVE 30 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) J24 33
Status: CLOSED

30 MOHICAN AVENUE 30 MOHICAN AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) K28 38
Status: CLOSED .

130 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 130 MONMOUTH 8LVD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.} 29 38
Status: CLOSED

24 HORICON AVENUE 24 HORICON AVE E1/4-1/2(0.258 ml) 30 39
Status: CLOSED

6 BAYVIEW PLACE 6 BAYVIEW PL SW1/4-.1/2(0259mi) L3 40
Status: CLOSED ‘

15 CAYUGA AVENUE 15 CAYUGA AVE ENE 1/4-1/2 (0.261ml) 33 43

Status: CLOSED

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5



Equal/Higher Elevation

19 SERAND AVENUE
Status; CLOSED

77 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD
Status: CLOSED

29 WYANDOTTE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

44 ITHACA AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

22 GENESSEE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

20 ITHACA AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

175 COMANCHE DR
Status: CLOSED

150 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD

Status: CLOSED

18 GENESSE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

15 WYANDOTTE AVE
Status: CLOSED

187 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

189 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

10 ITHACA AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

196 COMANCHE DRIVE
Statys: CLOSED

27 ONEIDA AVENUE
Status: ACTIVE

46 IROQUOIS AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

1 NICHOLSON PLACE
Status: CLOSED

134 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

209 COMANCHE DR
Status: CLOSED

13 HIAWATHA AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

29 SAGAMORE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

Not reported
Status: CLOSED

7 IROQUOIS AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

Address
19 SERAND AVE

77 MONMOUTH BLVD
29 WYANDOTTE AVE
44 ITHACA AVE

22 GENESSE AVE

20 ITHACA AVE

175 COMANCHE DR
150 MONMOUTH BLVD
18 GENESSE AVE

15 WYANDOTTE AVE
187 COMANCHE DR
189 COMANCHE DR
10 ITHACA AVE

196 COMANCHE DR
27 ONEIDA AVE

46 IROCQUOIS AVE

1 NICHOLSON PL

134 COMANCHE CR
209 COMANCHE DR
13 HIAWATHA AVE
29 SAGAMORE AVE
529 PORT AU PECK AVE

7 IROQUOIS AVE

Direction / Distance MapID Page
E1/4-1/2(0.262 mi.) M34 44
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi)  N36 47
ESE 1/4-1/2(0.272mi) 38 48
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.} 040 50
NE 1/4-1/2 (0209 mi) P42 50
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 ml) Q43 51
ENE 1/4 - 1/2(0.304 mi.) R44 53
SW1/4-1/2(0.304 mi) 45 53
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) P49 60
ESE 1/4 - 1/2{0.311 mi.) S50 61
ENE 1/4 - 1/2{0.313 mi} T52 63
ENE 1/4- 1/2 (0.313mi.} 753 64
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) Q55 66
ENE 1/4 - 1/2(0.324 mi,) U56 66
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.} 58 67
S1/4-1/2(0.331 mi.) 59 69
ESE 1/4- 1/2{0.333mi.) V61 71
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) W63 72
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.349 mi.} X64 72
SE 1/4-1/2{0.349 mi) 66 75
SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.359mi) Y68 78
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.369 mi) 69 79
SSE 1/4-1/2(0.370ml.) Z70 8t
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Equal/Higher Elevation

25 SAGAMORE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

175 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD
Status: CLOSED

223 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

56 WARDELL CIRCLE
Status: CLOSED

70 WARDELL CIRCLE
Status: CLOSED

74 WARDELL CIRCLE
Status: CLOSED

544 SEAWANEKA AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

84 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

17 POCANO AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

42 COMANCHE DR
Status: CLOSED

36 COMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

192 MONMOUTH BLVD
Status: CLOSED

347 PORT A PECK AVENUE
Status: CLOSED |

22 WARDELL CIRCLE
Status: CLOSED

513 BRANCHPORT AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

76 WERAH PLACE
Status: CLOSED

8 SHORE ROAD
Status: CLOSED

10 COMMANCHE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

38 WERAH PLACE
Status: CLOSED

4 BLACKBERRY BAY DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

62 MANITTO PLACE
Status: CLOSED

2 SHREWSBURY AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

36 MANITTO PLACE
Status: CLOSED

Address
25 SAGAMORE AVE

175 MONMOUTH BLVD
223 COMANCHE DR

56 WARDELL CIR

70 WARDELL CIR

74 WARDELL CIR

544 .SEA WANEKA AVE
84 COMANCHE DR

17 POCANO AVE

42 COMANCHE DR

36 COMANCHE DR

192 MONMOUTH BLVD
347 PORT AU PECK AVE
22 WARDELL CIR

513 BRANCHPORT AVE
76 WERAH PL

8 SHORE RD

10 COMANCHE DR

38 WERAH PL

4 BLACKBERRY BAY DR
62 MANITTO PL

2 SHREWSBURY AVE

36 MANITTO PL

Direction / Distance MapID Page
SSE 1/4-1/2(0.371ml) Y72 84
WSW 1/4 - 1/2(0.381 mi.) AAT74 85
NE 1/4-1/2 (0.394 mi)  AB75 85
ESE 14 - /2 (0.411 mi) ACT9 88
ESE 1/4 - 172 (0.415mi) ADBO 89
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi)) ADS3 90
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi) 84 90
SE 1/4-1/2(0.443mi) 85 91
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi,) 88 95
SSE 1/4 - 1/2(0.464 mi)  AES9 96
SSE 1/4- 1/2(0.475mi) 94 97
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AGI6 °© OB
S 144 - 172 (0.480 mk.) AHO7 89
ESE 1/4- 1/2 (0.489 mi) 99 99
SSW/2-1(0.504ml) 101 100
SE #/2- 1 (0.511 mi.) 102 101
W1/2-10.518 ml) 103 101
S 1/2 -1 (0.538 mi.} 104 102
SSE 1/2-1(0.546ml) 105 102
W 172 - 1 (0.553 mi.) 108 103
SSE1/2-1(0.564mi) 107 103
S1/2-1(0.576 ml) 109 104
SSE 1/2-1(0.577mi) 110 106
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Equal/Higher Elevation

480 BRANCHPORT AVE
Status: CLOSED

QOCEANPORT BORO
Status: ACTIVE

84 SENECA PLACE
Status: CLOSED

10 RENWICK PLACE
Status: CLOSED

60 SENECA PL
Status: CLOSED

452 MYRTLE AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

47 SENECA PLACE
Status: CLOSED

19 LONG BRANCH AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

482 ADRIAN AVE
Status: CLOSED

36 REVERE DRIVE
Status: CLOSED

7 ALLENHURST AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS
Status: ACTIVE

280 PORT AU PECK AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

451 BRANCHPORT AVE
Status: CLOSED

15 DEAL AVENUE
Status: CLOSED

601 PATTEN AVE
Status: CLOSED

261 MONMOUTH BLVD
Status: CLOSED

18 MORRIS PL
Status; CLOSED

248 ARNOLD ST
Status: CLOSED

258 ARNOLD AVENLIE
Status: CLOSED

PEPINC
Status: CLOSED

EDGEWATER WEST APTS
Status: CLOSED

29 LORI ROAD
Status: CLOSED

Address
480 BRANCHPORT AVE

222 MONMOUTH BLVD
84 SENECA PL

10 RENWICK PL

60 SENECA PL

452 MYRTLE AVE

47 SENECA PL

19 LONG BRANCH AVE
482 ADRIAN AVE

36 REVERE DR

7 ALLENHURST AVE

75 LONG BRANCH AVENUE

290 PORT AU PECK AVE

451 BRANCHPORT AVE

15 DEAL AVE

601 PATTEN AVE

261 MONMOUTH BLVD

18 MORRIS PL

248 ARNCLD AVE

258 ARNOLD AVE

434 BRANCHPORT AVE

555 PATTEN AVE

29 LORI RD

Direction / Distance MapID Page
SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.600 mi.) 111 106
WSW1/2-1(0.616mi.) 112 106
SE 1/2- 1(0.616 mi.) 113 110
ENE 1/2-1(0.620 mi) 114 111
SSE 1/2 - 1 {0.622 mi.) 115 11
WSW 1/2-1(0.626 mi) 116 112
SSE 1/2 - 1(0.626 mi.} 117 112
WswW 1/2-1(0.648mi,) 118 113
W12 -1 (0.653 mi.) 1189 113
SSW 1/2-1(06.676 mi.) 120 113
SW1/2-1(0.691 mi.} 121 115
WSW 1/2-1(0.695mi} 122 116
S8W 1/2- 1 (0.703 mi.) 123 121
$1/2-1(0.709 mi.) 124 121
WSW1/2-1(0.714mi) 125 121
E1/2-1(0.715 mi.} 126 122
WSW1/2-1(0.723 mi) 127 122
$1/2-1(0.752 mi.) 128 122
WSW1/2-1(0.754mi.} AlM29 123
WEW 1/2-1{6.760mi.) Al130 123
S 1/2-1(0.763 mi.) 131 123
E 1/2-1(0.770 mi,) 132 128
NE 1/2 - 1(0.789 mi.) 133 132
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Status: CLOSED

Lt T L EXEC |
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction/ Distance MapID Page
8 LORI ROAD 8 LORIRD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.795 mi.) 134 134
Status: CLOSED

27 ASBURY AVENUE 27 ASBURY AVE SW1/2-1(0.799 mi) 135 134
Slatus: CLOSED

31 AVON AVE 31 AVON AVE SW1/2-1(0.818 mi.) AJ136 135
Status: CLOSED

38 AVON AVENUE 38 AVON AVE SW 1/2 - 1(0.836 mi.} AN137 135
Status: CLOSED

43 AVON AVENUE 43 AVON AVE SW1/2-1(0.836mi) AJ138 135
Status: CLOSED

34 LORI ROAD 34 LORIRD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.838 ml.) 139 136
Status: CLOSED

155 KINGSLEY STREET 155 KINGSLEY ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.851 mi.) 140 136
Status: CLOSED

413 BRANCHPORT AVE 413 BRANCHPORT AVE S112-1{0.872 mi.) 141 137
Status: CLOSED

52 PAAG CIRCLE 52 PAAG CIR NW 1/2 - 1 (0.882 mi.) 142 137
Status: CLOSED

43 BRADLEY AVENUE 43 BRADLEY AVE SW 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 143 137
Status: CLOSED

9 HARBOUR WAY 9 HARBOUR WAY ENE 172 - 1 (0.915 ml.) 144 138
Status: CLOSED

19 DOREEN DR 19 DOREEN DR S12-1(0.917 mi)) AK145 138
Status: CLOSED

ATLANTIC GULF SERVICE STATION LIBERTY STL ATLANTICA SE 1/2- 1 (0.947 mi.) 147 140
Status: ACTIVE

6 BUNGALOW AVENUE 6 BUNGALOW AVE WSW1/2-1(0.954mi) 148 141
Status: CLOSED

19 HARBOR WAY 19 HARBOR WAY ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.955 mi.) 149 141
Status: CLOSED

23 GULL POINT ROAD 23 GULL POINT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 {0.956 m}.) AL150 142
Status: CLOSED

294 ATLANTIC AVENUE 294 ATLANTIC AVE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.957 mi.) 151 142
Status: CLOSED

21 GULL POINT RD 21 GULL POINT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.961 mi.) AL152 143
Status; CLOSED -

164 AIRSDALE AVE 164 AIRSDALE AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.965 mi.) 153 143
Status: CLOSED .

11 GULL POINT ROAD 11 GULL POINT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) AM155 144
Status: CLOSED .

10 GULL POINT ROAD 10 GULL POINT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.983 mi.) AM156 144
Status: CLOSED

7 GULL POINT ROAD 7 GULL POINT RD ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.987 mi.) AM157 144
Status: CLOSED

9 GULL POINT ROAD 9 GULL POINT RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.988 mi.) AM158 146
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=XECUTIVE SUMMARY. *

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID Page

20 MEADOW AVENUE 20 MEADOW AVE NE 1/2 - 1(0.994 ml.) 159 146
Status: CLOSED

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID Page

78 CAYUGA AVENUE 78 CAYUGA AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4(0.192 mi.}) 9 17
Status: CLOSED

59 GOOSENECK POINT ROAD 59 GOOSENECK POINTRD  WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) AF91 9%
Status: CLOSED

9 POCANO AVENUE 9 POCANO AVE NE 1/4 - 172 {0.469 mi.) 92 97
Status: CLOSED

93 SMITH STREET 93 SMITH ST SE 1/2 - 1 (0.569 mi.) 108 103
Status: CLOSED

15 DOREEN DRIVE 15 DOREEN DR §1/2-1(0.939mi) AK146 138
Status: CLOSED

45 SILVERSIDE AVE 45 SILVERSIDE AVE W 1/2-1(0.982 mi.) 154 143

Status: CLOSED

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
HIST LUST: This listing is no longer updated or maintained by the DEP,

A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/17/2002 has revealed that there is 1
HIST LUST site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID Page

PLEASURE BAY MARINA COMANCHE DR SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) 87 93
Facility Status: Site Issued Letter of No Further Action for Area(s) Of Concem

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Through the VCP, responsible parties, developers, local officials, or individuals may work
with the department to remediate non-priofity contaminated sites that pose no immediate threat to human health
or the environment.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/18/2010 has revealed that there are 49 VCP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID Page
RESID 71 ALGONQUIN RD SSE 1/8-1/4(0.125mi} A2 7

Not reported 67 ALGONQUIN AVE SSE1/8-1/4(0.128mi.} A3 9

70 ALGONQUIN AVENUE 70 ALGONQUIN AVE SSE 1/8- 1/4 (0.128 mi.) A4 11
BOB SULLIVAN RESIDENCE 47 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) B8 14
Not reported 43 HORICON AVE E 1/8-1/4 (0.212 mi) c11 18
Not reported 50 MOMICAN AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi) D12 20

35 ALGONQUIN AVENUE 35 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi) E16 23
107 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 107 MONMOQUTH BLVD SSW1/8-1/4(0.222 mi.) G17 25
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction/ Distance MapID  Page
PORTELLA RESIDENCE 42 HIAWATHA AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4(0.228 m}.) H21 28
47 WYANDOTTE AVENUE 47 WYANDOTTE AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) F22 30
30 ALGONQUIN AVENUE 30 ALGONQUIN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) J25 33
30 MOHICAN AVENUE 30 MOHICAN AVE ENE1/8-1/4 (0.249mi.} K26 35
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 84 MONMOUTH BLVD SSE 1/8- 1/4 (0.249 ml} 127 35
130 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 130 MONMOUTH BLVD SW1/4-1/2(0.251ml) 29 38
Not reported 6 BAYVIEW PL. SW1/4-1/2(0.260mi) L32 41
19 SERAND AVENUE 19 SERAND AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) M35 45
77 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 77 MONMOUTH BLVD SSE1/4-1/2(0.268mi.) N37 a7
44 [THACA AVENUE 44 ITHACA AVE NE 14 -12 (0.277Tmi)} 039 49
22 GENESSEE AVENUE 22 GENESSEE AVE NE 1/4 - 172 (0.299 mi.) P41 50
20 I[THACA AVENUE 20 ITHACA AVE NE 1/4-1/2 (0.303.ml) Q43 51
175 COMANCHE DRIVE 175 COMANCHE DR ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.305 mi) R46 54
15 WYANDOTTE AVENUE 15 WYANDOTTE AVE ESE 1/4 - 1/2(0.306 mi) S47 56
18 GENESSE AVENUE 18 GENESSE AVE NE 1/4- 1/2(0.308 ml}) P48 58
187 CAMANCHE DRIVE 187 CAMANCHE DR ENE 1/4 - 12 (0.312mi}. T51 61
189 COMANCHE DRIVE 189 COMANCHE DR ENE 1/4 - 1/2({0.313mi) 753 64
10 ITHACA AVENUE 10 ITHACA AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2(0.315mi.) Q54 66
196 COMANCHE DRIVE 196 COMANCHE DR ENE 114 - 122 (0.324 mi.) U57 67
1 NICHOLSON PLACE 1 NICHOLSON PL ESE 1/4-1/2(0.333 mi) V60 69
134 COMANCHE DRIVE 134 COMANCHE DR ESE 1/4- 42 (0.347 mi.) W62 72
209 COMANCHE DRIVE 209 COMANCHE DR NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) X65 73
13 HIAWATHA AVENUE 13 HIAWATHA AVE SE 1/4- 1/2{0.349 ml) 66 75
11 ONIEDA AVENUE 11 ONIEDA AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 67 75
7 IROQUOIS AVENUE 7 IROQUOIS AVE SSE14-1/2(0370mil) Z71 82
25 SAGAMORE AVENUE 25 SAGAMORE AVE SSE 1/4-1/2(0.371mi) Y72 84
175 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 175 MONMOUTH BLVD WSEW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) AAT3 84
223 COMANCHE DRIVE 223 COMANCHIE DR NE 1/4 - 1/2 {(0.394 mi.} AB76 85
56 WARDELL CIRCLE 56 WARDELL CIR ESE 1/4-1/2 (0409 mi) AC?7 86
372 SHREWSBURY AVENUE 572 SHREWSBURY AVE WSW 1/4- 172 (0.409mi) 78 86
7O WARDELL CIRCLE 70 WARDELL CIR ESE 1/4 - 1/2(0.415mi) AD81 89
74 WARDELL CIRCLE 74 WARDELL CIR ESE 1/4-1/2(0.420mi.) ADB2 a9
56 COMANCHE DRIVE 56 COMANCHE DR SSE 1/4-1/2(0.449mi.) 86 92
17 POCANO AVENUE 17 POCANO AVE NE 1/4-1/2 (0.45T mi) 88 95
42 COMANCHE DRIVE 42 COMANCHE DR SSE1/4-1/2(0465mi) AES0 96
36 COMANCHE DRIVE 36 COMANCHE DR SSE 1/4- 1/2(0.475ml) 94 97
347 PORT-A-PECK AVENUE 347 PORT-A-PECK AVE S 1/4 - 172 (0.481 mi,) AH98 99
22 WARDELL CIRCLE 22 WARDELL CIR ESE1/4-1/2(0489mi) 99 99
196 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD 196 MONMOUTH BLVD WSEW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi,) AG100 100
Lower Elevation Address Direction /Distance MapID Page
78 CAYUGA AVENUE 78 CAYUGA AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 ml} 9 17
59 GOOSENECK POINT ROAD 59 GOOSENECK PT RD WNW 1/4 - 172 (0.470 mi.) AF93 a7

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

HISTLF: Old or non-permitted solid waste facilities/landfills thal are not included in the current

solid waste facilitiesNandfills database.

A review of the HIST LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/10/2003 has revealed that there is 1

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11
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HIST LF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance MapID Page

FOGGIA FLO INC 196 MON BLVD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0477 mi.) 95 98

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 20 records.

Site Name Database(s)

300 ROUTE 35 HWS HIST HWS
K HOVNANIAN @ BEACHFRONT SQUTH HWS HIST HWS
375 377 JOLINE AVENUE HWS,HIST HWS
US GAS HWS HIST HWS
1119 MADISON AVENUE HWS,VCP

701 HIGHWAY 35 RELEASE HWS
256 DELAWARE AVENUE HWS,VCP

478 LITTLE SILVER POINT RD., SPILLS,vCP
DUGOUT BAR SPILLS,VCP
PARK AVE BRIDGE OVER NJ COASTLINE NJPDES
MONMOUTH PARK (NJS&E AUTHORITY) BROWNFIELDS,INST CONTROL
CORNER OF MONMOUTH PARK PL & SPILLS
PLEASURE BAY MARINA RELEASE
GATEWAY NATIONAL RECREATION AREA / ERNS

NJDOT PARK AVENUE BRIDGE OVER NJ C FINDS

PARK AVENUE ESTATES FINDS
TROUTMANS PARK FINDS
SHAWNEE FARM @ MONMOUTH PARK RAGE FINDS
OCEANPORT BORO CHARLES PARK IMPROV FINDS
OCEANPORT BORO OLD WARF PARK IMPRO FINDS

TC03261602.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13



OVERVIEW MAP - 03261602.2r

¥ Target Property

4 Sites at elevations higher than
or equai to the target property

+  Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

A Manufactured Gas Plants
National Priority List Sites
i7"} Dept. Defense Sites

0 1M 12 . 1 lllas
§

| Indian Reservations BIA

County Boundary

Power transmission lines

Qil & Gas pipelines from USGS
100-year flood zone

500-year flood zone

display and/or hide map information. The
State Welands legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: Blackberry Bay Park

ADDRESS: Porl-Au-Peck Avenue
Oceanport NJ 07757

LAT/LONG: 40.3247/74.0058

CLIENT: Maser Consulting P.A.
CONTACT: Joe Layton

INQUIRY #: 03261602.2r

DATE; February 17, 2012 3:34 pm
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SITE NAME:

Bilackberry Bay Park CLIENT: Maser Consulting P.A.
ADDRESS: Porl-Au-Peck Avenue CONTACT: Joe Layton
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Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property {Miles) <1/§ 1/8-1/4 1/4 - 1/2 172-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 t] 0 0 0 NR o]
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list _
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 1.000 ‘0 0 0 o] NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR o
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 ¢ 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR. 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS 1.000 0 15 44 59 NR 118
HWS RE-EVAL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HIST HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWFILF 0.500 v} 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 0 0 )] NR NR 0
HIST LUST 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 ¢ NR NR 0
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.MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property {Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1W4-12 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UsT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MAJOR FACILITIES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
NJ PF 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 14 35 NR NR 49
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
QDI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HISTLF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
us CoL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NJ Release TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA-NonGen 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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Search

Target Distance : Totai
Database Property {Miles) <18 18-14 14-12 12-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
boD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR o
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 1] NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 b o 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 o 0 NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
8STS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS ™ NR NR NR NR NR o
RADINFO ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHROME 0.500 0 0 o NR NR 0
uic TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST MAJOR FACILITIES 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ISRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 ¢ 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE ™ NR NR NR NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID o
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
A1l 71 ALGONQUIN AVENUE FINDS 1010524204
SSE 71 ALGONQUIN AVE SHwWS N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPQRT BORO, NJ 07757
0.125 mi. .
660 fi. Site 1 of 6 In cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032268347
Actual;
19 4. Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersay Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site 1D; 83289
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: " No
PI Number: G000033998
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site; Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
A2 RESID SPILLS $105323470
SSE 71 ALGONQUIN RD vCp N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPQORT, NJ 07757
0.125 mi,
660 fi. Site 2 of 6 In ctuster A
Ralative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility 1D; 19853
' Case Number:  98-02-10-1254-35
:\;ifl:al: Notify Type: Other

Date Received:  2/10/1998
Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 2/10/1998
Incident Time:  Not reported
A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reporied
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released:  Not reported
Releasa VE: Not reported
Contained: Mot reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc: ~ Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database{s}) EPA ID Number

RESID {Continued)
Status at Spill.  REMOVAL OF 1/550 TANK.REMEDIATION UNDERWAY

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spili Time:  Not reported
NJ Spilt Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Net reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No

Facility EvacuatiorNo
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No

Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land

Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Orillitmg Exercise:

Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Yitle:

Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipatity Date:

Local Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

0

No

No

No

JIMH

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

RESID
VINCENT ESPOSITO
OWNER
732-870-2161
71 ALGONQUIN RD
COCEANPORT
NJ

07757
QCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

5105323470
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Map D B CMAPENBINGS | -
Dlredbn - B i Lk an
Distance EODR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESID {Continued) $105323470
Date Update: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Loca! Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Typa: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Tille; Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported
tncident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential; Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 98-02-10-1254-35
MOA Execution Date: 3171998
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Cepartment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Casa Contact: Organization  Vincent Esposilo
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Al NJ Release 5106210235
SSE 67 ALGONQUIN AVE vCP NIA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.1238 mil.
875 fL Site 3 of 6 In cluster A
Relative: NJ Release:
Higher Facllity 1D: 35861 Case Number: 02-10-07-1321-18
Date Received:  10/7/2002 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Actuai: Operator; Not reported
19 ft. Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE AT
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address: Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
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Map ID [ L' -NIAP FINDINGS
Direction — - S
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
{Continued) 5106210235
Incident Date: 10/7/2002 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported

Status at Spill:.  Not reported
NJ Spill Bate; Not reported
NJ Spilt Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:

- Incident Description;

Incident Name:
Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:
Reporter Name:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:
Incident Status:
Incident Category:
Incident Source:
Incident Address:
Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St Zip:
Incident County:

Not reported
10/7/2002

Neighbor
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Terminated

Other

KATHERIN BARATTA
67 ALGONQUIN AVE
Not reported
Oceanport Boro, NJ
Monmouth

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation:No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map ID l Sl
Direction -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
{Continued) 5106210235
DEP Reguested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsibla Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St.Zip: Not reported
Mama. Of Understanding: Not reported
Driltfimg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 02-10-07-1321-18
MOA Execution Date; 412112003
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact; Depariment Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address; Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported

Ad . 70 ALGONQUIN AVENUE SPILLS 5104243701

SSE 70 ALGONQUIN AVE vcpP N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.128 mi.

676 ft. Site 4 of 6 In cluster A
Relative: NJ SPILL:

Higher Facility ID: 52353
Case Number;  99-10-21-1749-27
Actual: Notify Type: Other
19 Date Recelved:  10/21/1999
Location: Cther

Other Location:  Not reported
incident Date: 10/15/1999
Incident Time:  Not reported
AJ10 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number; Not reported
Hazardous: No

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  732-870-2823
Substance{s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance ldentityNot reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

70 ALGONQUIN AVENUE (Continued)

TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Refeased: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc:  Not reported

$104343701

Status al Spill:  1/550 GAL UST REMOVED. SOIL CONTAMINAITON FOUND. CLEANUP IS IN

PROGRESS.

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No
Facility EvacuatiorNo
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Crilltrng Exercise:

Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsibte Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:

0

No

No

No

KiM

Not reported
REDACTED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Known

SCHULTZ RESIDE
HENRY SCHULTZ
OWNER
732-870-2823

70 ALGONQUIN AVE
OCEANPORT

NJ

Not reported
QCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID i E MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
70 ALGONQUIN AVENUE {Continued) §104343704
Incident Namae: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Phone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Comments: No! reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Update: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Reporter Name; No! reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Receivad Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reparter City,St, 2ip: Not reported
Reporter County: Mot reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: - Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St.Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential; Not reported
VCP: .
Incident Number: 99-10-21-1749-27
MOA Execution Date: 1114211999 -
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Caso Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St.Zip: Not reported
AS 70 ALGONQUIN AVE SHWS S109312629
SSE 70 ALGONQUIN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.130 mi.
686 fi. Site 5 of 6 In cluster A
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 84751
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
19 ft. Pl Number: G000041131
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
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Map ID l LT MAP FINDINGS “
Direction S SR : .
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA iD Number
70 ALGONQUIN AVE (Continued) 5109312629
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AB 67 ALGONQUIN AVENUE SHWS 5109294607
SSE 67 ALGONQUIN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.132 mi.
696 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative; SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 146179
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191t PI Number: 193410
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
B7 47 ALGONQUIN AVE SHWS 5109313783
SE 47 ALGONQUIN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.173 mi,
914 fi. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 87744
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
191 Pl Number: GO00061428
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pt Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
B8 BOB SULLIVAN RESIDENCE SPILLS 5104961254
SE 47 ALGONQUIN AVE VCP N/A
1/8-1/4 QCEANPORT, NJ
0.176 mi,
931 L Site 2 0f 2 in cluster B
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility 1D: 73565
Case Number:  01-01-25-0956-32
Actual: Notify Type: Other
191 Date Received:  4/25/2001
Location: Other
Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 10/27/2000
Incident Time: Not reported
A310 Letter: True
Ref. Code: 101
COMLU: 1338
CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elavation

Site

MAP FINDINGS, .~

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOB SULLIVAN RESIDENCE (Continued)

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  732-229-8831
Substance{s}.  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc: Mot reported

5104961254

Status al Spill:  1/550 GAL UST REMOVED. SOIL CONTAMINATION FOUND. CLEANUP HAS BEEN

COMPLETED.

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
N.J Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spili Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Cther Title: Not reported
Cther Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No
Facility EvacuatiorNo
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:
Memao. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:

Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Tille:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphona:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:

0

No

No

No

KIM

Not reported
REDACTED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Known
SULLIVAN RESIDENCE
BOB SULLIVAN
OWNER
732-229-8831

47 ALGONQUIN AVE
OCEANPORT

NJ

Not reported
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elavation

AP FINDINGS -+ +

Site

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

BOB SULLIVAN RESIDENCE {Continued)

Local Municipality: No

Local Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reported
Local Municipality Phone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Phone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Loca! Authority Was Nofified:  Not reperted
Date Update: Naot reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Netification Date: Not reported

Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reparted
Incident City,S1.Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 01-01-25-0956-32
MOA Execution Date: 3172001
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St, Zip: Not reported

5104961254
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS s
Direction = -
Distance ECR 1D Number
Elgvation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
9 78 CAYUGA AVENUE SHWS 5108255094
NNW 78 CAYUGA AVE vcp NIA
1/8-1/4 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.992 mi.
1012 fi.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Site 1D: 225260

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
1611 PI Number: 294017

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord Pi: Not reported

VCP:

Incident Number: 06-04-20-1021-18

MOA Execution Date: 8/23/2006

Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT

Pi Number: 294017

Case Type(Case Typs): MOA .

Case Contact: Department!  Not reported

Case Contact Name: JOSEPHINE REAGOR

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line1 78 CAYUGA AVE

Case Contact: Address: Line2 Nol reported

Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported

Casa Contact City,St,Zip: Oceanport, NJ 07757
€10 43 HORICON AVENUE FINDS 1010535235
East 43 HORICON AVE SHWS NIA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 .
0.212 mi.
1120 ft. Site 1 of 2 In cluster €
Rolative: FINDS:
Higher

Registry 1D: 110032360282
Actual:
19

Environmental Interestinformation System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).

The Department of Environmental Protection {NJDEP} manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:

Site ID:
Status:
Home Owner:
Pl Number:

X Coord Site:
X Coord Pt
Y Coord Site:
Y Coord PI;

129842
CLOSED
Yes

172446

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc11 NJ Release S106210341
East 43 HORICON AVE vCcP N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANFPORT BORO, NJ
0.212 mi.
1120 ft. Site 2 of 2 In cluster C
Relative: NJ Release:
Higher Facility 1D 36670 Case Number: 02-10-15-0955-04
Date Received:  10/15/2002 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Actual: Operator: Not reported
191t Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: AREA OF
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Nol reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,51,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 10/114:2002 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance Identity: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported Hazrds Material:  Not reporied
COMU: Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported Release VE: Not reperted
injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported Receiving Water:  Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported N.J Spill Titte: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Cther Date; Not reported Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed: Not reported
Local Municipality Nofified: Not reported
Locai Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reported
Local Municipality Telephone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM:; Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Mot reported
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Map ID
Direction
Qistance
Elevation  Site

MAP EIND

ot MY
3

ECR ID Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

{Continued)
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St,Zip:
incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction;

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:

Responsible Party City,S1,Zip:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:
Hazardous:

VCP:

Incident Number:

MOA Execution Date:
Type Of Vep File:

Pi Number:

Case Type(Case Type):
Case Contact: Department
Case Contact Nama:

10/115/2002
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other
JOYCE BROWN
43 HORICON AVE
Not reported
Qceanport Boro, NJ
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02-10-15-0955-04

11572003

HISTORICAL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Case Contact: Organization Joyce Brown Estale
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Ling2 Nol reported
Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip:

Not reporied

5106210344
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Map iD "MAP;,F!N_I_NGS g by
Direction =
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D12 NJ Release 5106214569
ENE 50 MOHICAN AVE vCcP N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.217 mi.
1144 fi. Site 1 of 3 In cluster D
Relative: NJ Release:
Equal Facility 1D: 64418 Case Number; 03-07-18-1000-18

Date Received:  7/18/2003 Nature of incident: Not reported
Actual: Operator: Not reported
184 Incident Type:  Soil Contamination Incident Location: AT THE RESIDENCE

Location: Not reported :

Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name:  Not reported

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Title: Not reported

Caller Address:  Not reported

Caller City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported

Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
ncident Date:  7/14/2003
Substance(s): Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported

Status at Spill: ~ Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date; Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Pubiic Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:
Wind Direction/Speed:
Local Murnicipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Muricipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

) Not reported

Incident Time: Not reported

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reporied
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water: Nol reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map ID # e U MAPRINDINGS T
Direc!ion LW P R T T s "
Distance EDR iD Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
(Continued) $106214569
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported

Dale Report Faxed to Locat Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date: 71872003
Reporter Type: Facility Rep.
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Addrass: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Other
Incident Source: CATHERINE GREENE
Incident Address: 50 MOHICAN AVE
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St, Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Rasponsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Nama: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsibite Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drillitmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
VCP:
tncident Number: 03-07-18-1000-18
MOA Exacution Data: 8/19/2003
Type Of Vep File; HISTORICAL
Pi Number; Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department Mot reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
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Map ID ... MAP FINDINGS .-~
Direction e -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
D13 50 MOHICAN AVENUE FINDS 1010535447
ENE 50 MOHICAN AVE SHWS NiA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.217 mi.
1144 ft. Site 2 of 3 In cluster D
Relative: FINDS:
Equal
Registry ID: 110032325320
Actual:
181t Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 154294
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pl Number; 203554
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Mot reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
E14 35 ALGONQUIN AVE SHWS 5109311938
SE 35 ALGONQUIN AVE N/A
1/8-114 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.221 mi.
1167 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 83438
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
191t Pl Number: G000034855
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
F15 50 WYANDOTTE AVENUE FINDS 1010528040
ESE 50 WYANDOTTE AVE SHWS NIA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.222 mi.
1170 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: FINDS:
Higher .
Registry I1D: 110032315723
Actual:
19 ft

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmentat information in this inlegrated system.
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Map ID < . MAPFINDINGS © .
Direction L S
Distanca EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
50 WYANDOTTE AVENUE (Continued) 1010528040
SHWS:
Site ID: 82383
Status; CLOSED
Home Owner; No
Pl Number: G0D0025267
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pi: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
E16 35 ALGONQUIN AVENUE SPILLS 5105325204
SE 35 ALGONQUIN AVE VCP N/A
1/8-114 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.222 mi.
1173 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Ralatlve: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility iD: 23756
Case Number:  98-04-29-1025-28
Actuat: Notify Type: Other
19 ft. Date Received; 4/29/1998
Location: Other
Cther Location:  Not reported
Incident Date:  4/27/1958
Incident Time: Not reported
AJ10 Letter: True
Ref. Code: 101
COMuU: 1338
CAS Number:  Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance{s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc:  Not reported
Status at Spil.  1/550 GAL UST REMOVED.SOIL CONTAMINAION FOUND.CLEAN UP TO BE DONE
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time:  Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Cther Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS - l
Direction o -
Distance ) EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number I
35 ALGONQUIN AVENUE (Continued) 5105325204
Facility EvacuatiorNo '
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo
Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of. Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed: 0
Assistance Requested: No
Memo, Of Understanding: No l
Drilltrng Exercise: No
Operator: JULIE
Contact Name: Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED l
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address: Not reported
Caller City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Caller Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Known
Responsible Party Name: CITIZEN
Responsible Party Contact: MARYLN PARKER
Responsible Party Title: OWNER
Responsible Party Telphone: 732-229-8812 '
Responsible Party Street: 35 ALGONQUIN AVE
Responsible Party Municipality: QCEANPORT
Responsible Party State: NJ
Responsible Party Zip: 07757 .
Responsible City,St,Zip: OCEANPORT, NJ
Responsible Party County: MONMOUTH
Local Municipality: No
Locat Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Tille: Not reported
Local Municipality Phone: Not reported
t.ocal Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Phone:; Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported l
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Update: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Locat Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St Zip: Not reported .
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported l
TCO3261602.2r Page 24 '



Map ID -
Direction -
Distance EDR (D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
35 ALGONQUIN AVENUE (Continued) $105325204
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address; Not reported
incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St.Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 98-04-29-1025-28
MOA Execution Date: 1/29/1999
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Conlact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reporied
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reporied
Gi7 107 MONMOQUTH BOULEVARD NJ Release 5106208858
SSw 107 MONMOUTH BLVD VCP N/A
1/8-114 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.222 ml.
1174 f1, Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Rolative: NJ Release:
Higher Facility 1D: 25793 Case Number: 02-07-02-1000-58
Cate Received;  7/2/2002 Nature of Incident. Not reported
Aclual: Cperator: Not reported
19f. Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESID
Location: Not reported

Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name: MARGARITE MENCONI
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported

Caller Address; Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported

Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date:  7/2/2002
Substance(s): Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Police al Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported

Incident Time; Not reported

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Nol reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
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Map 1D MAP FINDINGS 7 % ©.: " -
D|recﬁ0n . .o 4iia " Lo
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
107 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD {Continued) $106208858

NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spill Title: Not reported

NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported Other Time: Not reported

Other Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported

Other Telephona: Not reported

Public Evacuation: No

Assistance Requested: Not reported

Wind Direction/Speed: Not reparted

Local Municipality Notified: Not reported

Local Municipality Name: Not reported

Local Municipality Title: Not reported

Local Municipality Telephone: Not reported

Local Municipality Date: Not reported

Local Municipality Time: Not reported

Incident Description: Not reported

Incident Name: Not reported

Incident Referred To: Not reported

Incident Region: Not reported

Incident Telephone: Not reported

Incident Date: Not reported

Incident time: No! reported

Incident ITM: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated: Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority;Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date: 7/212002

Reporter Type: Other

Reporter Name: REDACTED

Reporter Title; REDACTED

Reporter Org: REDATED

Reporter Address: Not reported

Reporter City,St,2ip: Not reported

Reponter County: Not reported

Incident Status; Terminated

Incident Category: Other

Incident Source: Not reported

Incident Address: 107 MONMOUTH BLVD

Incident Address 2. Not reported

Incident City,St,Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ

Incident County: Monmouth

DEP Requested: No

Confidential: Not reported

Notify Type: Not reported

Road Closed: No

Direction; Not reported

Respensible Party: Not reported

Responsible Party Name: Not reported

Responsible Party Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party Title: Not reported

Responsible Party Phone: Not reported

Responsible Party Street: Not reported

Responsible Party County: Not reported

Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported

Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
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Map 1D l .
Direction :
Distance EDR D Number
Elgvation Site Databasefs) EPA ID Number
107 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD (Continued) 5106208858
Diilltmg Exercise; Not reported
Hazardous: Mot reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 02-07-02-1000-58
MOA Execution Date: 2/6/2003
Typa Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Departiment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
G18 107 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD SHWS 5109294191
South 107 MONMOUTH BLVD NIA
1/8-1/4 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.223 mi.
1177 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relativo: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 141337
Status; CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner; Yes
19 fL. Pl Number; 187890
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
D19 46 MOHICAN AVENUE FINDS 1010527365
ENE 46 MOHICAN AVE SHWS N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 :
0.223 ml.
1178 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Rolative: FINDS:
Equal .
Registry ID: 110032279200
Actual:
18 i

Environmental Interest/information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system,

SHWS:
Site ID: 82255
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number; 000024226
X Coord Site: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
46 MOHICAN AVENUE (Continued) 1010527365
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
¥ Coord PI: Not reported
H20 42 HIAWATHA AVENUE FINDS 1010527364
SE 42 HIAWATHA AVE SHWS N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.228 mi.
1205 fL. Sita 1 of 2 in ¢luster H
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032279193
Actual:
191t Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Managemnent System).
The Department of Environmenta! Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site 1D: 82246
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pi Number: G000024191
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pk Not reported
H21 PORTELLA RESIDENCE NJ Release S102209794
SE 42 HIAWATHA AVE VCP NIA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT, NJ
0.228 mi.
1205 f. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: NJ Release: -
Higher Facility 1D: 18543 Case Number: 94-10-15-0957-26
Date Received:  10/15/1994 Nature of Incident: Other
Actual: Operator: JOES
19# Incident Type:  Not reported Incident Location: Not reported
Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  908-229-7793
Incident Date: 10/M15M1994
Substance(s): OIL HEATING #2
Substance Type: Liquid

CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: No

Incident Time: 0950
Substance identity: Known

A310 Letter: Yes
Hazrds Material:  Yes
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Map ID
Diraction
Distance

“MAPFINDINGS™ . <1

Elevation Site

E£DR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA [D Number

PORTELLA RESIDENCE (Continued)

COMU: 1338

Amnl Released: UNK
Release Type:  Terminated
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Land

Ref. Code: 101
Contained: Yes
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water: Not reported

Status at Spill:  ONE 550 GAL UST REMOVED,CLEANUP WILL BE DONE

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:
Wind Direction/Speed:
Local Municipality Notified:
Locat Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
Incident Name;

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
OCEANPORT BORO
DISP 425
908-222-6300
10/1541994

1001

NJ Spill Time: Not reported

N.J Spill Title: Not reported
Cther Time; Not reported
Other Tille: Not reported

U.5.T.,Seil Contamination

Not reported
DRPSR
BFO-CAS
Faxed,Mailed
10/15/1994
Nol reported
B

Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Locat Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:
Reporter Name:
Reporter Titte:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,SLZip:
Reporter County:;
Incident Status:
Incident Category:
Incident Source:
Incident Address:
Incident Address 2:
Incident City, St Zip:
Incident County:
DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:
Direction:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5102209794
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Map D
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PORTELLA RESIDENCE (Continued) 5102209794
Responsible Party: Known
Responsible Party Name: PORTELLA RESIDENCE
Responsible Party Contact: PAT PORTELLA
Responsible Party Title: OWNER
Responsible Party Phone: 908-229-7793
Responsible Party Street: 42 HIAWATHA AVE
Responsible Party County: MONMOUTH
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: OCEANPORT, NJ
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drillftrng Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Mot reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 94-10-15-0957-26
MOA Execution Date: 5/29/1996
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Casae Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Patricia Portella
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contaci City,S1,Zip: Not reported
F22 47 WYANDOTTE AVENUE SHWS 5109211638
ESE 47 WYANDOTTE AVE NJ Release NiA
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 VCP
0.228 mi.
1206 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 393221
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 491944
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility 1D: 253057 Case Number: 07-10-25-1259-23
Date Received:  10/25/2007 Nature of Incident; Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Soil Contamination

Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name: ROBERT STROMBERG/ SON

Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St.Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported

Incident Location:
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Numbaer
47 WYANDOTTE AVENUE (Continued) 5109211638
Incident Date:  9/24/2007 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s):  Not reported

Substance Type: Noi reported
CAS Number:  Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported

Slatus at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Nama: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

incident Name:

Incident Referved To:

Incldent Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments; Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Autherity Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Typa:
Reporter Name:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reparter City,St, Zip:
Reporter County:
Incident Status:
Incident Category:
Incident Source:
Incident Address:
[ncident Address 2:
Incident City,St.Zip:
Ingident County:

Not reported
1072512007
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other

DORA COOK
10120 PHILLIPS RD
LAFAYETTE

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No

Receiving Water: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported

OQut Of State, CO 80026

Out Of State
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Map ID NI I
Direction L
Distance ' EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA iD Number '
47 WYANDOTTE AVENUE (Continued) £109211638 -
DEP Requested: No i
Confidential: ' Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: Ne :
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Respansible Party Phona: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported -
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported .
DrillArng Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
VCP: I
Incident Number: 07-10-25-1259-23
MOA Execution Date: 4112009
Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT
Pi Number: 491944
Case Type(Case Type): MOA
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: ROBERT STROMBERG

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Linet 10120 PHILLIPS RD
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,5t,Zip: Lafayette, NJ 80026

123 84 MONMOUTH BLVD SHWS 5109313726
SSE 84 MONMOUTH BLVD N/A
1/8-114 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.246 ml.
1298 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster )
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 87620
Status: - CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
191t Pi Number: GO00061290
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pi: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Not reported

-
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Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Nol reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported

1-550 UST REMOVED FROM LOCATION REMEDIATION IS BEING DONE.

Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Retease Type:  Not reported
Incident Besc:  Not reported
Status at Spill:

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported

IR T PR S
Map ID ot “MAP
Direction  ————
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{(s) EPA ID Number
J24 30 ALGONQUIN AVE SHWS 5109312741
SE 30 ALGONQUIN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.247 ml.
1303 f. Site 1 of 2 in ¢luster J
Relative: SHwWsS:
Higher . Site ID: 84930
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home QOwner: No
191 Pl Number: (3000041807
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI; Not reported
J2s 30 ALGONQUIN AVENUE SPILLS S104346875
SE 30 ALGONQUIN AVE vCP N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.247 mi.
1305 ft. Site 2 of 2 In cluster J
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility (D: 55117
Case Number:  99-12-20-1200-34
Actual: Notify Type: Other
91t Date Received:  12/20/1999
Location: Other
Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 12/20/1999
Incident Time: 0930
A0 Letter: True
Ref, Code: ™M
COMU: 1338
CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: No
Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone;  732-571-1997
Substance(s):  Not reported
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

30 ALGONQUIN AVENUE (Continued)

Injuries: No

Public Exposura: No

Road Closed: No

Facility EvacuatiorNo
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No

Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land

Nature of Incident:Net reported
Wind Direction/Speed;
Assistance Requested:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Crilltmg Exercise:

Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City, St Zip:

Caliler Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:;
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Streel:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:

‘Responsible City,St,Zip:

Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Autherity Was Notified:

Date Update:

0

No

No

No

JIMS

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

MIKE WEBER RESIDENCE
Not reported
HOME OWNER
732-571-1997
30 ALGONQUIN AVE
OCEANPORT
NJ

07757
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Loca! Authority Notification Date:
Reporter Name:

Reporter Type:

Rep Received Date:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Orgzn:

Reporter Address:

Reporter City,5t,Zip:

Reporter County:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5104346875
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EOR ID Number
Elovation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
30 ALGONQUIN AVENUE (Continued} $104346875
Incident Type: Not reported
incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
tncident City,St,Zip: Not reported
tncident County: Not reported
DEP Reguested: Not reported
Confidential: Nol reported
VCP:
incident Number: 99-12-20-1200-34
MOA Execution Date: 111472000
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Depariment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact; Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Coniact City,St,Zip: Not reported
K26 30 MOHICAN AVENUE “VCP 5107604150
ENE 30 MOHICAN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.249 mi. :
117 f1. Site 1 of 2 In cluster K
Relative: VCP:
Equal Incident Number: 05-08-11-1037-56
MOA Execution Date: 2/23/20086
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
16 ft. Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type) Not reported
Case Contacl: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Grganization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Linet Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
127 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY SPILLS S104864338
SSE 84 MONMOUTH BLVD VCP N/A
118-1/4 OCEANPORT, NJ
0.249 mi.
1316 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster |
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility ID: 72425
Case Number:  00-12-21-1526-40
Actual: Notify Type: Other
19 f. Date Received:  12/21/2000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

Location: Cther

Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 12/21/2000
Incident Time: 1100

A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: No

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance ldentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc: Not reported

5104864338

Status at Spill:  Information REDACTED due to data corrutpion causing status reporting

emors
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spili Name:  Not reported
N. Spill Titte: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Cther Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
Facility Evacuatiorio
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo
Police at Scene: No
Firernen at Scene:No
Contamination of; Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:;
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltrng Exercise:
Qperator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:
Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:

0

No

No

No

CHRIS

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Known
FANNIE MAE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Etevation

[. - ESMAPEINDINGS T

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY {Continued)

Responsible Party Contact: TERRY LEWIS
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Telphone: 732-224-5380
Responsible Party Street; 13455 KOWELL RD
Responsible Party Municipality: DALLAS
Responsible Party State: TX
Responsible Party Zip: 75240
Responsible City,St,Zip; DALLAS, TX
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Local Municipality: No

Local Municipality Name:; Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reported
Loca! Municipality Phone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Phone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Locat Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Update: Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Mot reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Typa: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City, St Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 00-12-21-1526-40
MOA Execution Date: 2612001
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Depariment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Stem, Lavinthal, Frankenberg, Norgaard & Kapnick
Case Contacl: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

$104864338
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Map iD
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY (Continued) 5104864338
Case Contact City,St,Zip; Not reported
Ka2g 30 MOHICAN AVENUE SHWS 5109299461
ENE 30 MOHICAN AVE NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.252 ml.
1328 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
Relatlve: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 421603
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
18 1L Pl Number: 281799
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
29 130 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD SHWS $108253815
SW 130 MONMOUTH BLVD VCP N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.251 mi.
1327 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 225755
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home QOwner: Yes
194 P1 Number: 204844
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 05-10-19-1339-52
MDA Execution Date; 9/6/2006
Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT
Pi Number: 294644
Case Type(Case Typea): MOA
Case Contact: Department  Not reporied
Case Contact Name: J 8 SCHEFFLING
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line1 130 MONMOUTH BLVD
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Cantact City,St,Zip:

Oceanport, NJ 07757
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Map ID
Directlon
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
30 24 HORICON AVENUE SHWS $109219110
East 24 HORICON AVE NJ Release N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPGRT BORQ, NJ
0.258 ml.
1363 ft.
Ralative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 400535
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191 Pl Number: 501226
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord P Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility 1Dy 269893 Case Number: 08-04-17-0906-02
Date Received: 4/17/2008 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
incident Type: Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESID
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  ALLAN SILVER
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Nol reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 4/16/2008 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s). Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance identity: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported Hazrds Material:  Not reported
COMU: Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Notreported Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facllity Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported Receiving Water:  Not reported
Status at Spill: Nt reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spilt Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Cther Date: Not reported Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported Other Titte: Not reported
Other Telephone: Nol reported :
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: Not reported
wind Direction/Speed: Not reported
Loca! Municipality Notified: Not reported
Local Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reported
Local Municipality Telephone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
24 HORICON AVENUE ({Continued) 5109219110
Incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Nolified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date: 41772008
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,S1,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Other
incident Source: PREMERE ASSET SRVCS
Incident Address: 22 WHIRLAWAY DR
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Tinton Falls Boro, NJ 07724
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
L34 6 BAYVIEW PLACE SHWS 5109297029
sSw 6 BAYVIEW PL N/A
1/4-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.259 mi.
1366 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 179262
Status: CLOSED
Actual; Home Owner: Yes
191t Pl Number: 156626
X Coord Site: Not reported
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Map 1D IMAREINDINGS:
Direction e
Distance EOR 10 Number
Elevation  Site Databasefs) EPA D Number
6 BAYVIEW PLACE (Continued) 5109297029
X Coord Pi: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
L32 NJ Release $106583902
SwW 6 BAYVIEW PL vCP N/A
114-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.260 mi.
1372 fi. Site 2 of 2 in cluster |,
Relative: NJ Release:
Higher Facility iD: 16333 Case Number: 02-03-28-1040-48
Date Received:  3/28/2002 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Actual: Operator: Not reported
19t Incident Location: RESIDENCE

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank

Location: Not reperted
Other Location;  Not reported
Contact Name:  JOHN BROWN
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reparted
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 3/28/2002
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Nol reported
Slatus at Spill;  Not reported
NJ Spili Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Data: Not reported
Other Name; Not reported
Other Telephona:

Public Evacuation;
Assistance Requested:
Wind Direction/Speed:
Local Municipality Notified:
Locat Municipality Nama:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Incident Time: Not reported
Substance Identity: Not reported
AJ10 Letter; Not reported
Hazrds Materia):  Nol reparted
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reparted

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported

NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Tima: Not reported
Other Title: Not reparted
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Map I1D
Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

ECR 1D Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St,Zip:
Incident County;

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
_Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Respaonsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:

Responsible Party City,St,Zip:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Drillftrng Exercise:
Hazardous:

VCP: .

Incident Number:

MOA Execution Date:

Type Of Vcp Fite:

Pi Number:

Case Type(Case Type):
Case Contact: Department
Case Contact Name:

Case Contact: Organization

3/2812002
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other

Not reported
6 BAYVIEW PL
Not reported
Qceanport Boro, NJ
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

02-03-28-1040-48
5/10/2002
HISTORICAL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St, Zip:

Not reported

$106583902
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
33 15 CAYUGA AVENUE SHWS S109573457
ENE 15 CAYUGA AVE NJ Release N/A
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.261 ml.
1380 fi.
Relative: SHWS:
Egual Site I1D; 412442

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
1811, PI Number: 516655

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

¥ Coord PI; Not reported

NJ Release:

Facility 1D: 297676 Case Number: 08-12-04-1150-58

Date Received:  12/4/2008 Nature of Incident: Not reported

Operator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank

Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Callgr Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caiter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported

Incident Date: 12/412008

Substance(s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
coMuU: Not reported

Amnt Released: Not reported
Releass Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
N. Spill Date: Mot reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Qther Telephone:

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:

Local Municipality Title;

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Timae:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Incident Location: AT RESIDENCE

Incident Time: Not reporied

Substance Identity: Not reparted

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water: Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Splll Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: ot reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 CAYUGA AVENUE (Continued) 5109573457
Incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Mot reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Net reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reparted
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Nofified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Loca! Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date: 12/4/2008
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Other
Incident Source:; CHARLES HARRIS
Incident Address: 15 CAYUGA AVE
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Qceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monrnouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidentlal: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
M34 19 SERAND AVENUE FINDS 1010522315
East 19 SERAND AVE SHWS N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.262 ml.
1381 ft. Site 1 of 2 In cluster M
Relative: FINDS:
Equal ’
Registry ID: 110032191820
Actual:
18 ft.

Environmenta! Interest/information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
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Map ID [: IWBENDNGS . S -
D"‘edbﬂ s it ad ..;..-EJ.M... L L .
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s}) EPA ID Number
19 SERAND AVENUE {Continued) 1010522315
The Depariment of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 83085
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000031203
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
M35 13 SERAND AVENUE NJ Release 5102613504
East 19 SERAND AVE VCP NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.262 mi.
1381 . Site 2 of 2in cluster M
Relativa: NJ Release:
Equal Facility ID: 4Mm Case Number: 97-4-9-1635-15
Date Received:  4/9/19%7 Nature of Incident: Other
Actual: Operator: JOYCE
181t Incident Type: Mot reported Incident Location: Not reported
Location: Other
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephons: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phona:  908-229-8490
Incident Date: ~ 3/21/1997 incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): OIL FUEL #2
Substance Type: Liquid Substance tdentity: Known
CAS Number.  Not reported A310 Letter: Yes
TCPA Chemical: No Hazrds Material:  Yes
COMU: 1338 Ref. Code: 10
Armnt Released:  UNK Contained: Yes
Release Type:  Temminated Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Land ) Receiving Water:  Not reported
Status at Spill:  PREVIOUS REMOVAL OF 1/550 GAL #2 FUEL OIL UST. CLEANUP IN PROGRESS.
NJ Spill Cate: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reparted
QOther Date: No! reported Other Time: No! reported
Qther Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephene: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: No
Wind Direction/Speed: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA 1D Number

19 SERAND AVENUE {Continued)

Local Municipality Notified: Not reported
Local Municipality Name: OCEANPORT BORO
Local Municipality Title: DISP.#429
Local Municipality Telephone: 908-222-6300
Local Municipality Date: 4/8/1997
Local Municipality Time: 1640

Incident Description: UST.
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: DRPSR
Incident Region: BFO-CAS
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: 4/9/1957
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: B

Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: 4/9/1997

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Loca! Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Addrass 2:
incident City,St.Zip:
incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:;
Responsible Party Street:
Responsibie Party County:
Responsible Party City,St,Zip:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Driliftmg Exercise:
Hazardous:

VCP:

Incident Number:
MOA Execution Date:
Type Of Vcp File:

Pi Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

Not reported
MICHAEL ESPOSITO
OWNER
908-229-6990
19 SERAND AVE
MONMOUTH
OCEANPORT, NJ
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

97-04-09-1635-15
412811997
HISTORICAL

Not reported

5102613504
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Map D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA D Number
19 SERAND AVENUE (Continued) 5102613504
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Nol reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Michael & Mary Esposito
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,S1,Zip: Not reported
N36 7¥ MONMOUTH BOULEVARD SHWS S109299665
SSE 77 MONMOUTH BLVD NIA
1/4-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.267 mi.
1412 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
Relatlve: SHWS:
Highear Site 1D: 216927
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
190 Pl Number: 283326
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reparted
¥ Coord PI: Not reported
N37 77 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD VCP S108064463
SSE 77 MONMOUTH BLVD NIA
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.268 ml.
141511, Site 2 of 2 In cluster N
Relatlve: vCP:
Higher Incident Number: 05-08-18-1500-45
MOA Execution Date; - 3152006
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
19H, Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contacl: Organizalion  Nol reported

Case Contact: Address: Lina1 Nol reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Nol reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Nol reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
a8 29 WYANDOTTE AVENUE SHWS S109216421
ESE 29 WYANDOTTE AVE NJ Release N/A
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.272 mi.
1434 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 386990

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
1914 Pl Number: 483379

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported

NJ Release:

Facility ID: 262398 Case Number: 08-02-01-1028-54

Date Received:  2/1/2008 Nature of ncident: Not reported

Operator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE

Location: Not reported

Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name: DEBBIE LOEBER

Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St.Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported

Incident Date; 1/31/2008

Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number:  Not reporied
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU:; Not reported

Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported
Status at Spill: ~ Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone;

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Requested:

Wind Birection/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:

Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Time:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Incident Time: Not reparted

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Matenal:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Mot reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reporied
Other Title: Mot reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
29 WYANDOTTE AVENUE (Continued) $109216421
Incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reporied
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Commants: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Loca! Authority Was Notifled:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reporied
Local Autherity Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date: 2/1/2008
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not raported
Reporter City, St Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Cther
Incident Source: DEBBIE LOEBER
Incident Address: 20 WYANDOTTE AVE
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Qceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact; Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street; Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Meme. Of Understanding; Not reported
Orilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
039 44 ITHACA AVENUE VCP S108063710
NE 44 ITHACA AVE N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.277 mi.
1461 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: VCP:
Equal incident Number: 04-06-24-1411-37
MOA Execution Date: 212005
Actual:; Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
18 f, Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
44 ITHACA AVENUE {(Continued) §108063710
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
040 44 ITHACA AVENUE SHWS 5109297920
NE 44 ITHACA AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.278 mi.
1467 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 188887
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
15 ft. P Number: 248191
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
P41 22 GENESSEE AVENUE VCP $S106577659
NE 22 GENESSEE AVE NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.299 ml.
1578 ft. Site 1 of 4 In cluster P
Relative: VG
Higher Incident Number: 02-07-23-0944-03
MOA Execution Date: 6/24/2003
Actual: Type Of Vicp Fila: HISTORICAL
191 Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
-Casea Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
P42 22 GENESSEE AVENUE SHWS 5109294922
NE 22 GENESSE AVE NIA
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.299 mi.
1581 f_ Site 2 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 149063
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191 Pt Number: 196854
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
22 GENESSEE AVENUE (Continued) $109294922
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
Q43 20 ITHACA AVENUE SHWS 5109221737
NE 20 ITHACA AVE NJ Release N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 vCP
0.303 mi,
1600 fi. Site 1 of 3 In cluster Q
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site 1D: 387738
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: . No
18 ft. Pl Number; 484356
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility 1D: 277342 Case Number: 08-06-12-1249-21
Date Received:  6/12/2008 Nature of Inciden!: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: AT RESIDENCE
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  No! reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Calter Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St.Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date:  6/11/2008 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance Identity: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical:  Not reported Hazrds Material:  Not reported
coMu:; Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported Conlained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposura: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of; Not reported Receiving Waler; Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date; Not reported Qther Time; Not reported
Other Nama: Not reported Other Tile: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation; No
Assistance Requested: Not reported

TC03261602.2r Page 51



Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s} EPA ID Number

20 ITHACA AVENUE (Continued)

wind Direction/Speed:
Loca! Municipality Notified:
Locat Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone;
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
Incident Name:;

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:
Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident 1TM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Lacal Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Raceive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2:
Incident City, St Zip:
Incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:
Responsible Party City,St,Zip:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:
Hazardous:

VCP:

Incident Number:
MOA Execution Date:
Type Of Vep File:

61212008
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other
ALBERTA SHERBURNE
20 ITHACA AVE
Not reported
QOceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mot reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

08-06-12-1249-21
1/22/2009
CURRENT

§109221737
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

ECR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

20 ITHACA AVENUE ({Continued)

Pi Number:

Case Type(Casa Type):
Case Contact; Department
Casé Conlact Name:

Case Contact; Organization

484356

MOA

Not reported

ALBERTA B SHERBURNE
Nol reported

Case Contact: Address: Linet 20 ITHACA AVE
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Ocean, NJ 07757

5109221737

SHWS 5109312640
N/A

R44 175 COMANCHE DR

ENE 175 COMANCHE DR

114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ

0.304 mi.

1604 fi. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R

Relative: SHWS:

Equal Site 10; 84771
Slatus: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: No

1811 Pl Number: G000041207
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

45 150 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD

Sw 150 MONMOUTH BLVD

174172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757

0.304 mi.

1603 ft.

Relative: FINDS:

Righer
Registry 1D: 110032308802

Actual:

191 Environmental Interest/Information System

FINDS 1010523993
SHWS NIA

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID: 82145
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number:; G0o00023377
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PH Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance ECR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA !D Number
R46 175 COMANCHE DRIVE SPILLS 5104343922
ENE 175 COMANCHE DR VCP N/A
1/4-1/2 QOCEANPORT, NJ 07740
0.305 mi.
1610 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster R
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Equal Facility ID: 52570
Case Number:  99-10-26-1629-57
Actual: Notify Type: Other
18 fL. Date Received:  10/26/1999

Location: GCther

Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 10/26/1999
Incident Time:  Not reported
A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: i

COoMuU: 1338

CAS Number:  Not reported
Hazardous: No

Incident Location; Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance identityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc: Not reported

Status at Spill:  REMOVAL OF 1-550 UST.REMEDIATION UNDERWAY

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time:  Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
Facility Evacuatiorio
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo
Police at Scene: No

. Firemen at Scene:No

Contamination of: Land

Nature of Incident:Nol reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Reguested:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:

Operator:

No
No
No
JMH
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
‘ Database(s) EPA ID Number

175 COMANCHE DRIVE {Continued)

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Nama:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality
Responsible Party Stata:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Loecal Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Not reported

REDACTED

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Known

Nat reported

ANTONY CZURA

OWNER

Not reported

175 COMANCHE DR
H OCEANPORT

NJ

Not reported

OCEANPORT, NJ

MONMOUTH

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Update:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Dat

R Not reported

Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn; Not reported
Reporter Address; Not reported
* Reporter City,S1,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Type: Nol reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source; Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,S1,Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
vCP:
Incident Number: 99-10-26-1629-57
MOA Execution Date’ 4/6/2000
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL

5104343922
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Map ID
Direction
Distance ECR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
175 COMANCHE DRIVE {Continued) 5104343922
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Morris Broock Comman
Case Contact: Address: Linet Not reported
Case Contact; Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
547 15 WYANDOTTE AVENUE SPILLS S105327304
ESE 15 WYANDOTTE AVE VCP N/A
114112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.306 mi.
1613 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility ID: . 27962
Case Number:  98-07-08-1019-08
Actual: Notify Type: Facility
191 Date Received:  7/8/1998
Location: Other
Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date; 7/8/1998
ncident Time: 0900
A310 Letter: True
Ref. Code: 10
COMU: 1338
CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance{s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Matenal: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
incident Desc:  Not reported ~

Status at Spill:  ONE 290 GAL UST REMOVED. REMEDIATION IN PROGRESS.
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time:  Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Titte: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Cther Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
Facility EvacuatiorNo
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA [D Number

15 WYANDOTTE AVENUE (Contlnued)

Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scena:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drillitrng Exercise:

Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsibla Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Loca!l Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Reglon:

Incident Phone:

Inciden! Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notifled:

Date Update;

0

No

No

No

PAT

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

PROP OWNER
JANETTE MOSER
OWNER
732-870-3644
15 WYANDOTTE AVE
OCEANPORT
NJ

No! reported
QCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Nol reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Loca! Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Noftification Date:
Reporter Nama:;
Reporter Typa:

Rep Received Date:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Orgzn:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:;
Incident Typa:
Incident Status:;
Inciden! Category:
Incident Source:

Not reported
Not reportad
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5105327304
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 WYANDOTTE AVENUE {Continued)} 5105327304
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Nol reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP: :
Incident Number: 98-07-08-1019-08
MOA Execution Date: 7/28/1998
Type Of Vop File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name; Not reported
Case Contact: Organization = Janette Moser
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,2ip: Not reported
P48 18 GENESSE AVENUE SPILLS S$105474321
NE 18 GENESSE AVE vCP N/A
114112 OCEANPORT, NJ 92407
0.308 mi.
1627 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility 1D: 91351
Case Number:  02-02-13-1036-27
Actual; Notify Type: Other
191t Date Received:  2/13/2002
Location: Other

Other Location:  Neot reported
Incident Date: 21242002
Incident Time: Not reported
A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number:  Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Refeased: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
incident Desc: Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
N.J Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
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Map ID T IMAB EINDINGS et f
Direction SERE LA — =
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
18 GENESSE AVENUE (Continued) $105474321

NJ Spill Name:  Not reported

NJ Spill Title: Not reported

NJ Spill Phone:  Nol reported

Other Date: Not reported

Other Time: Not reported

Other Nama: Not reported

Cther Title: Not reported

Qther Phone: Not reported

Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No

Facility EvacuatioriNo

Recelving Water: Not reported

Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No

Firemen at Scene:No

Contamination of: Land

Nature of Incident:Nol reported

Wind Direction/Speed: Not reported

Assistance Requested: No

Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported

Drillftmg Exercise: Not reported

Operator: JIMH

Contact Name; Not reported

Caller Name: REDACTED

Caller Title; Not reported

Caller Address: Not reported

Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported

Caller Phone: Not reported

Responsible Party: Known

Responsible Party Nama: PREMEIRE ASSETS

Responsible Party Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party Title: Not reported

Responsible Party Telphone: Not reported

Responsible Party Street: 4680 HALLMARK PKWY

Responsible Party Municipality: SANBERNADINO

Responsible Party State: CA

Responsible Party Zip: Not reported

Responsible City,5t,Zip: SANBERNADINO, CA

Responsible Party County: Not reported

Local Municipality: Not reported

Local Municipality Name: Not reported

Local Municipality Title: Not reported

Local Municipality Phone: Not reported

Locatl Municipality Date: Not reported

Locat Municipality Time: Not reported

Incident Name: Not reported

Incident Referred To: Not reported

Ingident Region: Not reported

Incident Phone: Not reported

Incident Date: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Update: Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:

Not reported
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T L Pt e
Map ID MAPR/EINDINGS »~ ~ + -
Direction e
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
18 GENESSE AVENUE (Continued) S105474321

Reporter Name: Not reported

Reporter Type: Not reported

Rep Received Date: Not reported

Reporter Title: Not reported

Reporter Orgzn: Not reported

Reporter Address: Not reported

Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported

Reporter County: Not reported

Incident Type: Not reported

Incident Status: Not reported

Incident Category: Not reported

Incident Source: Not reported

Incident Address: Nol reported

Incident Address 2: Not reported

Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported

Incident County: Not reported

DEP Requested: Not reported

Confidential: Not reported

VCP:

Incident Number: 02-02-13-1036-27

MOA Execution Date: 51152002

Type Of Vicp File: HISTORICAL

Pi Number: Not reported

Case Type(Case Type): Not reparted

Case Contact: Department Not reported

Case Contact Name; Not reparted

Case Contact: Organization  Premier Assets Group

Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
P49 18 GENESSE AVENUE SHWS 5109292686
NE 18 GENESSE AVE NIA
1/4-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.308 mi.
1627 ft. Site 4 of 4 In cluster P
Relatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site ID; 119111

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
197 PI Number: 156838

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported

TC03261602.2r Page 60



Map ID ’
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
550 15 WYANDOTTE AVE SHWS 5109312060
ESE 15 WYANDOTTE AVE NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.1 ml.
1643 f1, Site2 of 2in cluster S
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 83661
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes |
191 Pl Number: G000035794
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord P Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
T51 187 CAMANCHE DRIVE SPILLS S103790750
ENE 187 CAMANCHE DR vCP N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.312 mi.
1647 ft. Site 1 of 3incluster T
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Equal Facility 1D: 39535
Case Number:  99-03-02-1137-20
Actual: Notify Type: Facility
181 Date Received:  3/2/1999
Location: Other

Cther Location;  Not reported
Incident Date: 22411999
Incident Time:  Not reported

A310 Letlter: True

Rel. Code: 101

COoMU: 1338

CAS Number; Not reported
Hazardous: No

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phona:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance |dentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc:  Not reported

Status at Spill. ~ 1/550 GAL UST REMOVED.SOIL CONT FOUND.CLEAN UP TO BE DONE

NJ Spilt Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time:  Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Titte: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Cther Tila: Not reported

Other Phone: Not reported
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Map (D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA D Number

187 CAMANCHE DRIVE (Continued)

Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No
Facility EvacuatiorNo
Receiving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltimg Exercise:

Qperator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:;

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Parly Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Lelter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Update:

0

No

No

No

JULIE

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known
CITIZEN
MARY GLADSTONE
OWNER
732-222-0625
187 CAMANCHE DR
OCEANPORT
NJ

07757
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Reporter Name:

Reporter Type:

Rep Received Date:

Repenter Title:

Reporter Orgzn:

Reporter Address:

Reporter City,St,Zip:

Reporter County:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported

5103790750
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Map ID " MAPFINDINGS
Direction ' -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
187 CAMANCHE DRIVE (Continued) $103790750
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Nol reported
Incident Sourca: - Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 99-03-02-1137-20
MOA Execution Date: 3/22/1999
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Conlact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported
T52 187 COMANCHE DRIVE FINDS 1007029913
ENE 187 COMANCHE DR SHWS NIA
114-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.313 mi.
1651 1. Site 2 of 3 In cluster T
Relative: FINDS:
Equa!
Registry ID: 110029643054
Actual:
18 fL.

Environmenta) tnterestinformation System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).

The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:

Site ID:
Status:

Home Owner:
Pl Number:

X Coord Site:
X Coord PI;
Y Coord Site:
Y Coord Pi:

84189
CLOSED

No
G000038146
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC03261602.2r Page 63



Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T53 189 COMANCHE DRIVE SHWS 5108776073
ENE 189 COMANCHE DR NJ Releasa N/A
114-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 VCP
0.313 mi.
1654 ft. Site 3of 3in cluster T
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site I1D: 382455
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
18 fi. Pl Number: 477119
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility 1D: 244416 Case Number: 07-08-14-1308-57
Date Recefved:  8/14/2007 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank incident Location: RES
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name: Mot reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Calier Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date; 8/14/2007 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance{s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance Identity: Not reported
CAS Number; Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported Hazrds Materiai:  Not reported
COoMLU: Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported Contained: Not reported
Refease Type:  Not reported Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported Receiving Water.  Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spilt Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed: Not reported
Locai Municipality Notified: Not reported
Local Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reported
Local Municipality Telephone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported
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Map iD

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EER ID Number
Database(s) EPA D Number

189 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued)

Incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident tima: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Comments; Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated:

Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Namae:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,S1,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2;
Incident City,St,Zip:
Incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Rasponsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:

Responsible Party City,St.Zip:

Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:
Hazardous:

VCP:

Incident Number:

MOA Execution Date:

Type Of Vep File:

Pi Number:

Case Type{Case Type):
Case Contact: Depariment
Case Contact Namae:

Case Contact: Organization

81412007
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Cther

KIM RUANE
189 COMANCHE DR
Not reported
Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

07-08-14-1308-57
8/19/2008
CURRENT
477118

MOA

Not reported

KIM RUANE

Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line1 189 COMANCHE DR
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported

S108776073
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Map 1D
Direction -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
189 COMANCHE DRIVE {Continued) §108776073
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Oceanport, NJ 07757
Q54 10 ITHACA AVENUE VCP 5106572066
ENE 10 ITHACA AVE N/A
114412 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.315mi.

1661 ft. Site 2 of 3 In cluster Q
Relative: VCP:

Equal Incident Number: 01-10-23-1056-42
MOA Execution Date: 5/1/2002

Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL

181t Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Conlact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported

Q55 10 ITHACA AVENUE SHWS S$109292612
ENE 10 ITHACA AVE NiA
114172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.318 mi.
1680 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster Q
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 118280
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Cwner: Yes
18 ft. Pl Number: 155867
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl; Not reported
usse 196 COMANCHE DRIVE FINDS 1010522641
ENE 196 COMANCHE DR SHWS NIA
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.324 mi.
1713 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster U
Relative: - FINDS:
Equal
Registry 1D; 110032240661
Actual:
181t Environmental Interest/Information System

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System),
The Department of Environmenta! Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
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Map ID “ MAP FINDINGS T
Direction - —
Distance EOCR ID Number
Elavation Site Dalabase(s) EPA ID Number
196 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued) 1010522641
SHWS:
Site ID; 83213
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000033569
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reportad
Y Coord Site; Not reported
¥ Coord PI: Not reported
us? 196 COMANCHE DRIVE VCP S106576605
ENE 196 COMANCHE DR N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.324 mi.
171311 Site 2 of 2 in cluster U
Relative: VCP:
Equal Incident Number: 98-01-09-1227-52
MOA Execution Date: 3/2972000
Actuat: Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
18 &, Pi Number: Not reparted
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contacl: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,5t,Zip: Not reported
58 27 ONEIDA AVENUE SHWS 5110514917
NNE 27 ONEIDA AVE NJ Release NIA
174112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.328 mi,
1730 ft.
Retative: SHWS:
Equal Site 1D: 442656
Status: ACTIVE
Actual; Homa Owner; Yes
18 ft. PI Number; 556474
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility (D; 354884 Case Number: 10-06-16-1115-35
Date Received:  6/16/2010 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE
Location: Not reported.
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA [D Number
27 ONEIDA AVENUE (Continued) 5110514917
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Calier City,5t,2ip: Not reporied
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date:  6/16/2010 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s) Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number:  Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No

Contamination of: Not reported

Slatus at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Muricipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
incident Description;

Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:;

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:
Date Locai Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:

Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:

Reporter City,St,Zip:

Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Not reported
6/16/2010
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Tile: Not reported
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Map ID 1 e 1127 MAP FINDINGS 4t 5 -

Direction — .

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
5110514817

27 ONEIDA AVENUE (Continued)

Other

NJ Release

Incident Category:
Incident Source: DONALD LABELLA
Incident Address:; 27 ONEIDA AVE.
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential; Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street; Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St, Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported

59 46 IROQUOIS AVENUE

South 46 IROQUOIS AVE

1/4-412 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ

0.331 mi.

1747 ft,

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID: 177401
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: Yes

191t Pl Number: 232471
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

veo 1 NICHOLSON PLACE

ESE 1 NICHOLSON PL,

1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.333 ml.
1759 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster vV

Relative: NJ Release:
Higher Facility 1D: 7254
Date Received: 5/10/1996
Actual: Operator: JOEG
191t Incident Type:  Not reported
Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported

Case Number:
Nature of Incident: Other

Incident Location: Not reported

96-5-10-1640-55

SHWS 5109296826

NiA

$102226240

NIA
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
1 NICHOLSON PLACE (Continued) 5102226240
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  908-229-1786
Incident Date: 5/10/1996 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): OIL FUEL #2
Substance Type: Liquid Substance ldentity: Known
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Yes
TCPA Chemical: No Hazrds Material:  Yes
COMU: 1338 Ref. Code: 101
Amnt Released: UNK Contained: Yes
Release Type:  Terminated Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Land Receiving Water:  Not reported

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND WANTS TO DO WORK HIMSELF.

Status at Spill:

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Dale: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:
Wind Direction/Speed:
Local Municipality Natified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Tetephone:
Incident Date:
Incident time:
Incident ITM:
Comments: Not reported
. Date A310 Letter Printed:
Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

N.} Spill Time:
NJ Spill Title:

Cther Time:
Other Title:

Not reported

No

No

Not reported

Nol reported

OCEANPORT BORO

CPER #6

908-222-6300

5110/1996

1649

Soif Contamination

Not reported

DRPSR

BFO-CAS

Faxed

5/10/1996

Not reported

B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:
Reporter Name:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:
Incident Status:
Incident Category:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

RESIDENCE DID SOIL BORING AND FOUND SOIL CONTAMINATION.RESIDENCE IS A
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Map 1D
Direction :
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 RICHOLSON PLACE (Continued) 5102226240

Incident Source: Not reported

Incident Address: Not reported

Incident Address 2: Not reported

Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported

Incident County; Not reported

DEP Requested: Not reporied

Confidential: Not reported

Notify Type: Not reported

Road Closed: Nat reported

Direction: Not reported

Responsible Party: Known

Responsible Party Name: RESIDENCE

Responsible Party Contact: KEVIN FISTER

Responsible Party Title: OWNER

Responsible Party Phone: 908-229-1786

Responsible Party Street: 1 NICHOLSON PL

Responsible Party County; MONMOUTH

Responsible Party City. 5t Zip: OCEAN PORT, NJ

Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported

Drilltimg Exercise: Not reported

Hazardous: Not reported

VCP:

Incident Number: . 96-05-10-1640-55

MOA Execution Date: 4/2111998

Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL

Pi Number: Not reported

Case Type(Case Type): Not reported

Case Contact: Department  Not reported

Casa Conlact Name:; Not reported

Case Contact: Organization Edward Fister

Case Conlact: Address:; Line1 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
vé1 1 NICHOLSON PLACE FINDS 1007002850
ESE 1 NICHOLSON PL SHWS N/A
1/4-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.333 mi,

1759 ft. Sito 2 of 2 In cluster V
Relative: FINDS:

Righer

Registry ID: 110014739391
Actual:
19 fr. Environmental Interest/information System

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID; 69159
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pi Number: G000028768
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 NICHOLSON PLACE (Continued) 1007002850
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reporied
w62 134 COMANCHE DRIVE VCP 5108061831
ESE 134 COMANCHE DR NIA
174112 QCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.347 ml.
1833 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster W
Relative: VCP:
Higher Incident Number: 05-06-09-1348-11
MOA Execution Date: 412672006
Actual: Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
191 Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reporied
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
W63 134 COMANCHE DRIVE SHWS 5109299985
ESE 134 COMANCHE DR N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.347 mi.
1835 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W
Relatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 219592
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: Yes
191 Pl Number: 286628
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coaord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord P Not reported
X64 209 COMANCHE DR SHWS 5109312145
NE 209 COMANCHE DR N/A
1/4-112 QOCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.349 mi.
1844 f1. Site 1 of 2 In cluster X
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 83798
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: No
181 Pl Number; GO0D03ES41
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
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Map ID MAPFINDINGS, " < . '
Diraction — - —
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
209 COMANCHE DR (Continued) 5109312145
Y Coord Pi: Not reported
X65 209 COMANCHE DRIVE SPILLS S§105329034
NE 209 COMANCHE DR vVCP N/A
114112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757 .
0.350 ml.
1845 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster X
Relative; NJ SPILL: .
Eqgual Facility 1D: 31812
Case Number:  98-09-17-1125-56
Actual: Notify Type: Citizen
18 ft. Date Received: 9/17/1938

Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
incident Date: 9/17/1998
Incident Time: 1100

A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  732-870-2429
Substance(s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reportad
Substance ldentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Mot reported
Amnt Reteased: Not reportad
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc:  Not reported

Status at Spill:  ONE 550 GAL UST REMOVED. TANK REMOVED BY FABCO INC. SAMPLES TAKEN.

NJ Spilt Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time:  Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported

Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Road Closed: No

Facility Evacuatiorhio

Receiving Water: Not reported

Public EvacuationNo

Police at Scene:  No

Firemen at Scene:No

Contamination of. Land

Nature of Incident:Not reported

Wind Direction/Speed: Q
Assistance Requested: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

209 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued)

Memo. Of Understanding:
Drillitmg Exercise:
Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date;

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Update:

No

No

PAT

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

PROP OWNER
GARY EDWARDS
EXECUTOR
732-870-2429

209 COMANCHE DR

OCEANPORT
NJ

Not reported
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

" Local Authority Notification Date:

Reporter Name:
Reporter Type:

Rep Received Date:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Orgzn:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:
Incident Type:
Incident Status:
Incident Category:
Incident Source:
Incident Address:
Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St,Zip:
Incident County:
DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105329034
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Map ID

MAP FINDINGS

ST

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR D Number
Database(s) EPA 1D Number

209 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued)

VCP:
Incident Number: 98-09-17-1125-56
MOA Execution Date; 11/9/1998
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Gary L Edwards Exe
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

5105329034

SHWS 5108398207
VvCP N/A

Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported

66 13 HIAWATHA AVENUE

SE 13 HHAWATHA AVE

114-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757

0.349 ml.

1845 ft.

Refative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID: 257576
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: Yes

19 ft. Pl Number: 329923
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

VCP:

Incident Number: 06-03-13-150845
MOA Execution Date: 1212112006
Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT
Pi Number: 329923
Case Type(Case Type): MOA
Case Contact: Department  Nol reported
Case Contact Name: STANLEY SCHMIDT
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 11 HIAWATHA AVE
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contact City,St, Zip: Qceanport, NJ 07757

67 11 ONIEDA AVENUE

NE 11 ONIEDA AVE

114112 OCEANPORT, NJ 34238

0.351 mil.

1853 fu.

Relative: NJ SPILL:

Equal Facility 1D: 42686
Case Number:  99-05-07-1205-57

Actual: Notify Type: Cther

18R Date Received:  5/7/1999

SPILLS $104420360
vCP N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

11 ONIEDA AVENUE (Continued)

Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 5711999
Incident Time:  Not reported
A310 Letter: True

Ref. Code: 101

COMU: 1338

CAS Number: Not reported
Hazardous: No

Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residentiat

Facility Phone:  Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Mot reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Incident Desc:  Not reported

Status at Spill:  REMOVAL OF 1-550 TANK

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
Facility Evacuatiorilo
Recelving Water: Not reported
Public EvacuationNo
Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Assistance Requested:
Memo. Of Understanding:
DrillAmg Exercise:
Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Caller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St, Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Panty:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:

0.

No

No

No

JIMH

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known

Not reported
LARRY MULZEHILL

5104420360
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Map ID
Direction

' Distance

Elevation Site

ol b ST e A
/EINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

11 ONIEDA AVENUE {Continued)

Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Local Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Loca! Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Ingident Region;

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Update:

OWNER
732-229-1920

32 COMANCHE DR
OCEANPORT

NJ

Nol reported
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
'Repoarter City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,S1.Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 99-05-07-1205-57
MOA Execution Date: 21212000
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type{Case Type): Not reported

Case Contact: Department  Not reported

Case Contact Name:

Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: LineZ Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,2ip: Not reported

§104420360
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y68 29 SAGAMORE AVENUE SHWS 5109222894
SSE 29 SAGAMORE AVE NJ Release N/A
114-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.359 mi.
1893 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster ¥
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 431755

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 542007

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PiI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported

NJ Retease:

Facility 1D: 280084 Case Number:; 08-07-08-1124-10

Dale Received:  7/8/2008 Nature of Incident: Not reported

Qperator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE

Location: Not reported

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name: MR. GRAYSON
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 7/8/2008
Substance(s). Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of. Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date:; Not reported

Other Name: Not reported

Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Reguested: Not reported
Wind Direclion/Speed: Not reported
Locat Municipality Nofified: Not reported
Local Municipality Name: Not reported
Local Municipality Title: Not reporteg
Local Municipality Tetephone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Not reported

Incident Time: Not reported

Substance Identity; Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water.  Not reported

N.J Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map ID e .
Direction e £ -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
29 SAGAMORE AVENUE ({Continued) $109222894
Incident Description; Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM; Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Recegive Date: 7/8/2008
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Other
Incident Source; MR. GRAYSON
Incident Address: 29 SAGAMORE AVE
incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St.Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidentiat; Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: ~ Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reperted
Responsible Party City,S1,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
DrillAmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
69 SHWS 5108773329
NNE 529 PORT AU PECK AVE. NJ Release N/A
14112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.369 ml.
1949 ft.
Refatlve: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 384003
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
181t Pl Number; 479320
X Coord Site: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
{Continued) S108773329

X Coord Pl Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI; Not reported

NJ Release:

Facility ID: 236212 Case Number: 07-08-13-1112-08

Date Received:  6/13/2007 Nature of Incident: Not reported

Operator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESID

Location: Not reported

Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name: DAVE RADESCHI

Caller Name; Not reported

Caller Title: Not reported

Caller Address:  Not reported

Caller City,St,Zip:
Caller Tetephone:

Facility Type:
Facility Phone:
Incident Date:
Substance(s):

Substance Type:

CAS Number;

TCPA Chemical:

COML:

Amnt Released:
Release Type:
Injuries:

Public Exposure:
Police at Scene:
Contamination of:

Status at Spill;
NJ Spill Date:
NJ Spilt Name:
NJ Spili Phone;
Other Date:
Other Name:

Other Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
Residential
Not reported
6/13/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Name:

incident Referred To:

Incident Region;

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:
Incident time:
Incident ITM:

Comments:

Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Incident Time: Not reported

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scena: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Titte: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map ID MAPFINBINGS
Direction — e
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Dalabase(s) EPA ID Number
{Continued) §108773329
Date Local Autherity Was Notified:  Not reported
Dats Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority: Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date; 6/1372007
Reporter Type: Citizen Complaint
Reporter Namae: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St, Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Teminated
Incident Category: Other
Incident Source; Not reported
Incident Address: 30 CAKMONT LN
Incident Address 2: Not reported
incident City, St Zip: Jackson Twp, NJ 08527
tncident County: Ocean
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsitie Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsibte Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drillimg Exercise: Nol reparted
Hazardous: Not reported
70 7 IROQUOIS AVENUE FINDS 1010522317
SSE 7 IROQUOIS AVE SHWS NIA
1/4-1f2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.370 mi.
1852 f. Site 1 of 2 in clustor Z
Relatlve: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032191848
Actual: .
19 fi.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (Naw Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID: 83095
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number:; G000031376
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

7 IROQUOIS AVENUE (Continued) 1010522317
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
zn 7 IROQUOIS AVENUE NJ Release 5102613605
SSE 7IROQUOIS AVE VCP N/A
114-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.370 ml.
1952 ft. Site 2 of 2 In cluster Z
Relative: NJ Release:
Higher Facility ID: 4714 Case Number: 97-4-16-1217-47
Date Received: 4/16/1997 Nature of Incident: Citizen
Actual: Operator: ROB
191t Incident Type:  Not reported Incident Location: Not reported
Location: Other
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
. Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  808-222-0029
Incident Date: 4/16/1997 Incident Time: 1210
Substance(s): OlL HEATING #2
Substance Type: Liquid ' Substance identity: Known
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Yes
TCPA Chemical: No Hazrds Material:  Yes
COMU: 1338 Ref. Code; 101
Amnt Released: UNKNOWN Contained: Yes
Release Type:  Terminated Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Land Receiving Water:  Not reported

Status at Spill: ~ 1/650 GAL UST REMOVED. SOIL CONTAMINATION FOUND. CLEANUP IN PROGRESS

BY CONTRACTOR,
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported N.J Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Cther Date: Not reported Other Time; Not reported
Other Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: No
Wind Direction/Speed:; Not reported
Loca! Municipality Notified: Not reported
Local Municipality Name: OCEANPORT BORO
Local Municipality Title: OPR. #434
Local Municipality Telephane: 908-222-6300
Local Municipality Date: 4/16/1997
Local Municipality Time: 1221
Incident Description; U.5.T.,Soil Contamination
Incident Name: Not reported
tncident Referred To: DRPSR
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Map ID - MAPFINDINGS ;7 * v
Direction ' ' i
Distance EDR 1D Number
Etavation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7 IROQUOIS AVENUE (Continued) $102613605
Incident Region: BFO-CAS
Incident Tetephone: Not reported
Incident Data: 4/16/1997
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: B
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Data Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authorily Nofification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Data: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Reporter Nama: Not reported
Reporter Titte: Not reported
Reporter Org: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporer City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: Not reported
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Known
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: JOSEPH MEGILL
Responsible Party Title: OWNER
Responsible Party Phone: 908-222-0029
Responsible Party Street: 7 IROQUOIS AVE
Responsible Party County: MONMOUTH
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: OCEANPORT, NJ
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 97-04-16-121747
MOA Execution Date: 6/3/1997
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Depariment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Confact: Organization  Joseph Megill
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip:

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site . Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y712 25 SAGAMORE AVENUE SHWS 5108254310
SSE 25 SAGAMORE AVE VCP N/A
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.371 ml.
1957 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Y
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID; 225188
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19t Pl Number: 293918
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI; Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 06-05-31-1028-07
MOA Execution Date: 812212006
Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT
Pi Number: 293918
Case Type(Case Type): MOA
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: ANNABELLE NOLAN
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 25 SAGAMORE AVE
Case Contact; Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Oceanport, NJ 07757
AAT] 175 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD VCP 5108062223
Wwsw 175 MONMOUTH BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT, NJ 07764
0.381 mi.
2010 ft, Site 1 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: VCP:
Higher Incident Number: 05-06-16-1035-37
MOA Execution Date: 1/31/2006
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
19A. Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organizalion  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Linet Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Conlact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
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Map ID o
Direction =
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AATS 175 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD SHWS S109297096
wSsw 175 MONMOUTH BLVD N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.381 ml.
2010 . Site 2 of 2 In cluster AA
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 179826
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: Yes
1911 Pi Number: 280287
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AB75 223 COMANCHE DRIVE FINDS 1010522094
NE 223 COMANCHE DR SHWS  N/A
1/4-172 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.394 ml.
2078 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AB
Relative: FINDS:
Equal
Registry ID: 110032222315
Actual:
18 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site 10 82672
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000027552
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: - Not reported
¥ Coord Pl Not reported
ABT6 223 COMANCHE DRIVE VCP S106577828
NE 223 COMANCHIE DR N/A
11412 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.394 ml.
2078 1. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AB
Relative: VCP:
Equal Incident Number: 95-11-20-1321-23
MOA Execution Date: 1/4/1996
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
18 ft, Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name; Not reported

Case Contact: Organization

Mr Willizm S Thorckmorten

Case Contact: Address: Ling1 Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR iD Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
223 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued} $106577828
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not-reported
ACT? 56 WARDELL CIRCLE VCP 5108084055
ESE 56 WARDELL CIR NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.409 mi.
2158 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AC
Relative: VCP:
Higher Incident Number: 05-06-15-1265-22
MOA Execution Date; 8/30/2005
Actual: Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL
19t Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization AMA Enterprises LLC
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported
78 572 SHREWSBURY AVENUE SPILLS $104340377
wsw 572 SHREWSBURY AVE VCP N/A
1/4-172 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.409 mi.
2160 ft.
Relative: NJ SPILL:
Higher Facility 1D: 48479
Case Number:  99-08-20-1417-22
Actual: Notify Type: Other
191 Dale Received:  8/20/1999

Location: Other

Other Location:  Not reported
Incident Date: 8/20/11999
Incident Time: 1200

A310 tetter: True

Ref. Code; 101

COMUY: 1338

CAS Number:  Not reported

Hazardous: No
Incident Location: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential

Facility Phone:  732-222-2999

Substance(s):  Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
Substance IdentityNot reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
Hazrds Material: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distancs
Etavation

Site

EDR iD Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

572 SHREWSBURY AVENUE (Continued)

Incident Desc:  Not reported

5104340377

Status at Spill: ~ 1/550 GAL UST REMOVED. SOIL CONTAMINATION FOUND. CLEAN UP PENDING,

NJ Spill Date:  Not reported
NJ Spill Time: Not reported
MNJ Spifl Name:  Not reperted
NJ Spili Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date; Not reported
Qther Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Othar Title: Not reported
Other Phone: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Road Closed: No
Facility EvacuatiorNo
Recelving Water: Not reported
Pubtic EvacuationNo
Police at Scene: No
Firemen at Scene:No
Contamination of: Land
Nature of Incident:Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed:
Asslistance Requested:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Dril/tmg Exercise:
Operator:

Contact Name:

Caller Name:

Catller Title:

Caller Address:

Caller City,St,Zip:

Caller Phone:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Telphone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party Municipality:
Responsible Party State:
Responsible Party Zip:
Responsible City,St,Zip:
Responsible Party County:
Locat Municipality:

Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Phone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Muricipality Time:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Phone:

Incident Date:
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

0

No

No

No

CHRIS

Not reported
REDACTED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Known
RESIDENCE'
MARIE QUACKENBUSH
OWNER
732-222-2999

572 SHREWSBURY AVE

OCEANPORT
NJ

Not reported
OCEANPORT, NJ
MONMOUTH
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Numbaer
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
572 SHREWSBURY AVENUE (Continued) 5104340377
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Update: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Locat Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Rep Received Date: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Orgzn: Not reported
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County; Not reported
Incident Type: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Source: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St,Zip: Not reported
incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 99-08-20-1417-22
MOA Execution Date: 11/19/1999
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Nol reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported
ACT9 56 WARDELL CIRCLE SHWS 5109298616
ESE 56 WARDELL CIR NIA
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.411 mil.
2170 f1. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AC
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D; 199018
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 261945
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl Not reported
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Map 1D 'y

Direction S

Distance EOR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) E£EPA D Number
ADS80 70 WARDELL CIRCLE : FINDS 1007019144
ESE 70 WARDELL CIR SHWS NIA

1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757

0.415 ml.

2191 R, Sito 1 of 4 in cluster AD
Relative: FINDS:

Higher
Registry ID: 110020918454
Actual:
19 f Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System),
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 84677
Slatus: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000040837
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl: Not reported
ADS1 70 WARDELL CIRCLE VvCP §106585089
ESE 70 WARDELL CIR N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.415 ml.

2191 f. Site 2 of 4 in ¢luster AD
Relative: VCP:

Higher Incident Number: 99-09-17-1513-30
MOA Execution Date: 10/6/1999

Actual: Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL

191 Pi Number; Not reported
Casa Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact; Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported

ADB2 74 WARDELL CIRCLE VCP S106585446

ESE 74 WARDELL CIR - NIA
174112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.420 mi.

2219 f1. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AD
Ralative: VCP:

Higher Incident Number: 03-09-04-1030-04
MOA Execution Date: 9/17/2003

Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL

191t Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
74 WARDELL CIRCLE {Continued) 5106585446
Case Contact: Depariment  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Conlact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contact City,5t,Zip: Not reported
ADS3 74 WARDELL CIRCLE SHWS 5109205444
ESE 74 WARDELL CIR N/A
1/41/2 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.421 ml.
2224 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AD
Relatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 158224
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: Yes
194 Pl Number: 208231
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
¥ Coord PI: Not reported
84 544 SEAWANEKA AVENUE FINDS 1007043556
NNE 544 SEAWANEKA AVE SHWS N/A
1/4-1/2 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.440 mi,
2322 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Equal
Registry 1D: 110029999919
Actual:
18 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersay Environmental Management System).

The Department of Environmentat Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmenta! information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID: 82221
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
PI Number: G000023943
X Coord Sita; Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pt Not reported
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Map ID fadT i
Direction :
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
85 84 COMANCHE DRIVE SHWS 5109221074
SE 84 COMANCHE DR NJ Release NIA
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.443 mi.
2340 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 382482
Status:; CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191t Pl Number; 477153
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility 1D: 279267 Case Number: 08-06-30-1131-014
Cate Received: 6/30/2008 Nature of Incident: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name: HECTOR RIOS
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Typa: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 5/29/2008 Incident Time: Not reparted
Substance(s}): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance Identity: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported Hazrds Material:  Not reported
COMU: Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amni Released: Not reported Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported Receiving Water:  Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported
Public Evacuation: No
Assistance Requested: Not reported
Wind Direction/Speed: Not reported
Local Municipality Notified: Not reported
Locat Municipality Name: Not reported
Loca! Municipality Title: Not reported
l.ocal Municipatity Telephone: Not reported
Local Municipality Date: Not reported
Local Municipality Time: Nol reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
84 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued) 5109221074
Incident Description: Not reported
Incident Name: Not reported
Incident Referred To: Not reported
Incident Region: Not reported
Incident Telephone: Not reported
Incident Date: Not reported
Incident time: Not reported
Incident ITM: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authorily:Not reported
Local Autherity Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date: 6/30/2008
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Name: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address: Not reported
Reporter City,5t,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County; Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Qther
Incident Source: HECTOR RIOS
Incident Address: 5 SHERWOOQD LANE
Incident Address 2: BARRINGTON
Incident City,St,Zip: Out Of State, R 02806
Incident County: Out Of State
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Nolify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction; Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St, Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Net reported
Hazardous: Not reported
86 56 COMANCHE DRIVE VCP 5105008902
SSE 56 COMANCHE DR N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.449 ml,
2373t
Relative: VCP:
Higher Incident Mumber: 99-10-29-1708-48
MOA Execution Date: 11/18/19938
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
19 ft. Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
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Direction e . —
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
56 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued) 5105008902

Casa Contacl: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Conlact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contacl: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

HISTLUST S101996301

NJ Release

Case Contact City,St.Zip: Not reported
87 PLEASURE BAY MARINA
SE COMANCHE DR
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ
0.456 ml.
2410 1,
Relatlve: LUST HIST:
Higher Case ID: 93-07-13-1253
Lead Program Assigned: Bureau of Field Operations - Initial Notice Section
Actual: Facility Status: Slite Issued Letter of No Further Action for Area{s) Of Concern
19 1, UST ID: 0339690
TMS Number: C00-027¢9
Remedial Level: Site has 1 area of concermn with 1 media of concern.
Case Manager: Hasmukh Patel
Facility Phone: (609) 633-0735
No Further Action: 3/29/2001 0:00:00
RAW Approved: Not reported
CEA: Not reported
Date CEA Lifted: Not reported
Dead Notice; Not reported
NJ Release:
Facility ID: 11745 Case Number: 93-7-13-1253-28
Date Received: 7/13/1993 Natura of Incident: Citizen
Operator: JIMH
Incident Type:  Not reported Incident Location: Not reported
Location: Facility

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address: Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Tetephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Commercial
Facility Phona:  Not reported
Incident Date: 711311993
Substance(s): GASOLINE
Substance Type: Liquid

CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: No

COMU: 1338

Amnt Released: UNK
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scena: No
Contamination of: Land

Incident Time:

Not reported

Substance Identity: Suspected

A310 Letter:
Hazeds Material:
Ref. Code:
Contained:
Release VE:

Yes

Yes

im
Unknown
Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene; No

Receiving Water:

Not reported

Status at Spill:  SUSPECTED UST ABANDONED ON SITE UNKNOWN IF LEAKING

NiA
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MapID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLEASURE BAY MARINA (Continued)

NJ Spill Date; Not reported
NJ Spill N\ame:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported

Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:
Wind Direction/Speed:
Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:
Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:
Incident Name:;

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:
Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Updated:

NJ Spill Time:
NJ Spill Title:

Other Time:
Other Title:

Not reported

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

OCEANPORT BORO

OPER 430

908-222-6300

711311993

1257

LUST.

Not reported

DRPSR

BFO-SA

Faxed,Mailed

7/13/1993

Not reported

B

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St,Zip:
incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:

Responsible Party City, St Zip:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Knewn
PLEASURE BAY MARINA
STEVEN REMLEY
OWNER

Not reparted
COMANCHE DR
MONMOUTH
OCEANPORT, NJ

- Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

5101996301
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Map ID e
Direction -
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s}) EPA ID Number
PLEASURE BAY MARINA (Continued) 5101996301
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltrng Exarcise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
88 17 POCANO AVENUE SHWS 51079160838
NE 17 POCANO AVE HIST HWS NiA
174112 QCEANPORT S80RO, NJ vCP
0.457 ml.
2415 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Equal Site ID: 201616
Status: CLOSED
Actual; Home Owner: Yes
13 ft. Pl Number: 265170
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coard PI: Not reported
HIST SHWS:
Case Status: Active
Status Date: 10/31/2005
Case ID: 265170
Contact: Bureau of Field Operations - Southem

Sub Section Label:

A: Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination

Sile Municipality: 1338
Remedial Level Code: cz
Classification exception area dt: None
Classification exception area di: Not reported
Deed Notice Status: None
Deed Notice Date: Not reported
Engineering Control Status: None
Engineering Control Date: Not reported
Natlonal Priorities List Status: Not reported
Mational Priorities List Date: Not reported
X Coordinate: Not reported
Y Coordinate: Not reported
Coordinate System: Not reported
VCP:
Incident Number: 05-07-20-1332-45
MOA Execution Date: 1073112005
Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department!  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 No! reported
Case Contact: Addrass: Line3 Nol reported
Case Contact City, St Zip: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AEB9 42 COMANCHE DR SHWS 5109312414
SSE 42 COMANCHE DR N/A
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.4684 mi.
2448 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AE
Relative: SHwWS:
Higher Site ID: 84380
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Cwmer: No
194 Pl Number: (000039025
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI; Not reported
AE90 42 COMANCHE DRIVE VCP 5106581792
SSE 42 COMANCHE DR NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, N} 07757
0.465 mi.
2454 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AE
Relatlive: VCP:
Higher Ingident Number: 99-05-11-0900-31
MOA Execution Date: 5/211999
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
19 ft. Pi Number: Not reported
Case Type({Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,S1,Zip: Not reported
AF91 59 GOOSENECK POINT ROAD SHWS 5109294747
WNW 59 GOOSENECK PQINT RD NIA
114-1/2 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.468 mi.
2471 11, Site 1 of 2 in cluster AF
Relative: SHwWS:
Lower Site ID: 147094
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
156 PI Number: 194456
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord P Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS~ -
Direction — '
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA |D Number
92 9 POCANO AVENUE SHWS S109311296
NE 9 POCANO AVE NIA
174112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.469 mi.
2474 ft.
Rolative: SHWS:
Lower Site 1D: 81051

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
17 f1. Pl Number: G000010560

X Coord Sile: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord P Not reported
AF93 59 GOOSENECK POINT ROAD VCP §106583841
WHNW 59 GOOSENECK PT RD N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07739
0.470 mi.
2481 ft, Site 2 of 2 in cluster AF
Ralative: VCP:
Lower Incident Number: 03-01-10-1651-53

MOA Execution Date: 5/14/2003
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HiISTORICAL
15, Pi Number: Not reported

Case Type(Case Type): Not reported

Case Contact: Department  Not reported

Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization David H Kingston Estale C/O Robert D Broege

Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St, Zip: Not reported
94 36 COMANCHE DRIVE SHWS 5107916089
SSE 36 COMANCHE DR HIST HWS N/A
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 VCP
0.475 mi.
2510 f¢.
Relatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 195737

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 256991

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord Pt: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord Pi: Not reported

HIST SHWS:

Case Status: Active

Status Date: 612372005

Case ID: 256991

Contact: Bureau of Field Operations - Southem

Sub Section Labe!:

A: Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination
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Map ID '
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA D Number l
36 COMANCHE DRIVE (Continued) $107916089 .
Site Municipality: 1338 l
Remedial Level Code: c2 "
Classification exception area dt: Nons
Classification exception area dt:  Not reported -
Deed Notice Status: None
Deed Notice Date: Not reported .
Engineering Controt Status: None ’
Engineering Control Date: Not reported
National Priorities List Status: Not reported
National Priorities List Date: Not reported
X Coordinate: Not reported
Y Coordinate: Not reported
Coordinate System: Not reported .
VCP:
Incident Number: 04-07-21-1348-17
MOA Execution Date: 6/23/2005
Type Of Vep File: HISTORICAL '
Pi Number: Not reported -
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported l
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3d Not reported
Case Contact City, St.Zip: Not reported
N
95 FOGGIA FLO INC HISTLF S100112522 I
Wsw 196 MON BLVD N/A "
1/4-1/2 OCEANPORT, NJ
0.477 ml. .
2520 ft. .
Relative: HIST LF:
Higher Facility iD: 1338000594
Facility Type: COMPOST
Actual: Authorized Waste: Vegetative Waste I
19 L. Facility Status: CLOSED
Contact Name: FOGGIA FLO INC
Contact Address: 196 MON BLVD s
Contact City,S1.Zip:  OCEANPORT, NJ 07757 !
Contact Phone:; 2012222999
AGI6 192 MONMOUTH BLVD SHWS  $109314019 l
‘WSW 192 MONMOUTH BLVD NIA
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.479 mi.
2529 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AG '
Relative: SHwS:
Higher Site 1D: 88459
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. P) Number: G000062373
X Coord Site: . Not reported
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Map ID MAPTEINDINGS
Direction UL
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database({s) EPA ID Number
192 MONMOUTH BLVD (Continued) 5109314019
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site; Not reported
Y Coord Pl Not reported
AHI97 347 PORT A PECK AVENUE SHWS S109311791
South 347 PORT AU PECK AVE N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.480 ml,
2534 ft Site 1 of 2 in clustar AH
Rolative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 82986
Status; CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
19 ft. Pl Number: G000030229
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pi: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AH93 347 PORT-A-PECK AVENUE VCP 5106580804
South 347 PORT-A-PECK AVE N/A
1/4-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.481 mi.
2537 f. Site 2 of 2 In cluster AH
Relative: VCP:
Higher Incident Number; 96-11-15-1317-47
MOA Execution Date: 5111997
Actual: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
1911 Pt Number: Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Casa Contact: Department Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  John Kowalczyk
Case Contact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lined Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
99 22 WARDELL CIRCLE SHWS. 5108949830
ESE 22 WARDELL CIR VCP NIA
114112 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.489 mi.
2582 fi.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 362444
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 P Number: 447657
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
22 WARDELL CIRCLE {Continued) §108949890
VCP:
Incident Number: 06-11-22-0903-04
MOA Execution Date: 9712007
Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT
Pi Number: 447657
Case Type(Case Type): MOA
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Conlact Name: JACQUELYN INGRAM KELLEY
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Lina1 13 BREEZY POINT
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St,Zip: Little Silver, NJ 07739
AG100 196 MONMOUTH BOULEVARD VCP 5106576610
WwWsw 196 MONMOUTH BLVD N/A
174-112 OCEANPORT, NJ 07757
0.490 mi.
2589 ft. Site 2 of 2 In cluster AG
Relative: veP:
Higher Incident Number: 01-04-27-1204-27
MOA Execution Date: 62712001
Actuai: Type Of Vcp File: HISTORICAL
19 ft. Pi Number; Not reported
Case Type(Case Type): Not reported
Case Contact: Department  Not reported
Case Contact Name: Not reported
Case Contact: Organization  Not reported
Case Conlact: Address: Line1 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Conlacl: Address: Line3 Not reported
Case Contact City,St, Zip: Not reported
101 513 BRANCHPORT AVENUE FINDS 1010522981
SSW 5§13 BRANCHPORT AVE SHWS N/A
121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.504 mi.
2664 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032222850
Actual:
19 ft.

Environmental tnterest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of enwironmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID: 82859
Status: CLOSED
Home Qwner: No
Pt Number: G000029170
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Map ID MAREINDINGS: 3 gt '
Direction | AR - i : . .
Distance EDR iD Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
513 BRANCHPORT AVENUE (Continued) 1010522981
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
102 76 WERAH PLACE SHWS $109838004
SE 76 WERAH PL NIA
121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.511 mi.
2698 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 403174
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
1914 PI Number: 504443
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pt: Not reported
103 8 SHORE ROAD FINDS 1010530098
Wast 8 SHORE RD SHWS NiA
112-4 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.518 ml,
2733 1.
Relative: FINDS:
Equal
Registry 1D: 110032289805
Actual:
18 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersay Environmental Managemen! System).
The Department of Environmental Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site 1D: 81952
Status: CLOSED
Home Ovwmer: No
Pl Number: G000021842
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation Site Database(s}) EPA ID Number
104 10 COMMANCHE DRIVE SHWS 5109209133
South 10 COMANCHE DR N/A
121 MIDDLETOWN TWP, NJ
0.538 ml.
2840 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 206034
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
9 P| Number: 271011
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl Not reported
105 38 WERAH PLACE SHWS S$107916090
SSE 38 WERAH PL HIST HWS N/A
1121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.546 mi.
2880 ft.
Relatlve; SHWS!
Higher Site ID: 194364
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 255214
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not repaorted
Y Coord PI; Not reported
HIST SHWS:
Case Status: Active
Status Date: 12/5/2005
Case ID: 255214
Contact: Buireau of Field Operations - Southern

Sub Section Label:
Site Municipality:
Remedial Level Code:

Classification exception area dt:
Classification exception area dt:

Deed Notice Status:
Deed Notice Date:

Engineering Control Status:
Engineering Control Date:
National Priorities List Status:
Nationat Priorities List Date:
X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Coordinate System:

A Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination

1338

c2

None

Not reported
None

Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
106 4 BLACKBERRY BAY DRIVE SHWS S$109292965
Waost 4 BLACKBERRY BAY DR N/A
1121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.553 ml.
2818 ft.
Relatlive: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 122040
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
201 PI Number: 160579
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
107 62 MANITTO PLACE FINDS 1010523182
SSE 62 MANITTO PL SHWS N/A
1129 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.564 mi.
2981 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higheor
Registry I1D: 110032186453
Actual:
19fL Environmental Interest/information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 82940
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000029881
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
¥ Coord PI: Not reported
108 93 SMITH STREET FINDS 1007020859
SE 93 SMITH ST SHWS N/A
121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.569 mi.
3002 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110029636188
Actual:
16 ft.

Envircnmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS {New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
* 93 SMITH STREET (Continued) 1007020859
SHWS:
Site ID: 83591
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pl Number: G000035501
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl Not reported
109 2 SHREWSBURY AVENUE SHWS 5109224654
South 2 SHREWSBURY AVE NJ Release N/IA
1241 QCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.576 mi.
3043 fL.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 388665
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 485461
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
NJ Release: B
Facility 1D: 285436 Case Number: 08-08-15-1037-20
Date Received:  8/15/2008 Nature of Incident: Not! reported
Operator: Not reported
Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESIDENCE
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residentiat
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 8/14/2008 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported Substance Identity: Not reported
CAS Number;  Not reported A310 Letter: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported Hazrds Material:  Not reported
COMU:; Not reported Ref. Code: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported Contained: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No
- Public Exposure: No Facility Evacuation: No
Police at Scene: No Firemen at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported Receiving Water:  Not reported
Status at Spill: ~ Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported NJ Spill Title: Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

T e,

MAS FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Other Date:

Other Name:
Other Telephone:
Public Evacuation;
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Murnicipality Name:
Loca!l Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Not reported
Not reported

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments; Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified;

Date Updated:

2 SHREWSBURY AVENUE {Continued)

QOther Time:
Other Title:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No! reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Repont Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date;

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:

Reporter Nama:

Reporter Title:

Reparter Org:

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St, Zip:
Reporter County;

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:
Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St,Zip:
Incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential;

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Tite:
Respensible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:
Responsible Party City,St,Zip:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilltmg Exercise:
Hazardous:

Not reported
8/15/2008
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other
DOUG RAYNOR
2 SHREWSBURY AVE
Not reported
Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No! reported
Not reported

5109224654
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
110 36 MANITTO PLACE FINDS 1010529105
SSE 36 MANITTO PL SHWS N/A
1/2-1 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.577 mi.
3047 f1.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032265590
Actual:
181 Environmental Interest/Information System
’ NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site 1D: 83425
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number; G000034749
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
111 480 BRANCHPORT AVE SHWS S109312563
SSwW 480 BRANCHPORT AVE NIA
1/241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.600 mi.
3169 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Highor Site ID: 84653
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner; No
191, Pl Number;: G000040751
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi; Not reported
112 QCEANPORT BORO SHWS U000360995
WsSW 222 MONMOUTH BLVD HIST HWS N/A
1121 OCEANPORT BORQ, NJ 07757 LUST
0.616 mi, UsT
3252 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 46474
Status: ACTIVE
Actual: Home Owner: No
21 1. PI Number: 011379
X Coord Site: 627168
X Coard PI; 627168
¥ Coord Site: 542493
Y Coord PI: 542499
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance

Elavation Site

EDR (D Number
Database{s) EPA ID Number

OCEANPORT BORO (Continued)

HIST SHWS:
Case Status:
Status Date:
Case ID:
Contact:
Sub Section Label:
Sita Municipality;
Remedial Leve! Code:

Classification exception area dt:
Classification exception area dt:

Deed Naotice Status:

Deed Notice Date:
"Engineering Controd Status:

Engineering Control Date:

National Prigrities List Status:

National Priorities List Date:

X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Coordinate System:

LUST:
Case ID: 11379
Bureau: BUST

UST:
Facllity 1D:
Owner Name:
Organization:
Contact Type(UST Reg):
Contact Address (UST Reg):

Contact Address 2 {UST Reg):
Conact City,5t,Zip {(UST Reg):

Owner Name;

Organization:

Contact Type(UST Reg):
Contact Address (UST Reg):

Contact Address 2 (UST Reg):
Conact City,St.Zip (UST Reg):

Tank id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Qverfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

Active

412512000

011379

BSCM

A: Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination
1338

c2

None

Not reported

None

Not reported

None

Not reported

Not reported -

Not reported

627168

542499

NJ State Plane (NAD83) - USFEET

011379

DEMETRIO ZARATE
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
Facility Operator

222 MONMOUTH BLVD

Not reported

Cceanport, NJ 07757
THOMAS C ROCHET
BOROUGH OF OCEANPORT
Tank Owner

PO BOX 370

Not reported

Oceanport, NJ 07757

TANK-39031
E1

Medium Diesel Fuel {No. 2-D)
550
1/1/1987

No
Removed
No
1211641998
No

No

No-

Not reported

Pipe
None

U000360995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

ECR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

OCEANPORT BORO (Continued)

Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Cverfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill- Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Welihead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:

Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Cverfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:

Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Menitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank
None

Pipe

Bare steel

Tank
Fiberglass-coated steel

TANK-39033
E2

Leaded Gasoline
1000
1111987

No
Removed
No

4711998

No

No

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe

Other
Tank
Other

TANK-39035
E3

Unleaded Gasocline
2000
1111987

No
Removed
No

4171988

No

No

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe

Bare steel

Tank

Cathodically protected steel

u000360995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

E£DR ID Number
Database{s) EPA !D Number

OCEANPORT BORO (Continued)

Tank id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Complianca:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection;

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe;
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:
Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:
Tank Status:

TANK-39037
E4

Heating Oil (No. 2}
2000
1/111987

No
Removed
No

6/5/1998

No

No

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe

Bare steel

Tank

Cathodically protected stee!

TANK-6

ES

Heating Qi! (No. 2)
550
1/1/1987

No
Removed
No
12/31/1998
No

No

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe

Bare steel

Tank

Cathodically protected stee!

TANK-7

145D

Unleaded Gasoline
2000

12/18/1987

Yes

Removed

U000360993
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
OCEANPORT BORO (Continued) u000360995
Overfill: Yes
Tank Status Date: 10/1/2009
Compliance Monitoring?: Yes
Overfill Protection: Yes
Spill Containment: Yes
Tank Welthead Protection: No
TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: Interstitial
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: Cther: Safe (Eurocpean) Suction
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Tank
Monitor Type: Interstitial
TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Tankpipa Construction Type: Fiberglass-reinforced plastic
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Tank .
Tankpipe Construction Type: Cathodically protected steel - Sacrificiat anode
Tank Id: TANK-8
Tank Number: 146G
Tank Contents: Medlum Diesel Fuel (No. 2-D)
Tank Size: 2000 .
Install Date; 12/181987
Tank Compliance: Yes
Tank Status: Removed
Overfill: Yes
Tank Status Date: 101142009
Compliance Monitoring?; Yes
Overfill Protection: Yes
Spill Containment: Yes
Tank Wellhead Protection; No
TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: Interstitial
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: Other: Safe {European) Suction
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Tank
" Monitor Type: Interstitiat
TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Tankpipe Construction Type: Fiberglass-reinforced plastic
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Tank
Tankpipe Construction Type: Cathodically protected stee! - Sacrificial anode
113 84 SENECA PLACE FINDS 1010551281
SE 84 SENECA PL SHWS N/A
11241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.616 mi.
3254 f1.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032531464
Actual:
131t Environmental Interest/Information System
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
84 SENECA PLACE (Continued) 1010551281
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 174352
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pl Number: 240472
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
114 10 RENWICK PLACE FINDS 1008901146
ENE 10 RENWICK PL SHWS N/A
1121 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ 07740
0.620 mi.
327311
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry 1D; 110030617447
Actual:
1911 Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS {New Jersey - New Jersey Environmentat Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Sita 1D: 146842
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pl Number: 194153
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
115 60 SENECA PL SHWS 51093135086
SSE 60 SENECA PL NJA
1721 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.622 mi.
3282 fi.
Refative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 87107
Status; CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
19f. Pl Number: G000060701
X Coord Site: - Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
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Map ID l
Direction :
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site ' Database(s) EPA D Number l
60 SENECA PL {Continued) ] 5109313506
Y Coord PI; Not reported l
116 452 MYRTLE AVENUE FINDS 100541289
wsw 452 MYRTLE AVE SHWS N/A
121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.626 mi.
3307 ft. I
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032396468
Actual:
20 ft. Environmentat Interest/Information System l
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmentat Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system, '
SHWS: _
Site 1D: 170162
Status: .CLOSED
Home Owner; Yes
Pl Number: 223629
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported .
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI; Not reported
117 47 SENECA PLACE FINDS 1010522316 .
SSE 47 SENECA PL SHWS N/A
172-1 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 '
0.626 ml.
307 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Equal
Registry 1D: 110032191839 '
Actual:
181 Environmental Interestinformation System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmentat Protection (NJDEP) manages large '
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS: '
Site 1D: 83087 -
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: 000031220 l
X Coord Site: Not reported _
X Coord Pl: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl: Not reported l
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Sile . Database{s) EPA |D Number
118 19 LONG BRANCH AVENUE FINDS 1010530039
WSW 19 LONG BRANCH AVE SHWS NIA
1121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.648 ml.
3420 f.
Relatlve:  FINDS:
Higher
Registry [D: 110032289814
Actual:
201t Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 81956
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner; No
Pl Numbaer: G000021888
X Coord Site: . Not reported
X Coord P Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl Not reported
119 482 ADRIAN AVE SHWS 5109306863
West 482 ADRIAN AVE NiA
11241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.653 mi.
3450 ft.
Relatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 69954
Status: CLOSED
Actual; Home Owner: No
1B Pl Number: G000031640
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
120 36 REVERE DRIVE SHWS S108771051
SSwW 36 REVERE DR NJ Release N/A
1724 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757 vCP
0.676 mi.
570 f1.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 365905
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191 £l Number: 452311
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Sile

EDR ID Number

Database(s} EPA ID Number

36 REVERE DRIVE (Continued}

NJ Release:
Facility 1D:
Date Received:
Operator:
Incident Type:
Location:
Qther Location:
Contact Name:
Caller Name:
Caller Title:
Caller Address:

Caller City,St,2ip:
Caller Telephone:

Facility Type:
Facility Phone:
Incident Date:
Substance(s):

Substance Type:

CAS Number:

TCPA Chemical:

COMU:

Amnt Released:
Release Type:
Injuries:

Public Exposure:

Police at Scene:

Contamination of;

Status at Spill:
NJ Spilt Date:
NJ Spill Name:
NJ Spill Phone:
Other Date:
Other Name:

Other Telephone:

229830
412712007
Not reported

Underground Storage Tank

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Residential
Not reported
472612007
Not reported
Not reparted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:.

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:

Not reported

Case Number:
Nature of Incident: Not reported

Incident Location: RESID

Incident Time: Not reported
Substance Identity: Not reported
A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported

5108771051

07-04-27-0838-35
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Map ID i . . MAPFINDINGS '
Direction e e
Distance EDCR 10 Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPAID Number
36 REVERE DRIVE {Continued} S108771051

Rep Receive Datle: 41272007

Reporter Type: Other

Reporter Name: REDACTED

Reporter Title: REDACTED

Reporter Org: REDATED

Reporter Address: Not reported

Reporter City,St, Zip: Not reported

Reporter County: Not reported

Incident Status: Terminated

Incident Category: Other

Incident Source: LARRY RUSSOMANO

Incident Address: 36 REVERE DR

Ingident Address 2: Not reported

Incident City,St.Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757

incident County: Monmouth

DEP Requested: No

Confidential: Not reported

Notify Type: Not reported

Road Closed: No

Direction: Not reported

Responsible Party: Not reported

Responsible Party Name: Not reported

Responsible Party Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party Title; Not reported

Responsible Party Phone: Not reported

Responsible Party Street: Not reported

Responsibie Party County: Not reported

Responsible Party City,St.Zip: Not reported

Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported

Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported

Hazardous: Not reported

VCP:

Incident Number; 07-04-27-0838-35

MOA Execution Date: 11/872007

Type Of Vcp File: CURRENT

Pi Number: 4523114

Case Type(Case Type): MOA

Case Contact: Departmen!  Not reported

Case Contact Name: LARRY RUSSOMANO

Case Contact: Organization  Not reperted

Case Contact: Address: Line1 36 REVERE DR

Case Contact; Address: Line2 Not reported

Case Contact; Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City, St Zip: Oceanport, NJ 07757
21 7 ALLENHURST AVENUE SHWS $109295859
Sw 7 ALLENHURST AVE N/A
1241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.691 mi.
3647 fi.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: + 165099

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191 Pl Number; 216951
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR I3 Number
Eievation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7 ALLENHURST AVENUE {Continued) $109295859
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
122 MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS SHWS 5105298008
WSW 75 LONG BRANCH AVENUE HIST HWS N/A
1/2-1 LONG BRANCH, NJ 07757 NJ Release
0.695 mi. BROWNFIELDS
3669 ft. NPDES
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID; 4506
Status: ACTIVE
Actual: Home Owner: No
20 fr. Pl Number: G000002091
X Coord Site: 636348
X Coord Pi: 636348
Y Coord Site: 537237
Y Coord PI: 537237
HIST SHWS:
Case Status: Active
Status Date: 118/2005
Case ID: G000002091
Cantact; Bureau of Field Operations - Southem

Sub Section Label:

Site Municipality:

Remedial Leve!l Code:

Classification exception area dt.
Classification exception area dt;

Deed Notice Status:

Deed Nolice Date:
Engineering Control Status:
Engineering Control Date:
National Priorities List Status:
National Priorities List Date:

Underground Storage Tank

X Coordinate:
Y Coordinate:
Coordinate System:

NJ Refease;
Facility ID: 124317
Date Received:  12/6/2004
COperator: Not reported
Incident Type:
Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Commercial
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 9/1/2004

A: Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination
1325

C1

None

Not reported

None

Not reported

None

Naot reported

Not reported

Not reported

636348

537237

NJ State Plane (NADS3J) - USFEET

Case Number: 04-12-06-0727-37
Nature of Incident: Not reported

Incident Location:. MONMOUTH RUBBER

Incident Time: Not reported
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Map IO

Direction
Distance
Elevation

o MAPFINDINGS Ty

Site

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS {Continued)

Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number:  Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported
Status at Spill: Mot reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
N.J Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Namae: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name;

Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Nol reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Typa:
Reporter Namae:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,2ip:
Reporter County:
Incident Status:
incident Category:
Incident Source:
Incident Address:
Incident Address 2:
Incident City,St.Zip:
Incident County:
DEP Reguested:

Not reported
12/6/2004
Other
REDACTED
REDQACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
No! reported
Terminated
Facility

Substance Identity: Not reporied

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reporied
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Nol reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water: Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported

Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported

MONMOUTH RUBBER
75 LONG BRANCH AVE

Not reported

Long Branch City, NJ
Monmouth

No

$105293008
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

Database(s)

EDR 1D Number
EPA 1D Number

MONMGQUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS {Continued)

Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:
Responsible Party City,St,Zip:
Memo. Of Understanding:
DOrillitrng Exercise:

Hazardous:

Facility ID: 84168

Date Received:  1/16/2004
Operator: Not reported

Incident Type:  OQdors

Location: Not reported
Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Titte: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported

Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported

Facility Type: Commercial
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date: 116/2004

Substance(s): Not reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COoMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: Neo

Public Exposure: Yes
Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported

Status at Spill: ~ Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
OCther Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:

Not reportad
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reporied
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Case Number:
Nature of Incident: Not reported

5105298008

04-01-16-1551-51

Incident Location: MONMOUTH RUBBER

Incident Time: Not reported

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation:No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance
Elevation Sita

HAMAPFINDINGS . -

EDR iD Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS (Contlnued)

Local Municipality Time:
Incident Dascription:
Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:
Incident Region:

incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:

Date Updated:

Not reported
Not reperted
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:

Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:;

Reporter Name:

Reporter Title:

Reporter Org;

Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reparter County:

Incident Status:

Incident Category:
Incident Source:

Incident Address:

Incident Address 2:
tncident City,St,Zip:
Incident County:

DEP Requested:
Confidential:

Notify Type:

Road Closed:

Direction:

Responsible Party:
Responsible Party Name:
Responsible Party Contact:
Responsible Party Title:
Responsible Party Phone:
Responsible Party Street:
Responsible Party County:
Responsible Party City,St,Zip:
Memo. Of Understanding:
Drilttmyg Exercise:
Hazardous:

BROWNFIELDS:

Price:

Assessed Value:
Property Size:
Annual Taxes:
Submitter Name:
Submitter Address1:
Submitter Address2:
Submitter City:
Submitte rState:

Not reported
11612004
Qther
REDACTED
REDACTED
REDATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Continuous
Other
MONMOUTH RUBBER
75 LONG BRANCH AVENUE
Not reported
Long Branch City, NJ 07740
Monmouth
No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Nol reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Unknown

Not reported
No! reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

§105298008
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

EOR 1D Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS (Continued)

Submitter Zip: Not reported
Submitter Email; Not reported
Submitter Phone: Not reported
Transaction Type: Not reported
Transfer Type: Not reported
General Comments: Not reported
NJPDES:
NJPDES Permit Number: NJ0129160
Facility Telephone: 9999999999
Facility Contact: JOHN M BONFORTE
Facility Municipality: LONG BRANCH CITY
Facility Enforcement region: CENTRAL
Discharger Classification: Not reported
Discharger Category Code: Not reported
Document Status: Not reported
Facility Primary SIC code: 3069
Facility Ownership: PRIVATE
Facility Discharge Basin code: Not reported
Facility Discharge Basin name: Not reported
Facility Lat/Long: 00
Facility Lot number: Not reported
Facility Block number: Not reported

Permittee Name:
Permittee Address:
Permittee PO Box:
Permittee City,StZip:
Category Description:

Date Permit Application Received:

Date Draft Permit issued:
Date Final Permit Issued:
Date Final Permit Effective:
Date Final Permit Expires:
P! Number:

Regicnal Office:

Permit Discharge Code:
Permit Category:

NJPDES Permit Number:
Facility Telephone:

Facility Contact:

Facility Municipality:

Facility Enforcement region:
Discharger Classification:
Discharger Category Code:
Dotument Status:

Facility Primary SIC code:
Facility Ownership:

Facility Discharge Basin code:
Facility Discharge Basin name:
Facility Latl.ong:

Faciiity Lot number:

Facility Block number:
Permittee Name:

Permittee Address:

Permittee PO Box:

Permittee City,St.Zip:

MONMOUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS

75 LONG BRANCH AVENUE
Not reported

LONG BRANCH, NJ 07757 0060
RENEWAL

02/05/1996

Not reported

05/05/1997

05/05/1997

01/31/2002

Not reported

Not reported

5G2

STORMWATER BASIC (GP)

NJG0129160
Not reported
Not reported
Long Branch City
Not reported
Not reported
5G2
Approved
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

§105208003
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R R R L -

Map 1D L HAPFINDINGS . -

Direction ot LALEL R L

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONMOQUTH RUBBER AND PLASTICS {Continued) $105293008

Category Description:

Basic Industrial Stormwater GP - NJOG88315 (5G2)

Date Permit Application Received:  Not reported

SHWS 5109531372

N/A

SHWS 5109293362

Date Draft Permit Issued: Not reperied
Date Fina) Permit Issued: Not reported
Date Final Permit Effective: 06/01/2007
Date Final Permit Expires: 05/31/2012
Pi Number: 49348
Regional Office: Central
Permit Discharge Code: Not reported
Permit Category: Not reported

123 290 PORT AU PECK AVENUE

Ssw 290 PORT AU PECK AVE

1721 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ

0.703 mi.

3TN

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Site 1D: 376236
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: Yes

1941 Pl Number: 466297
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

124 451 BRANCHPORT AVE

South 451 BRANCHPORT AVE

1121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ

0.709 mi.

3745 fi.

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID: 125641
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: Yes

191t Pi Number, 165899
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pi: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
¥Y.Coord PI: Not reported

125 15 DEAL AVENUE

Wsw 15 DEAL AVE

1121 OCEANPORT BORO, N

0.714 ml,

3769 ft.

Rolative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID: 196656
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: Yes

20 fi. Pl Number: 258177
X Coord Site: Not reported

NIA

SHWS 5109298424

NIA
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 DEAL AVENUE (Continued) 5109298424
X Coord Pi: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
126 601 PATTEN AVE SHWS S109531761
East 601 PATTEN AVE N/A
1/2-1 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ
0.715 ml.
3775 1t
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site iD: 379571
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191t PI Number: 484172
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
127 261 MONMOUTH BLVD SHWS S109314841
wsw 261 MONMOUTH BLVD N/A
121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.723 mi.
3818 fi.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 95786
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 134810
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reporled
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Not reported
128 18 MORRIS PL SHWS 5109293541
South 18 MORRIS PL NIA
1721 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.752 mi.
3970 /.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 127040
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
19 Pl Number: G000035864
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID MAR FINDINGS 7. "
Direction oL ULV R M
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA I Number
Al129 248 ARNOLD ST SHWS S109838092
wsw 248 ARNOLD AVE NIA
1/2-1 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.754 mi.
3981 . Site ¥ of 2 In cluster Al
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site I1D: 876498
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
191t Pl Number: G000061374
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site; Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
Al130 - 258 ARNOLD AVENUE SHWS S109297655
WSW 258 ARNOLD AVE NiA
1241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.760 mi.
4014 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Al
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 186021
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191 Pl Number: 244604
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coaord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Not reported
131 PEPINC SHWS U000355442
South 434 BRANCHPORT AVE usTt NIA
1241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757
0.763 ml.
4030 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID; 4175
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
19#. P Number: 004082
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
UsT:
Facility 1D; 604082
Owner Name: LOUIS P FRANCO
Crganization: P E P SERVICE CENTER
Contact Type(UST Reg): Facility Operator

Contact Address (UST Reg):
Contact Address 2 (UST Reg):
Conact City,S1,Zip (UST Reg):
Owner Name:

Organization;

S WESTWOODCT
Not reported

Little Silver, NJ 07739
LOUIS P FRANCO

P E P SERVICE CENTER
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Map ID
Direction

Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Rumber
Database{s) EPA ID Number

PEPINC (Continued)

Contact Type{UST Regy:
Contact Address (UST Reg):

Contact Address 2 (UST Reg):
Conact City,5t,Zip (UST Reg):

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Caompliance Monitoring?:
Qverfill Protection:

Spilt Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type;
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe;
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents;

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:
Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:
Tank Number:

Tank Owner

434 BRANCHPORT AVE
Not reported

Oceanport, NJ 07757

TANK-1

At

Light Diese! Fuef {(No. 1-D)
4000
1111979
No
Removed
Yes
10/13/1998
No

Yes

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steel
Tank
Bare stee!

TANK-10
AQQ2
Leaded Gascline
1000
111/1944

No
Removed
Not reported
10/26/1998
No .
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe

Nonhe
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steef
Tank
Bare steel

TANK-11
A003

U000355442
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Etavation

[ MAPIFINDINGS - 57

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

P E PINC (Continued)

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Ovarfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
QOverfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Meanitor Tank / Pipa:
Moniter Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Bate:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank !d:

Tank Number:
Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:
Tank Status:
Overfill:

Tank Status Date:

Leaded Gasoline
1000
17111944

No
Removed
Not reported
10/2611998
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steel
Tank
Bare steel

TANK-2

A2
Unleaded Gasoline
4000
1111977

No
Removed
Yes
1013/1998
No

Yes

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steel
Tank
Bare steel

TANK-3

A3

Unleaded Gasoline
6000

111977

No

Removed

Yes

10/13/1998

U000355442
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

P EPINC {Continued)

Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?;
Qverfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Welthead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA;
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Moniter Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size;

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:
Tank Welthead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA;
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

No

Yes

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steel
Tank
Bare steel

TANK-4

Ad
Unleaded Gasoline
6000
tHM977

No
Removed
Yes
10/13/1998
No

Yes

No

Not reported

Pipe

None
Tank
None

Pipe
Bare steel
Tank
Bare steel

TANK-5

B1
Unleaded Gasoline
8000
10/14/1998
Yes

In-use

Yes
10114/1998
Yes

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Pipe
Automatic line leak detector

U000355442
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

P EPINC (Continued)

Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Manitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe;
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number;

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill:

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Wellhead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:
Monitor Type:

TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipe Construction Type:

Tankpipe Tank / Pipe:

Tankpipa Construction Type:

Tank Id:

Tank Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Install Date:

Tank Compliance:

Tank Status:

Overfill;

Tank Status Date:
Compliance Monitoring?:
Overfill Protection:

Spill Containment:

Tank Welthead Protection:

TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe:

Pipe

Interstitial

Tank
In-tank(automatic)manitoring
Tank

Interstitial

Pipa
Other: Geoflex
Tank
Other: Elutron

TANK-6

B2
Unleaded Gasoline
6000
10/14/1998
Yes

In-use

Yes
10/14/1998
Yes

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Pipe

Automnatic ling leak detector
Pipe

Interstitial

Tank
tn-tank{automatic)monitoring
Tank

Interstitial

Pipe
Other: Geoflex
Tank
Other: Elutron

TANK-T

B3

Medium Diesel Fuel {No. 2-D)
4000
10/14/1998
Yes

In-use

Yes
10/14/1998
Yes

Yes

Yes

Not reported

Pipe

U000355442
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Map ID

T
i, e

" MABFINDINGS "

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database{s) EPA ID Number

P E P INC (Continued)

U000355442

Monitor Type: Automatic line leak detector
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipa
Monitor Type: Interstitia)
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Tank
Monitor Type: In-tank{automatic)monitoring
Moniter Tank / Pipe: Tank
Monitor Type: Interstitial
TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Tankpipe Construction Type: Other: Geoflex
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Tank
Tankpipe Construction Type: Other: Eiutron
Tank Id: TANK-9
Tank Number: AQO1
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Size: 1000
Install Date: 11171944
Tank Compliance: No
Tank Status: Removed
Overill: Not reported
Tank Status Date: 10/26/1998
Compliance Monitoring?: No
Cverfill Protection; Not reported
Spil! Containment: Not reported
Tank Wellhead Protection: Not reporied
TANK MCNITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: None
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Tank
Monitor Type: None
TANK DETAIL:
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Tankpipe Construction Type: Bare stee!
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Tank
Tankpipe Construction Type: Bare steel
132 EDGEWATER WEST APTS SHWS U000365703
East 555 PATTEN AVE UsT NIA
11241 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ 07740 NJ Release
0.770 mi. \
4067 ft.
Relative; SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 48120
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
190 . PtNumber: 017360
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Not reported
UST:
Facility ID: 017360
Owner Name: Not ldentified Not Identified
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Thed R
LT MAP Fl[\IDIIN(_;s_:?_._

Elevation Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s}) EPA ID Number

EDGEWATER WEST APTS (Continued)

Organization: Not Identified
Contact Type(UST Reg): Facility Operator
Contact Address {UST Reg): Not reported
Contact Address 2 (UST Reg):  Not reported
Conact City,5t.Zip (UST Reg):  Not reported
QOwner Name: JOHN E SAUER SR PM
Organization: AVENEL REALTY CO
Contact Type{UST Reg). Tank Owner
Contact Address {UST Reg): 60 MONMOUTH PARK HIGHWAY
Contact Address 2 (UST Reg):  Not reporied
Conact City,5t,2ip (UST Reg):  West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Tank Id: TANK-1
Tank Number: 00C1
Tank Contents: Heating Oil (No. 4}
Tank Size: 10000
Install Date: 17411974
Tank Compliance: No
Tank Status: Removed
Qverfill: Yes
Tank Status Date: 1111974
Compliance Monitoring?: No
Overfill Protection: Yes
Spill Containment; No
Tank Wellhead Protection: Not reported
TANK MONITOR DATA:
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Monitor Type: None
Monitor Tank / Pipe: Tank
Monitor Type: None
TANK DETAIL:
Tankplpe Tank / Pipe: Pipe
Tankpipe Construction Type: Bare steel
Tankpipe Tank / Pipe: Tank
Tankpipe Construction Type: Other
NJ Release;
Facility ID: 6523 Case Number: 89-06-19-1242
Date Received: 6/19/1989 Nature of Incident: Citizen
Operator: ROB .
Incident Type: Not reported Incident Location: Not reported
Locatlon: Facility

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Nol reported
Caller Name: REDACTED
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  N/A

Incident Date:  6/19/1989
Substance(s):  SPILLED, OIL SHEEN
Substance Type: Liquid

CAS Number:  N/A

TCPA Chemical: No

Incident Time: 0800

Substance Identity: Unknown
A310 Letter: Yes
Hazrds Material:.  Yes

U000365703
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevaton Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDGEWATER WEST APTS {Continued) U000365703
COMU:; 1325 Ref. Code: 002
Amnt Released: UNK Contained; No
Release Type:  Intermittent Release VE: Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: Yes
Paolice at Scene: No

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No

Contamination of: Land Receiving Water: N/A
Status at Spill:  RAIN RUNOCFF COLLECTS ON PROPERTY/VISABLE SHEEN IS PRESENT
NJ Spill Date: 6/19/1989 NJ Spill Time: N/A
NJ Spill Name:  NfA NJ Spill Title: OEM
NJ Spill Phone:  OFFICE

Other Date: Not reported Other Time: Not reported
Other Name: Not reporied Other Title: Not reported
Other Telephone: Not reported

Public Evacuation: No

Assistance Requested: No

Wind Direction/Speed: N/A

Local Municipality Notified: Not reported

Local Municipality Name: LONG BRANCH PDU

Local Municipality Title: DISP 250

Local Municipality Telephone: 201-222-1000

Local Municipality Date: 6/19/1989

Local Municipality Time: 1302

Incident Description: Soil Contamination

Incident Name: P. PALS

Incident Referred To: DEQ

Incident Region: . ER2

Incident Telephone: OFFICE

Incident Date: 6/19/1989

Incident time: 1256

Incident ITM: T

Comments: Not reported

Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported

Date Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported

Date Updated: Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Locat Authority Notification Date: Not reported

Rep Receive Date: Not reported

Reporter Type: Not reported

Reporter Name: Not reported

Reporter Title: Not reported

Reporter Org: Not reported

Reporter Address: Not reported

Reporter City,St, Zip: Not reported

Reporter County: Not reported

Incident Status: Not reported

Incident Category: Not reported

Incident Source: Not reported

Incident Address: Not reported

Incident Address 2: Not reported

Incident City, St Zip: Not reported

Incident County: Not reported

DEP Requested: Not reported

Confidential: Not reported

Notify Type: Not reported

Road Closed: Not reported

Direction: Not reported
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— = =
Map ID "WAP EINDINGS + *
Direction . ‘ -
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
EDGEWATER WEST APTS (Continued) U000365703

Responsiblo Party: Known

Responsible Party Name: PRC MGT COMPANY

Responsible Party Contact: 201-222-5062

Responsible Party Title: NIA

Responsible Party Phone: NIA

Responsibie Party Street: NIA

Responsible Party County: MONMOUTH

Responsible Party City,St,Zip: LONG BRANCH, NJ

Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported

DrillArng Exercise: Not reported

Hazardous: Not reported

Facility ID; 20385 Case Number: 94-11-16-1613-00

Date Received:  11/17/1994 Nature of tncident: Facility

Operator: DIANNE

Incident Type:  Not reported Incident Location: Not reported

Location: Facility

Other Location:  Not reported

Contact Name:  Not reported

Caller Name: REDACTED

Caller Title: Not reported

Caller Address:  Not reported

Caller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone; Not reported

Incident Time: 1545

Substance Identity: Known

A310 Letter: Yes
Hazrds Materia):  Yes
Ref. Code: 101
Contained: Yes
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water: NONE

178000 GAL UST REMOVED.SOIL CONTAMINATION FOUND.CLEAN UP WILL BE DONE

BY A&J CONSTRUCTION.UST 0173603

Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  908-229-7400
Incident Date: 11161994
Substance(s):  OIL HEATING #2
Substance Type: Liquid

CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical; No

COMU: 1325

Amnt Released: UNKNOWN
Release Type:  Terminated
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Polica at Scene: No
Contamination of: Land

Status at Spill:

NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Reguested:

Wind Direclion/Speed:
Local Municipality Notified:
Loca! Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Name:

NJ Spill Time:
NJ Spill Title:

Not reported
Not reported

Other Time:
Other Tille:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported .

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

LONG BRANCH CITY

OPR 209

908-222-1000

11/16/1994

1636

UsS.T.

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDGEWATER WEST APTS (Continued) uo00365703
Incident Referred To: DRPSR
Incident Region: BFO-CAS
Incident Tetephone: Faxed Mailed
Incident Date: 1111611994
Incident time; Not reported
incident ITM: B
Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed: Not reported
Oate Local Authority Was Notified:  Not reported
Date Updated: Not reported
Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported
Local Authority Notification Date: Not reported
Rep Receive Date: Not reported
Reporter Type: Not reported
Reporter Name: Not reported
Reporter Title: Not reported
Reporter Crg: Not reported
Reporer Address: Not reported
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Not reported
Incident Category: Not reported
Incident Scurce: Not reported
Incident Address: Not reported
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City, St Zip: Not reported
Incident County: Not reported
DEP Requested: Not reported
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: Not reported
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Known
Responsible Party Name: AVENEL REALITY
Responsible Party Contact: JOE THOMPSON
Responsible Party Title: DRCTR’
Responsible Party Phone: 908-222-5062
Responsible Party Street: 60 MONMOUTH PARKWAY
Responsible Party County: MONMOUTH
Responsible Party City,St, Zip: WEST LONG BRANCH, NJ
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drilltmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
133 29 LORI ROAD FINDS 1008961767
NE 29 LORIRD SHWS NIA
1/2-1 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ 07750 HIST HWS
0.789 ml. VCP
4164 A1,
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry 10: 110030662735
Actual:
19 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmenta! Protection (NJDEP) manages large
" databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
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Map 1D

Direction

Distance EDR 1D Number

Elevation  Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
29 LORI ROAD {Continued) 1008961767

SHWS:

Site 1D;
Status:

Home QOwner:
Pt Number:

X Coord Site:
X Coord PI:
Y Coord Site:
¥ Coord PI:

HIST SHWS:

Case Status:

Status Date:

Case ID:

Contact:

Sub Section Label:
Site Municipality:
Remedial Level Code:

Classification exception area dt:
Classification exception area dt;

Deed Notice Status:

Deed Notice Date:
Engineering Control Status:
Engineering Control Date:
National Priorities List Status:
National Priorities List Date:
X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Coordinate System:

VCP:

Incident Number:

200451
CLOSED
Yes

263715

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Active

10/4/2005

263715

Bureau of Field Operations - Southem
A: Sites with On-Site Sources of Contamination
1333

c2

None

Not reported

None

Not reported

None

Nol reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05-01-18-1445-06

MOA Execution Date: 8/15/2007
Type Of Vep File; CURRENT
Pi Number: 263715
Case Type(Case Type): MOA

Case Contact: Department  Not reported

Case Contact Name:
Case Contact: Organization

ALBERT FERRUGIARO
¢/o KEITH N. ARCOMANO, ESQ.

Case Contact: Address: Line1 121 MONMOQUTH PKWY
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip: West Long Branch, NJ 07764
Incident Number: 05-01-18-1445-06

MOA Execution Date: 10/4/2005

Type Of Vcp File:  HISTORICAL

Pi Number: Not reported

Case Type(Case Type). Not reported

Case Contact: Department  Not reported

Case Contact Name: Not reported

Case Contact: Organization  Not reported

Case Contact: Address: Linet Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line2 Not reported
Case Contact: Address: Line3 Not reported

Case Contact City,St,Zip:

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR D Number
Elevation Site Database(s} EPA ID Number
134 8 LORI ROAD SHWS 5109297733
ENE 8 LORIRD . N/A
1121 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.795 mi.
4198 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 186930

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19t Pl Number: 245703

X Coord Sita: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

¥ Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported
135 27 ASBURY AVENUE SHWS 1006998585
Sw 27 ASBURY AVE HIST HWS N/A
17241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.799 mi.
4220 ft,
Relative: SHWS: :
Higher Site ID: 402492

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: No
194 Pl Number: G000031769

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site; Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported

HIST SHWS:

Case Status: Active

Status Date: 8/4/1997

Case ID: G000031769

Contact: Bureat of Field Operations - Southem

Sub Section Label: A: Sites with Op-Site Sources of Contamination

Site Municipality: 1338

Remedial Level Code: (0]

Classification exception area dt: None

Classification exception area dt: Not reported

Deed Notice Status: None

Deed Notice Date: Not reported

Engineering Control Status: None
Engineering Control Date: Not reported
National Priorities List Status: Not reported

National Priorities List Date: Not reported

X Coordinate: 626759

Y Coordinate: 541058

Coordinate System: NJ State Plane (NADS3) - USFEET
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Map 1D

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AJ136 31 AVON AVE

SW 31 AVON AVE
124 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.848 mi,

4322 1t Site 1 of 3 in cluster AJ
Relative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID: 83985
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Ovmer: No

19t P! Number: G000037173
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

SHWS 8109312234
NiA

AJ137 38 AVON AVENUE

FINDS 1010526504
SHWS N/A

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).

The Department of Environmental Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

SW 38 AVON AVE

172-1 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ 07757

0.836 ml.

4413 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AJ

Relative: FINDS:

Higher
Registry (D: 110032283204

Actual:

191t Environmental Interest/Information System

SHWS;

Site ID: 69348
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pi Number: G000029559
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

AJ138 43 AVON AVENUE

SwW 43 AVON AVE
1721 OCEANPORT BORQ, NJ 07757
0.836 mi.
4414 11, Site 3 of 3 in cluster AJ
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry |D: 110032237568
Actual:
19 fL Environmental Interest/Information System

FINDS 1010517334
SHWS NIA

NJ-NJEMS {New Jersey - New Jersey Envircnmental Management System).

The Depariment of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
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Map D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
43 AVON AVENUE (Continued) 1010517334
SHWS:
Site ID: 82977
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: No
Pl Number: GO00030166
X Coord Site: Mot reported
X Coord PL Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
139 34 LORI ROAD FINDS 1010517788
NE 34 LORIRD SHWS N/A
1121 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ 07750
0.838 mi.
4423 fi.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032242115
Actual: .
19 1. Environmental Interest/information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP} manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site ID: 157917
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pl Number:; 207844
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported ;
Y Coord Pl: Not reported
140 155 KINGSLEY STREET SHWS .5109300507
ESE 155 KINGSLEY ST NIA
17241 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ
0.851 mi.
4492 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 231189
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191l PI Number; 302421
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR !D Number
Elevation  Site Database{s} EPA ID Number
141 413 BRANCHPORT AVE SHWS 5109313139
South 413 BRANCHPORT AVE NIA
1/2-1 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.872 ml.
4605 2.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 85772
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
181 Pi Number: (000060360
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: No! reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
142 52 PAAG CIRCLE SHWS $109299793
NW 52 PAAG CIR NI/A
- 11241 LITTLE SILVER BORO, NJ
0.882 mi.
4657 f1.
Rolatlve: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 218150
Status: CLOSED
Actual; Home Owner: Yes
19 #, PI Number: 190928
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI; Not reported
143 43 BRADLEY AVENUE SHWS S$109299669
sw 43 BRADLEY AVE N/A
1241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.887 ml.
4683 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 216954
Status: CLOSED
Actual; Home Owner; Yes
19# P Number: 283355
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pl: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site EPA ID Number
144 9 HARBOUR WAY FINDS 1010529833
ENE 9 HARBOUR WAY N/A
1121 MONMOUTH BEACH BORQ, NJ 07750
0.915 mi.
4831 .
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry 1D: 110032316919
Actual:
19 f1. Environmental Interest/tnformation System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
SHWS:
Site 1D: 90146
Status: CLOSED
Home Owner: Yes
Pt Number: 128006
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AK145 19 DOREEN DR SHWS 5109311988
South 19 DOREEN DR NIA
17241 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.917 mi.
4841 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AK
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site (D: B3508
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: No
191t Pl Number: G000035154
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AK146 15 DOREEN DRIVE SHWS S109576319
South 15 DOREEN DR N/A
1121 OCEANPORT BORO, NJ
0.939 mi.
4960 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AK
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Site |1D: 401412
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
1MfL P| Number: 502299
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distanca
Elevation Site

" MAP FINDINGS' ' ¥

EDR 1D Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

15 DOREEN DRIVE ({Continued)

NJ Release:
Facility 1D: 307129
Date Recelved:  4/9/2009
Operator Not reported

tncident Type:  Underground Storage Tank

Location: Not reported
Cther Location:  Not reported
Contact Name: MRS . FOLEY
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
Caller Address: Not reported
Caller City,51,Zip: Not reported
Caller Telephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
Incident Date:  4/9/2009
Substance(s): Not reported
Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported
COMU: Not reported
Amnt Released: Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
Injuries: No

Public Exposure: No

Police at Scene: No
Contamination of: Not reported
Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date:  Not reported
MJ Spill Name:  Not reported
N Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:

Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:

Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone;
Local Municipality Date:

Local Municipality Time:
incident Description:

Incident Name:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Telephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Date A310 Letter Printed:

Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:;

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Nol reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Natification Date:

Not reported

5109576319

Case Number: 09-04-09-1220-18

Nature of Incident: Not reported

Incident Location: RESIDENCE

Incident Time: Not reported

Substance Identity: Not reported

AJ310 Letter: Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: ~ Notreported
Contained. Not reported
Release VE: No! reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Cther Title: Not reported
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Map D
Direction
Distance EDR !D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
15 DOREEN DRIVE (Continued) §$109576319
Rep Receive Date: 41912009
Reporter Type: Other
Reporter Namae: REDACTED
Reporter Title: REDACTED
Reporter Org: REDATED
Reporter Address:; Not reparted
Reporter City,St,Zip: Not reported
Reporter County: Not reported
Incident Status: Terminated
Incident Category: Other
Incident Source: MRS FOLEY
Incident Address: 15 DOREEN DR
Incident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City, St Zip: Oceanport Boro, NJ 07757
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direclion: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drillftrng Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
147 ATLANTIC GULF SERVICE STATION SHWS 5108972470
SE LIBERTY ST & ATLANTIC AVE BROWNFIELDS N/A
1241 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ 07740
0.947 mi.
5002 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 43794
Status; ACTIVE
Actual: Home Cwner: No
191 P! Number: 007186
X Coord Site; 633469
X Coord PI: 633469
Y Coord Site: 540211
Y Coord PI: 540211
BROWNFIELDS:
Price: Not reported
Assessed Value: Not reported
Property Size: Unknown
Annual Taxes: Not reported
Submitter Name: Not reported
Submitter Address1: Not reported
Submitter Address2: Not reported
Submitter City: Not reported
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Map ID {'-:’-. :
Direction
Distanca . EDRID Number
Elevation  Sile Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATLANTIC GULF SERVICE STATION {Continued) 5108972470
Submitte rState: Not reported
Submitter Zip: Not reported
Submitter Email: Not reported
Submitter Phone: Not reporied
Transaction Type: Not reported
Transfer Type: Not reported
General Comments: Not reported
148 6 BUNGALOW AVENUE FINDS 1010522314
WSwW 6 BUNGALOW AVE SHWS NiA
121 OCEANPORT BORO, N) 07757
0.954 mi.
5036 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110032191811
Actual;
20 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Bepartment of Environmental Protection {NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmenta! information in this integrated system,
SHWS:
Site ID: B3081
Status: CLOSED
Heme Owner: No
Pl Number: G000031185
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
¥ Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: No! reported
149 19 HARBOR WAY FINDS 1010530562
ENE 19 HARBOR WAY SHWS N/A
112 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ 07750
0.955 mi.
5043 f.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID; 110032290232
Actual;
19 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmentat Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this ntegrated system.

SHWS:
Site ID: 69100
Status: CLOSED
Homa Owner; No
Pl Number: G000028538
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
19 HARBOR WAY (Continued) 1010530562
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI; Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
AL150 23 GULL POINT ROAD SHWS 5109293246
ENE 23 GULL POINT RD N/A
1i241 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.956 mi.
5050 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AL
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 124686
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner; Yes
194 PI Number: 164671
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported
151 294 ATLANTIC AVENUE FINDS 1006991216
SE 294 ATLANTIC AVE SHWS NIA
1/21 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ 07740
0.957 mi.
5053 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110029924599
Actual:
19 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).

SHWS:

Site 1D:
Status:
Home Owner:
Pl Number:
X Coord Site:
X Coord Pl:
Y Coord Site:
Y Coord Pl:

The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

92255
CLOSED
Yes

130263

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map D

A

Direction
Distance
Elevation Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AL152 21 GULL POINT RD

ENE 21 GULL POINTRD
1121 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.961 mi.

5074 . Site 2 of 2 In cluster AL
Relatlve: SHWS:

SHWS 5108310766
N/A

SHWS 5109310177
NIA

Higher Site 1D: 79998
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: No

191t Pl Number: G000040894
X Coord Slte: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

153 164 AIRSDALE AVE

ESE 164 AIRSDALE AVE

17/2-1 LONG BRANCH CITY, NJ

0.965 mi.

5093 f1.

Relative: SHWS:

Higher Site ID; 78899
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner: No

1911 Pl Number: G000034278
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Sitg: Not reported
Y Coord PI: Not reported

154 45 SILVERSIDE AVE

Wost 45 SILVERSIDE AVE

1/2-1 LITTLE SILVER BOROQ, NJ

0.982 mi.

5184 f.

Relative: SHWS:

Lower Site ID: 79196
Status: CLOSED

Actual: Home Owner; No

151t Pl Number; GOD0036002
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coard PI: Not reported

SHWS 5109310327
NIA
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Map 1D
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPAID Number
AM155 11 GULL POINT ROAD SHWS $109293552
ENE 11 GULL POINT RD N/A
11241 MONMOUTH BEACH BOROQ, NJ
0.983 mi.
5190 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AM
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 127104

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Qwner: Yes
191t Pl Number: 168300

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI; Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI: Not reported
AM156 10 GULL POINT ROAD SHWS 5109292979
ENE 10 GULL POINT RD N/A
1/241 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.983 mi.
5190 fi. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AM
Relative; SHWS:
Higher Site [D: 122188

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
19 ft. Pl Number: 160761

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI; Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord P; Not reported
AM157 7 GULL POINT ROAD SHWS 5109216885
ENE 7 GULL POINT RD - N.J Release N/A
1/241 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.987 mi.
5209 f. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AM
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site 1D: 377878

Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191t Pl Number: 468378

X Coord Site: Not reported

X Coord PI: Not reported

Y Coord Site: Not reported

Y Coord PI; Not reported

NJ Release:

Facility 1D: 263876 Case Number: 08-02-19-1057-14

Date Received:  2/19/2008 Nature of Incident: Not reported

Qperator: Not reported

Incident Type:  Underground Storage Tank Incident Location: RESID

Location: Not reported

Other Location:  Not reported
Contact Name:  Not reported
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Title: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR (D Number
Elevation Site Database{s) EPA ID Number
7 GULL POINT ROAD (Continued) 5109216885
Caller Address:  Not reported
Caller City,St.Zip: Not reported
Caller Tetephone: Not reported
Facility Type: Residential
Facility Phone:  Not reported
incident Date: 211312008 Incident Time: Not reported
Substance(s):  Noi reported

Substance Type: Not reported
CAS Number:  Not reported
TCPA Chemical: Not reported

COMU: Not reported
Armmt Released:  Not reported
Release Type:  Not reported
injuries: No

Public Exposure: No
Police at Scene:  No
Contamination of: Not reported

Status at Spill:  Not reported
NJ Spill Date: Not reported
NJ Spill Name:  Not reported
NJ Spill Phone:  Not reported
Other Date: Not reported
Other Name: Not reported
Other Telephone:

Public Evacuation:
Assistance Requested:

Wind Direction/Speed:;

Local Municipality Notified:
Local Municipality Name:
Local Municipality Title:

Local Municipality Telephone:
Local Municipality Date:
Local Municipality Time:
Incident Description:

Incident Nama:

Incident Referred To:

Incident Region:

Incident Tetephone:

Incident Date:

Incident time:;

Incident ITM:

Comments: Not reported
Bate A310 Letter Printed:
Date Local Authority Was Notified:
Date Updated:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Nol reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

" Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Report Faxed to Local Authority:Not reported

Local Authority Notification Date:
Rep Receive Date:
Reporter Type:
Reporter Name:
Reporter Title:
Reporter Org:
Reporter Address:
Reporter City,St,Zip:
Reporter County:
Incident Status:
Incident Category:

Not reported
211972008
Other
REDACTED
REDACTED
REBATED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
Other

Substance Identity: Not reported

A310 Letter; Not reported
Hazrds Material:  Not reported
Ref. Code: Not reported
Contained: Not reported
Release VE: Not reported

Facility Evacuation: No
Firemen at Scene: No
Receiving Water:  Not reported

NJ Spill Time: Not reported
NJ Spill Title: Not reported
Other Time: Not reported
Other Title: Not reported
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Map iD
Direttion
Distance EDR 1D Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA (D Number
7 GULL POINT ROAD (Continued) 5109216885
Incident Source: TOM SCARRONE
Incident Address: 7 GULL POINT RD
[ncident Address 2: Not reported
Incident City,St.Zip: Monmouth Beach Boro, NJ 07750
Incident County: Monmouth
DEP Requested: No
Confidential: Not reported
Notify Type: Not reported
Road Closed: No
Direction: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
Responsible Party Name: Not reported
Responsible Party Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party Title: Not reported
Responsible Party Phone: Not reported
Responsible Party Street: Not reported
Responsible Party County: ) Not reported
Responsible Party City,St,Zip: Not reported
Memo. Of Understanding: Not reported
Drillitmg Exercise: Not reported
Hazardous: Not reported
AM158 9 GULL POINT ROAD SHWS 5109294672
NE 9 GULL POINT RD NIA
1241 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ
0.988 mi.
5215 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AM
Relative: SHWS:
Higher Site ID: 146609
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Home Owner: Yes
191t Pl Number: 193901
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord Pl Not reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord P Not reported
159 20 MEADOW AVENUE FINDS 1010527797
NE 20 MEADOW AVE SHWS N/A
121 MONMOUTH BEACH BORO, NJ 07750
0.994 mi. -
5248 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Righer
Registry 1D: 110032273527
Actual:
191t

Environmental Interest/tnformation System
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
* The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of ervironmental information in this integrated system.

SHWS:
Site 1D 70115
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Map ID +, MAP FINDINGS"
Direction |  —
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
20 MEADOW AVENUE (Continued) 1010527797
Status: CLOSED
. Home Owner: No
Pl Number: G000032077
X Coord Site: Not reported
X Coord PI: Naot reported
Y Coord Site: Not reported
Y Coord Pi: Nol reported
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED:
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacis the appropriate governmenta! agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the data the govemment agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: Nationa! Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA's Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
{EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Govemment Version: 06/30/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports; 09/298/20%1
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: EPA

Telephona: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2042
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA’s Environmentat Photographic Interpretation Center {(EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region §

Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7

Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8

Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9 =
Telephone 312-886-6696 Telephone: 415-947-4245

EPA Region 10

Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed Nationa! Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federat Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on”
tha NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Armived at EDR: 07/12/2011 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/11/2012

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterty

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1994 Source: EPA

Date Data Asrived at EDR: 02/02/1994 Telephone: 202-564-4267

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Updata: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The Nationat Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from tha NPL. in accordance with 40 CFR 300.425 {e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2011 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2012

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal CERCLIS list

CERCUS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List {NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possibie inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federa! Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure {BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Govemment Version: 12/10/2010 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011 Tetephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011 Last EDR Contact; 01/13/2012

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the Nalional Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later lime.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Ammived at EDR: 03/01/2011 Telephone: 703-412-9810

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterty
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 08/19/2011
Date Data Amived at EDR: 08/31/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 132

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD faciilties list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984, The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transpon, store, treat and/or disposa of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are Individuats or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste, TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version; 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011%
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Environmental Protaction Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA genorators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information syslem, providing access to data supporling the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on siles which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act {RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg} of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month,

Date of Government Versicn; 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

RCRA-5QG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2012

Next Scheduted EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRAInfo is EPA's comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA} of 1984, The database
includes selective information on sites which generale, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Govemment Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency; Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act {RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
{CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutety hazardous waste per month,

Date of Govemment Version: 06/15/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Activa in Reponts: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List

A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to creale pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health,

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/30/2011 Telephona: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2011

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduted EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,

such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Amived at EDR: 12/30/2011 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2011

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stares information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2011 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Asrived at EDR: 10/04/2011 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/18/2012

Number of Days to Update: 38 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey

The Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey includes sites under the purview of the Slle Remediation Program which
have contamination present at levels greater than the applicable cleanup criteria for soil and/or groundwaler

standards. The sites appearing in Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey are classified as either active, where

the site is assigned to a specific remedial program area, or pending, where the site is awaiting assignment to

a specific remedial program area. Sites where no further action {(NFA) designation has been given are not included

in this report unless there are other areas of identified contamination which have not been remediated. This report
includes sites being remediated under all of the various regulatory programs administered by the Site Remediation
Program such as: Federal Superfund Program, Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), New Jersey's
Industrial Site Recovery Act (ISRA), New Jersey's Underground Storage of Hazardous Substances Act, New Jersey's
Spill Compensation and Control Act, New Jersey's Solid Waste Management Act, New Jersey's Water Pollution Control
Act,

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2011 Source: New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2011 Telephone: 609-292-8761
Date Made Active in Reports; 10/07/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2012

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012
: Data Release Frequency: Varies
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HWS RE-EVAL: Site Re-Evaluation Report
The locations were removed from the Known Contaminated Sites list for a variety of reasons. Some of the sites
were taken off the list because they were inactive, some were not assigned a case worker and some were no longer
contaminated. Inspectors from the DEP are now underiaking a full re-evaluation of each of the locations statewide.
That includes visual and envircnmental tests to see whether contamination still exists.

Date of Govemment Version: 09/2072007 Sourca: Department of Environmental Protection

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2007 Telephone: 609-084-3081
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/03/2007 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST HWS: Known Contaminated Sites Listing
The Known Contaminated Sites in New Jersey report is a municipal fisting of sites where contamination of soil
and/or ground water is confirmed at levels grealer than the applicable cleanup criteria or standards. Remadial
aclivities are underway or required at the sites with an on-sile source(s) of contamination and st locations
whera the source(s} of contamination is unknown. Sites with completed remedia! work that require engineering
and/or institutional controls have reporting measures in place lo ensure the effectiveness of past actions, and
some include malntenance and/or monitoring

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2008 Source: Department of Environmental Protection

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008 Telephone: 209-292-2943
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2008 Last EDR Contact: 03/16/2008

Number of Days to Update: 12 Next Scheduled EOR Contact: 06/15/2009
. Data Release Frequency: No Updata Planned

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWFILF: Solid Waste Facility Directory
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfil Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventary of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitte D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites,

Date of Government Version: 08/11/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2011 Telephone: 609-984-6741

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2012

Number of Days to Update: 17 . Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quartery

NON OP LF: Non-Operating Landfills
The landfills described in this document are non-operating and historic landfills identified by, or reported to,
the Depariment. Working with loca! and regional environmenial agencies, community representatives, and through
review of historic materials the Sita Remediation Program is developing this inventory to pravent injury to human
and ecological resources.

Date of Government Version: 06/26/2008 Sourca: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/2010 Telephone: 605-984-6650

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/15/2010 Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2012

Data Refease Frequency: Vares
Statg and tribal leaking storage tank fists

LUST: UST Active Remediation Sites Listing
A listing of regulated Underground Storage Tanks that have a cleanup underway.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2011 Source: New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2011 Telephone: 609-292-8761

Date Made Aclive in Reports: 01/05/2012 Last EDR Contact: 11/29/2011

Number of Days to Update: 37 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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HIST LUST: Historical Leaking USTs

This listing is no tonger updated or maintained by the DEP.

Date of Govermment Version: 09/17/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2006
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source: Depariment of Environment Protection

Telephone: 609-292-8761
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2011
Date Data Amived at EDR: 12/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, ldaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011
Date Data Amived at EDR: 11/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-6597

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source: EPA Region 7

Tetephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian tand in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoaming.

Date of Govemment Version: 08/18/2011 Source: EPA Region 8

Data Data Amived at EDR: 08/19/2011 Telephone; 303-312-6271

Date Made Active In Reports: 09/13/2011 Last EDR Contact; 01/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Underground Storage Tank Data
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsibla for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version; 08/24/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/23/2011 Telephone: 609-341-3121

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/10/2011 Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2012

Number of Days to Update: 48 Naxt Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MAJOR FACILITIES: List of Major Facilities
Major facilities means all facilities, located on one or more contiguous or adjacent properties owned or operated
by the same person, having total combined storage capacity of 20,000 gallons or more for hazardous substances
other than petroleum or petroleum products, or 200,000 gallons or more for hazardous substances of all kinds.

Date of Government Version: 11/03/2011 Source: Bepartment of Environmentat Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2011 Tetephone: 609-292-1690

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2011 Last EDR Contact: 0111672012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on indian Land
The tndian Underground Storage Tank {UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 {Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Istands, and Tribal Naticns).

Date of Govemment Version: 11/28/2011 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2011 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Data Made Active in Reponts: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Releass Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 {Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Natlons),

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR; 08/19/2011 Telephone: 303-312-6137

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations). '

Date of Government Version; 11/01/2011 Source: EPA Region7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: $11/21/2011 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 0111072012 Last EDR Contact: 0173072012

MNumber of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Regicn 10 {Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Nurnber of Days to Update: 7

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 {Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011
Date Data Amived at EDR: 11/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 10

Sourca: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 {Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carclina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Govemment Version: 12/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Regicn 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDGIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about undergrourl storage tanks on Indian
lard in EPA Reglon 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Amrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports; 06/14/2041
Number of Days to Update: 34

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Sourca: FEMA

Telephone: 202-646-5797

Last EDR Contact; 01/16/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional controf / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS: Declaration Environmental Restriction/Deed Nolice Sites
Legal Document that restricts the use of contaminated property; holds owner(s) to the regulatory/statutory requirements

for cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-341-3121

Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL: Classification Exception Area Sites
A Classification Exception Area is an institutional control providing notice that ground water contamination exists

in a particular location above State standards.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 40

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

PF: Publicty Funded Cleanups Site Status Report

Source: Depariment of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-341-3121

Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The report focuses on publicly funded cleanups and features progress achieved and underway at all sites that are
being addressed by the NJDEP with public funds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 11

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone; 609-292-9418

Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of voluntary cleanup pricrity sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Govemment Version: 08/04/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reporis: 11/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 38

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 01/806/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Through the VCP, responsible parties, developers, tocal officials, or individuals may work with the department
to remediate non-priority contaminated sites that pose no immediate threat to human heaith or the environment.

Date of Govemment Version: 10/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2010
Dale Made Active in Reports: 01/07/2011
Number of Days to Update: 46

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone; 609-341-3121

Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority siles localed on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Database
Brownfields are identified as former or current commercial or industrial use sites that are presently vacant or
underutilized, on which there is suspected to have been a discharge of a contamination to the sail or groundwater
at concentrations greater than applicable cleanup criteria.

Date of Government Version: 12/15/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Armived at EDR: 12/15/2011 Telephone: 609-292.1251

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012 Last EDR Contact; 01/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduted EDR Contact; 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECQRDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites ‘
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or polential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from

Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information

is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs,

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2011 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Local Lists of Landfill/ Solid Waste Disposal Sites
ODt: Cpen Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004 Telephone: B00-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/17/2004 Last EDR Centact: 06/09/2004

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Tomres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Impesial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9

Date Data Amived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-947-4219

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2011

Number of Days to Update: {37 Next Scheduled ECR Contact: 04/09/2012

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST LF: Solid Waste Facility Directory
Old or non-permitted solid waste facilitiesAandfills that are not included in the current solid waste faciliiesAandfills

database.

Date of Govermment Version: 06/10/2003 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 02/19/2004 Telephone: 609-984-6880

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2004 Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2004

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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SWRCY: Approved Class B Recycling Facilities

“Ctass B recyclable material® means a source separated recyclable material which is subject to Department approval

prior to receipt, storage, processing or transfer at a recyeling center in accordance with N.J.5.A. 13:1E-99,34b,

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 18

|

Location of open dumps on indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Amived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

-y .

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

-

Source: Department of Environmenta! Protection
Telephone: 609-984-6650

Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN QDI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Tetephona: 703-308-8245

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: (05/21/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

A listing of clandestine drug fab locations, The U.S. Department of Justice (“the Department”) provides this
web sile as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.

In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 32

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Data Data Asmived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Date of Government Version: 08/09/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 13

4

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health depariments.

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 12/05/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/19/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US HIST CDL: Nationa! Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestina drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department®) provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guaranies its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Releasa Frequency: No Update Planned

A Federal CERCLA ("Superfund') lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened reteases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these siles and properties. .

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC03261602.2r

Page GR-11



LUCIS; Land Use Control Information System

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties,

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006 Telephone: 843-820-7326
Date Mada Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2011
Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS: Environmental LIENS

A listing of properties with environmentaf liens. The listing includes sites from the Site Remediation & Waste
Management Program Sites where the Department has placed either a 1st Priority or Regutar Spill Fund Lien against.
1st Priority Type Lien - a lien placed against the property where the discharged occumed providing that the owners

of the property have some responsibility towards the discharge. First Priority Lien is superior lo other types

of liens. Non-Priority (Regular) Type Lien - a lien placed against the Responsible Party & their revenues and

alf real and personal property, other than the real property comprising the location of the discharge.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2011 Telephone: 609-341-3121

Date Made Active in Reports; 05/23/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2012

Number of Days to Update; 33 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

Hazardous Materials Incident Repont System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2011 Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2011 Telephone: 202-366-4555

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2012

Number of Days to Update: 38 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ Release: Hazardous Material Incident Database

Hazardous material release. Inilial notification information reported to the Department of Environmental Protection's
Environmenial Action Line and the office has not conducted any investigations to determine its validity or accuracy.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2011 Source: Deparment of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2011 Telephone: 609-341-3121

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2011

Number of Days lo Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NJ Spills: Spills

Initial notification information of hazardous material incidents, where there is land contamination, reported
to the Department of Environmental Protection’s Environmental Action Line. The DEP has not conducted any investigation
to determine its validity or accuracy.

Date of Government Version: 09/22/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/18/2011 Telephone: 609-341-3121

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Dala Release Frequency: Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRA - Non Generators

RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Rescurce Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984, The database
indludes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste

as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Nor-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version; 06/115/2011
Date Data Armrived at EDR: 07/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (212) 637-3660

Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety !ncident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/29/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR; 0B/0972011
Date Made Active in Reports: 117/11/2011
Number of Days to Updata: 94

COD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: Department of Transporation, Offica of Pipefine Safety
Telephone: 202-366-4595

Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equa! (o or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/34/2005
Date Data Armrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Semi—AnnuéIIy

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 112

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Source: U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 12/09/2011

Next Scheduted EDR Contact: 03/26/2012
Data Release Frequency; Varies

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to fitigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2011
Date Data Asrrived at EDR: 11/18/2011
Date Mado Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 53

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 12/27/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup,

Date of Government Version: 09/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/1472011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01110/2012
Number of Days to Update: 27

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 12/14/2011

Next Scheduted EDR Contact: 03/26/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Uranium gre was mined by private companies for federal government use in nationa! defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material {mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2010 Telephone: 505-845-0011

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2011 Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Number of Days to Update: 59 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES: Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
viclation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/18/2011 Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Date Data Asrrived at EDR: 09/08/2011 Telephone: 303-231-5959

Date Made Aclive in Reports: 09/29/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 03/19/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313,

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Amived at EDR; 09/01/2011 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2011

Number of Days to Update: 131 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006 Source: EPA

Date Data Amived at EDR: 09/29/2010 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010 Last EDR Contact; 12/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2012

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA {Federa! Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide ActyTSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis,

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Amived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide ActyTSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System {FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was cbtained from the National Compliance Databasa (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 041 0/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Environmenta! Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act), Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Govermment Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived al EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat, 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submil a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed In the past year,

Date of Government Version; 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update; 77

ICIS: integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4203

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 05/14/2012
Data Retease Frequency: Annualty

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 61

PADS: PCB Activity Databass System

Saurce: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-5088

Last EDR Contact: 12/21/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quartery

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generaltors, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB's who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Data Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

MLTS: Materiat Licensing Tracking System

Sourca: EPA.

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2012

Next Scheduled EOR Contact: 04/30/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regutatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source; Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC03261602.2¢

Page GR-15



RADINFO: Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2011 Telephona: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011 Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2012

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterty

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more

detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS {Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judiciat
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminat
Docket System used to track crimina! enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statules), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 08/02/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2011 Telephone: (212) 637-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 12/13/2011

Number of Days to Update: 119 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

BRS:

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS conlains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the dalabase for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1095 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995 Telephone: 202-564-4104

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995 Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact; 09/01/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version:; 12/31/2009 Source: EPAINTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 11/30/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Biennially

CHROME: Chromate Chemical Production Waste Sites

UIC:

Known chromate chemical production waste sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/17/2009 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2009 Telephone: 609-984-4071

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/16/2009 Last EDR Contact: 02/17/2012

Number of Days to Update: 23 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Underground Injection Wells Database
A listing of underground injection well locations. The UIC Program is responsible for regufating the construction,
operation, permilting, and closure of injection wells that place fluids underground for storage or disposal.
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Date of Government Version: 01/09/2009
Date Data Amived at EDR: 02/25/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 14

HIST MAJOR FACILITIES: List of Major Facilities

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-292-0407

Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2012

Next Scheduted EDR Contact: 05/21/2012

Data Release Frequency: Vares

. Major facilities means all facilities, located on one or more contiguous or adjacent properties owned or operated
by the same person, having total combined storage capacity of 20,000 gallons or more for hazardous substances
other than petroleum or petroleum products, or 200,000 gallons or more for hazardous substances of all kinds.
This file contains detail information that is no longer available by the Department of Environmentat Protection

due to security concerns.

Date of Governmen! Version: 01/02/2002
Date Data Armived at EDR: 04/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2006
Number of Days to Update: 0

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Govemment Version: 12/31/20H0
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2011
Number of Days to Update: 22

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners.

Date of Government Version; 11/28/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012
Number of Days to Update: 37

ISRA: ISRA Database

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephona: 609-633-7476

Last EDR Contact: 02/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-292-2795

Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2012

Data Releasa Frequency: Varies

The ISRA process begins with determining if the Act applies to your type of business and transaction. The provisions

of ISRA only apply to industrial establishments. What is an industrial establishment? The term “industrial establishment”
refers to the type of business operations and transactions that would subject a facility to review under ISRA.

An industrial establishment must meet each of the following three criteria: The place of business or real property

at which such business is conducted, having a North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code listed
InN.J.A.C. 7:26 B - Appendix C subject to the specified exceptions and limitations, The place of business must

have been engaged in operations on or after December 31, 1983; and The.place of business must involve the generation,
manufacture, refining, transportation, treatment, storage, handting, or disposal of hazardous substances or hazardous

wastas.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-984-3081

Last EOR Contact: 12/23/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/08/2012

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NJPDES: New Jersey Pollutan! Discharge Elimination System Dischargers
The NJPDES contains the names, addresses and other information of all permitted New Jersey Pollutant Discharge

Elimination Sytem dischargers.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2011
Date Data Amived at EDR: 11/22/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012
Number of Days to Updale: 44

Source: Department of Environmental Protaction
Telephone: 609-984-4428

Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations
‘This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Amived at EDR: 12/08/2006 Telephone: 202-208-3710

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2012

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with estabiished
drycleaner remediation programs. Cumently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, inois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missour, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin,

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2011 Telephone: 615-532-8599

Date Made Active in Reporis: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2012

Number of Days to Update: 54 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH £PA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010 Source: Environmenta! Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011 Last EDR Contact: 12/08/2011

Number-of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/26/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE: Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/07/2011 Telephone: 603-341-3121

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2012 Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2012

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submiltals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011 Source: Environmenta! Protecticn Agency
Date Data Amived at EDR: 10/19/2011 Telephone: 202-566-0517

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2012

Number of Days to Update: 83 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2012

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wildemness, Wildemess Study Area, Wildiife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: U.S. Geotogical Survey

Date Data Asrived at EDR: 02/06/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 01/20/2012

Number of Days to Update: 339 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012

Data Release Frequency: N/A
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COAL ASH DOE: Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds,

Date of Government Version; 12/31/2005 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR; 08/07/2009 Telephone: 202-586-8719
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009 Last EDR Contact; 01/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2012
Data Release Freguency: Varies
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records

Manufactured Gas Plants: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Planis
The EDR Proprigtary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR's researchers, Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800's to 1950's
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of tha byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soll
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A Sourca; EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR; N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Updata Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complate. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Morecver, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean thatl wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Wasle Manifest Data
Facility and manifes! data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2011 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/22/2011 Last EDR Contact: 11/22/2011

Number of Days to Update: 30 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/05/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version; 11/01/2011 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Amived at EDR: 11/08/2011 Tetephone: 518-402-8651

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/22/2011 Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2012

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contacl: 05/21/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008
Date Data Amrived at EDR: 12/01/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Amrived at EDR: 06/24/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 6

VT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2011
Date Data Armived at EDR: 12/02/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2012
Number of Days to Update: 40

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Armrived at EDR: 08/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source: Department of Environmenta! Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Nexi Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/12/2012

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 802-241-3443

Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2012

Data Refease Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 12/19/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Qil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994, It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs
from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category includ ing some oil, but primarily

gas pipelines.

Etectric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247

U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges, These sensitive receplors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5391
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association's annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephona: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics' primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools

Sourca: National Center for Education Stafistics

Telephone: 202-502-7300

The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary databasa on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Child Care Center Listings

Source: Department of Human Services

Telephone: 609-292-1018

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, avaitable in setect counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-984-2243

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5 Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Allas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atfas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

BLACKBERRY BAY PARK
PORT-AU-PECK AVENUE
OCEANPORT, NJ 07757

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North}:

Longitude (West):

Universal Tranverse Mercator:
UTM X (Meters);

UTM Y (Meters):

State Plane X (Feet);

State Plane Y (Feet):
Elevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map:
Most Recent Revision:

East Map:
Most Recent Revision:

40.3247 - 40" 19" 28.92"
74.0058 - 74° 0’ 20.88"
Zong 18

584464.2

4484060.5

629910.0

543574.9

18 ft. above sea level

40074-C1 LONG BRANCH WEST, NJ
Not reported

40073-C8 LONG BRANCH EAST, NJ
Not reported

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity,

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeclogy, characteristics
of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the

geologic strata.
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GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data, If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General WNW

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

g
=4
8
g
2 = N = - I ] 3 H a - H
T a .~ -
) o o o o © \a
North ] South
TP
£
=
3
& 2 3 2 3 g 8 3 B @
w ol .\_-7____..—.-._.__—.-
West | East
TP
0 12 1 Miles

Target Property Elevation: 18 ft. o —————— L imem—

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5' Digital Elevation Mode! and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.

TC03261602.2r Page A-2



HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should

conlamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Target Property County Electronic Data
MONMOUTH, NJ YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map
Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 34025C - FEMA DFIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: Not Reported
NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI{ Electronic
NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
LONG BRANCH YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by instatlation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direclion in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data™;

Search Radius: 1.25 mites
" Status: Not found
AQUIFLOWe

Search Radius; 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeoclogically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP 1D FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW

Not Reported

* ©1996 Site-specibc hydrogealogical data pathef[ed by CERCI..ISné\JLerts. Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA All rights reservea. AN of Ihe information and opinions presanted are those of the ciled EPA rapori{s}, which were completed under
a Compral ion and L iabdty

hensive Environmanal

o Sysiem (CERCLS) ivestgaton. TCD3261602.2r Page A-3
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GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascerlainabte, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occuring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEQLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratified Sequence
Systemn; Tertiary
Series: Paleocene
Code: Tx (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Amdt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U).S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP - 03261602.2r

LAT/LONG:

Oceanport NJ 07757
40.3247 / 74.0058

INQUIRY #: 03261602.2r
DATE; February 17,2012 3:35pm

¥ Target Property 1L Wi n u}.ﬂ,
4 SSURGO Soll
S Water

SITE NAME: Blackbemy Bay Park CLIENT:  Maser Consulting P.A.

ADDRESS: Port-Au-Peck Avenue CONTACGT: JoeLayton

Copyright = 2012 EDR, Enc. & 2090 Tels Atlas Rel. 07/2009.
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DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil
Survey (NCSS3) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information

for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The fellowing information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

SoilMap ID: 1
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:
Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Keypor
sandy lpam

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Moderately well drained

High
> 0 inches

> 61 inches

Soll Layer Information

. Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity, Soil Reaction

micro mi/sec| (pH)

1 0inches 7 inches sandy loam Sit-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 1.41 Max: 5.5
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.

Soils.

2 7 inches 18 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 1,41 Max: 5.5
Materials {more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pet, Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), siit.

Soils.

3 18 inches 42 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 1.41 Max; 5.5
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), silt.

Soils,

4 42inches | 59inches { silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 1.41 Max: 5.5
Materials {more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit tess than
200), Silty 50%), silt.

Soils.

TC03261602.2r Page A-6




Soil Map iD: 2
Soit Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Elkton

loam

Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can be
drained and classified.

Poorly drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High

Depth to Bedrock Min: > Qinches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 15 inches
Soit Layer Information
. . Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| {pH)
1 O inches 7 inches foam Not reported Not reported Max: 1.41 Max: 5.5
Min: 0.01 Min: 3.6
2 7 inches 35 inches clay loam Not reported Not reported Max: 1.41 Max: 5.5
Min: 0.01 Min: 3.6
3 35inches 59 inches clay loam Not reported Not reported Max: 1.41 Max: 5.5
Min: 0.01 Min: 3.6
Soll Map ID: 3
Soil Component Name': Water
Soil Surface Texture: loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class;
Hydric Status: Unknown

Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can be
drained and classified.

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Not Reported

Depth to Bedrock Min:
Depth to Watertable Min:

No Layer Information available.

> 0 inches

> 0 inches
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Soil Map ID: 4

Scil Component Name:

Soll Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Udorthents

loam

Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a high
water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.

Well drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: Moderate

Depth to Bedrock Min: > inches
Depth to Watertable Min: > 0 inches
Soil Layer Information
. . Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil _ {eonductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| {pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 1.4 Min: 5.1
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

2 11inches | 72inches | loamy sand Silt-Clay CQARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 5.5
Materials {more SOILS, Sands, Min: 1.4 Min; 5.1
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID
No Wells Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID
9

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

WELL 1D

WELL ID
NJ1319438

STATE DATABASE WELL NFORMATION

MAP ID

DN PN ELWN =

—
-

P2 -
b wmn o
(52}

Al7

WELL ID

NJMST1000002387
NJMST1000002391
NJMST1000002398
NJMST1000002392
NJMST1000002388
NJMST1000002400
NJMST1000002403
NJMST 1000002396
NJMST 1000002383
NJMST 1000002399
NJMST1000002395
NJMST1000002405
NJMST1000002365
NJMST1000002408
NJMST10000024C7
NJMST1000002409
NJMST1000002377
NJMST 1000002404
NJMST1000002411

LOCATION
FROM TP

LOCATION
FROM TP

142 - 1 Mile SW

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NW

1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
112 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
112 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
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SITE NAME: Blackberry Bay Park

ADDRESS: Por-Au-Peck Avenue
Oceanport NJ 07757

LAT/LONG: 40.3247/74.0058

CLIENT: Maser Consulting P.A.
CONTACT: Joe Layton

INQUIRY #: 03261602.2r

DATE: February 17, 2012 3:35pm

Copyight © 2012 EDR, Inc. & 2010 Tale Atlas el 07/2009.




Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
1
NW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002387
1/4 - 112 Mile
Lower
Id: 2785
Tsmstatn i 2996
Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1200000005
Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER
Primary ty: Estuary
Secondary : None
Latitude: 40.32778
Longitude: -74.01028
State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH
Hue code: 02030104
Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
Rf1 seg: 012
RFfY miles: 10.21
On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R
Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported
Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST 1000002387
2
NW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002391
1/2 -1 Mile
Lower
Id: 27718
Tsmstatn i; 3149
Orgid: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1000000668
Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER
Primary ty: Estuary
Secondary : None
Latitude: 40.33
Longitude: -74.0125
State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH
Huc code: 02030104
Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Istand,
Rf1 seg: 012
Rf1 miles: 479
On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R
Nrcs id; Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported
Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002391
3
North NJ WELLS NJMST1000002398
112 - 1 Mile
Lower
Id: 2773
Tsmstatn i: 3164
Orgid: 24NJDEP1 Station; 1000000638
Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER
Primary ty: Estuary
Secondary ; None
Latitude: 40.33278
Longitude: -74.005
State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH
Huc code: 02030164
Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
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R seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 255

On reach: N Rft name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nat id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002398
4
NE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002392
112 -1 Mile
Lower

td; 2783

Tsmstatn |: 3011

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station; 1191200014,

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33

Longitude; -73.9975

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Istand.

R seq: 012

Ri1 milgs: 10.7

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002392
5
ENE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002388
112 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2782

Tsmstatn i 3013

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1191200015

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty. Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.32889

Longitude: -73.99583 -

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 107

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Na! name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002388
6
NNE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002400
172 - 1 Mile
Lower

TCO3261602.2r Page A-12




lg: 2774

Tsmstatn i 3147

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station; 1000000650

Station na; SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33306

Longitude: -74.00222

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rft miles: 241

On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST 1000002400
7
NNwW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002403
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2772

Tsmstatn i: 3163 :

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 100000063A

Station ha: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33389

Longitude: -74.00833

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 2.55

On reach; N Ri1 name:; SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002403
8
NE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002396
172 -1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2777

Tsmstatn i 315

Orgid: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1000000667

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.3325

Longitude: -73.99889

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Hue code; 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
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Rl seq: 02

RM miles: 241

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal namae: Not Reported Site id: NJMST 1000002396
9
SwW FRDS PWS NJ1319438
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

Pwsid: NJ1319438 Epa region: 02

Siate: NJ County: Essex

Pws name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Population Served: 112 Pwssvcoonn; 1

PWS Source: Groundwater

Pws type: NTNCWS

Status: Active Owner type: Private

Facility id: 20834

Facility name: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Facility type: Distribution_system_zone Treatment process: ion exchange

Treatment objective: iron removat ’

Contact name: TROCCHIA, DOM

Original name: TROCCHIA, COM

Contact phone: 732-988-7736 Contact address: LOA of Menmouth & Ocean Cty

Contact address2: 5100 Belmar Bivd

Contact city: FARMINGDALE

Contact zip: 07727

Pwsid: NJ1319438 Epa region: 02

State: NJ County; Essex

Pws name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Population Served: 112 Pwssvceonn; 1

PWS Source: Groundwater

Pws type: NTNCWS

Slatus: Active Owner type: Private

Facility id; 29423

Facility name: HISTORICAL SAMPLING STATION

Facility type: Sampling_station Treatment process: ion exchange

Treatment objective: iron removal

Contact name: TROCCHIA, DOM

Original name: TROCCHIA, DOM

Contact phone: 732.988-7736 Contact address1: LOA of Monmouth & Ocean Cty

Contact address2: 5100 Belmar Bivd

Contact city: FARMINGDALE

Contact zip: 07727

Pwsid: NJ1319438 Epa region: 02

State: NJ County: Essex

Pws name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Population Served: 12 Pwssvcconn: 1

PWS Source: Groundwater

Pws type: NTNCWS

Status: Active Owner type: Private

Facility id: 21567

Facility name: TREATMENT PLANT

Facility type: Treatment_plant Treatment process: ion exchange

Treatment objective: iron removal
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Contact name:
Original name:
Contact phone:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact zip:

Pwsid:

State:

Pws name:
Population Served:
PWS Source:

Pws type:

Status:

Facility id:

Facility name:

Facility type:

Treatment objective:

Contact name:
Original name:
Contact phone:
Contact address2:
Contact city:
Contact zip:

PWS ID:
Date Initiated:
PWS Name:

Addressee / Facility:

Facility Latitude:
City Served:
Treatment Class:

TROCCHIA, DOM

TROCCHIA, DOM

732-988-7736 Contact address1:
5100 Beimar Blvd

FARMINGDALE

07727

NJ1319438 Epa region:

NJ County:

HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

112 Pwssvceconn:
Groundwater

NTNCWS

Active QOwner type:

8737

WELL 1

Well Treatment process:
iron removal

TROCCHIA, DOM

TROCCHIA, DOM

732-988-7736 Contact address1:
5100 Belmar Blvd

FARMINGDALE

07727

NJ1319438

8807 Date Deactivated: Not Reported

CAMP REAP-AMANDA THEATER
MONMQUTH COUNTY A.C.L.D.
284 E. MAIN STREET
OCEANPORT, NJ 07757

System Owner/Responsible Party
CAMP REAP-AMANDA THEATER
GERALD BAGELIO

321 W. FARMS ROAD

HOWELL, NJ 07731

LOA of Monmouth & Ocean Cty

02
Essex

Private

ion exchange

LOA of Monmouth & Ocean Cty

401905 Facility Longitude: 074 00 56
HOWELL
Untreated Population: 00000025

Violations information not reported.

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vieid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

03/31/72009 Pwsid:

ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
. 20909 Contaminant:

Follow-up and Routine Tap Sampling

10/1/2007 0:00:00

12/31/2025 0:00:00 Enfdate:

State Formal NOV Issued

Not Reported

NJ1319438
NTNC
LEAD & COPPER RULE

3/5/2009 0:00:00
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol, Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viomeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid;

Viol, Type:

Complperbe;
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen;

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedats:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen;

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3106 Contaminant:
3

7112004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3206 Contaminant:
3

7172004 0:00:00

913072004 0:00:00 Enfdate;
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

0373172009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3306 Contaminant:
3

7/11/2004 0:00:00

913072004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3406 Contaminant:
3

71112004 0:00:00

9£30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3506 Contaminant:
3

71412004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00.00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
3606 Contaminant:
3

71112004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC

1,2 4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
CiS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

XYLENES, TOTAL

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319428

NTNC

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE)
No Enf Action as of
NJ1318438

NTNC
QO-DICHLOROBENZENE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

P-BICHLOROBENZENE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe;
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsnama:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsnamae:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Vigl. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen;

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:

ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
3706 Contaminant:
3
7/1/2004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
3806 Contaminant:
3
7172004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/3172009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
3906 Contaminant:
3
7112004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4006 Contaminant:
3
71142004 0:00:00

* 9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00
Not Repotted
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4106 Contaminant:
3
71112004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0.00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4206 Contaminant:
3
71112004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC

VINYL CHLORIDE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

1,2-DICHLORQETHANE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNG

1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname:;
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action;
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsnamae:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Vial. Type:

Comptperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Comptperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe;
Complperen;

Enf action;
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol, Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4306 Contaminant:
3
71172004 0:00:00
13072004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
711872009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELEROQO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4406 Contaminant:
3
7172004 0:00:00
973072004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 ©:00:00
Not Reported
037312009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4506 Contaminant;
3
71172004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4606 Contaminant:
3
711/2004 0:00:00
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4706 Contaminant:
3
71112004 0:00.00 .
9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00
Not Reported
03/3172009 Pwsid:
ACELEROQ LEARNING HEAD START
102 Pwstypecod:
4806 Contaminant:
3
71172004 0:00:00
9r30/2004 0:00.00 Enfdate:

. 718/2009 (:00:00
Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
TETRACHLORQETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
MONOCHLOROBENZENE (CHLOROBENZENE)
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

BENZENE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen;

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname;
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol, Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:.
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vicid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen;
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
4906 Contaminant:
3

71112004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5006 Contaminant:
3

7/1/2004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5106 Contaminant:
3 .
71172004 0:00:00

9/30/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5206 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

1243172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5306 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
718/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5406 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enidate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1318438

NTNC

TOLUENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

ETHYLBENZENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

STYRENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1318438

NTNC

1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

CI15-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

XYLENES, TOTAL

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname;
Retpopsnwd:
Vioid:

Viok. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:-

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viotmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname;
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedata:
Pwsnama:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol, Type:

Complperba:
Complperen:

Enf action;
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action;
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5506 Contaminant:
3

107112004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5606 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0.00:00

1273172004 0:00:00 Enfdate;
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5706 Contaminant:
3

10/1£2004 0:00:00

1213172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid;
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5806 Contaminant;
3

10/1/2004 0:00.00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
5906 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:;
77872009 0:00:00

Not Reported

0373172009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
6006 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12312004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE)

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC
O-DICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
P-DICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

VINYL CHLORIDE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1.1-DICHLORCETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE

No Enf Action as of
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ETTING:SOURCE MAP FINBING
ST, - ot ms e
Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
Pwsname: ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
Retpopsrvd: 102 Pwstypecod: NTNC
Vioid: 606 Contaminant: LEAD & COPPER RULE
Viol. Type: Follow-up and Routine Tap Sampling
Complperbe. 11172005 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2025 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
Enf -action: 7/8/2009 0:00:00 l
Viclmeasur: Not Reported
Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
Pwsname: ACELEROC LEARNING HEAD START l
Retpopsrvd: 102 " Pwstypecod: NTNC
Viold: 6106 Contaminant; 1,2-0ICHLOROETHANE
Viol. Type: 3
Complperbe: 10/1/2004 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
Enf action: 7/8/2009 0:00:00
Violmeasur: Not Reported
Truedate: 03/31/2008 Pwsid; NJ1319438 l
Pwsname: ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
Retpopsrvd: 102 ‘ Pwstypecod: NTNC
Vioid: 62086 Contaminant: 1.1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
Viol. Type: 3 l
Complperbe: 10/1/2004 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
Enf action: 718/2009 0:00:00
Violmeasur: Not Reported l
Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
Pwsnamae: ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START
Retpopsrvd: 102 Pwstypecod: NTNC
Vioid: 6306 Contaminant: CARBON TETRACHLORIDE l
Viol. Type: 3
Complperbe: 10/1/2004 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
Enf action: 7/8/2009 0:00:00 l
Violmeasur: Not Reported
Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
Pwsname; ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START
Retpopsivd: 102 Pwstypecod: NTNC
Vioid: 6406 Contaminant; 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
Viol. Type: K)
Complperbe; 10/1/2004 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of '
Enf action: 71812003 0:00:00
Violmeasur: Not Reported
Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1318438 '
Pwsname; ACELERQ LEARNING HEAD START
Retpopsrvd: 102 Pwstypecod: NTNC
Vioid: 6506 Contaminant; TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Viol. Type: 3
Complperbe: 10/1/2004 0:00:00
Complperen: 12/31/2004 (:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
Enf action: 71812009 0:00:00
Violmeasur: Not Reported '
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsnd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Viokd:

Vial. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viglmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsnd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:;
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasus:

Truedate:

. Pwsname:

Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:
Vial. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe;
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe;
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
6606 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:60:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
6706 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

031312009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
6806 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0.00:.00 .
12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
6906 Contaminani:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Naot Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
7006 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/21/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
706 Contaminant:
Follow-up and Routing Tap Sampling

1/1/2006 0:00:00

12/3172025 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Actian as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
MONOCHLOROBENZENE {CHLOROBENZENE)
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

BENZENE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

TOLUENE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

LEAD & COPPER RULE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:

Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:;

Enf action:
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Vial. Type:

Complperbe:
Cosmplperen:

Enf action:
Viglmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
7106 Contaminant:
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

124312004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid;
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
7206 Contaminant;
3

10/1/2004 0:00:00

12/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00.00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
7806 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

313172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/82009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/3172009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
7906 Contaminant;
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7i8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

0373112009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8006 Contaminant;
3

17472004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71872009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8106 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

313172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1310438

NTNC

ETHYLBENZENE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

STYRENE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
C15-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

XYLENES, TOTAL

No Enf Action as of

NJ1319438

NTNC

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE)

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viotmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsnamae:
Retpopsrvd:
Vigid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Ralpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol, Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname;
Retpopsrvd:
Vieid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd.
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Viclmeasur;

0373172009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8206 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 ©:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00.00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8306 Contaminant;
3

11/2004 0:00:00

313112004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71872009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8406 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0.00:00

31312004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00.00

Not Reported

03/31/2008 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8506 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:60 Enfdate:
7/872009 0.00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8606 Contaminant:
3

11172004 0:00:00

373172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8706 Contaminant:
3

17412004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
71812009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC
O-DICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
P-DICHLOROBENZENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

VINYL CHLORIDE

No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1,1-DICHLORCETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

1.2-DICHLOROETHANE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsnamae:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action;
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vicid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen;

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid;

Vial. Type:

Complperbe: .
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:

Complperbe:
Complperen:

£nf action:
Violrmeasur:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8806 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
8906 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

313172004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
9006 Contaminant;
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

313112004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
9106 Contaminant:
3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 Q:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
ACELERQO LEARNING HEAD START

102. Pwstypecod:
9206 Contaminant:
3

17172004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate;
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid;
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod:
9306 Contaminant:
3

11172004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate:
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

NJ1319438

NTNC
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE
No Enf Action as of
NJ1319438

NTNC

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

No Enf Action as of
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Compiperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Vioimeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vipid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action;
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe;
Complperen:
Enf aclion;
Viclmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Reatpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Vial. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Systern Namae:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:
Compliance Period:
Viotatian 1D:
Enforcement Date;

03/31/2009 Pwsid: : NJ1319438
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod: NTNC

9406 Contaminant: MONOCHLOROBENZENE (CHLOROBENZENE}
3

11112004 0:00.00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: . No Enf Action as of
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 ’ Pwsid: NJ1315438
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod: NTNC

9506 Contaminant: BENZENE

3 r

11/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod: NTNC

8606 Contaminant: TOLUENE

3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

31312004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod: NTNC

9706 _ Contaminant: ETHYLBENZENE
3 .

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0;00:.00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid: NJ1319438
ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START

102 Pwstypecod: NTNC

9806 Contaminant: STYRENE

3

1/1/2004 0:00:00

3/31/2004 0:00:00 Enfdate: No Enf Action as of
7/8/2009 0:00:00

Not Reported

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST

3

CiS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10007

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action: Not Reported

TCO3261602.2r Page A-26



System Name:
Violaticn Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Viclation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Pericd:

Viclation 1D
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violaticn 1D:
Enforcement Date:

Systern Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Comgpliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Viclation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

Systern Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation D
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation (D:
Enforcement Date:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

3

CADMIUM

11/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1006

No Enf Action as of Enf. Action:

ACELERQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

CADMIUM

1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1006

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

XYLENES, TOTAL

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10107

411212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE)
4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10207

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

O-DICHLOROBENZENE

4/1/2005 0:00.00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10307

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:
ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

P-DICHLOROBENZENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10407

41212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMQUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

VINYL CHLORIDE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10507

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

1,1-DICHLORCETHYLENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10607

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action;

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10707

4/12/20067 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

10/17/2006 0:00:00

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported
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System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Viclation (D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant;

Compliance Period:

Violation {D:
Enforcement Date:

Systemn Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Data:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation I1D:
Enforcement Date:

Systern Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Viotation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Typa:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violatlon ID:
Enforcement Date:

Systemn Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:
* Viotation 1D:

Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Viclation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Namae:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

ACELERC LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

1,2-DICHLOROETHANE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10807

41212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

1.1,1-TRICHLORQETHANE

41172005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

10907

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf, Action;

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
41172005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00
11007

41122007 0:00:00

HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

3

CHROMIUM

1172002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1106

No Enf Action as of Enf. Action:

ACELEROQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

CHROMIUM

11/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1106

41122007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - £/30/2005 0:00:00

11107

41122007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11207

4112/2007 0:00:00 Enf, Action;

ACELERQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11307

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
41112005 0:00:00 - 6/3072005 0:00:00
11407

41272007 0:00:00

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

10/17/2006 0:00:00

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported
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System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Viglation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant.

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:;
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant;

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Viclation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

Systemn Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant;

Compliance Period:

Violation 1D:
Enforcement Date:

Systern Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

MONOCHLOROBENZENE (CHLOROBENZENE)
4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11507

471212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

BENZENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11607

41212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMQUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

TOLUENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11707

411212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

ETHYLBENZENE

41112005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11807

4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

STYRENE

4/1/2005 0:00:00 - 6/30/2005 0:00:00

11907

411212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

3

CYANIDE

1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1206

No Enf Action as of Enf. Action:

ACELERQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

CYANIDE

1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

12086

411212067 (:00:00 Enf. Action:

HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

3

FLUQRIDE

14112002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1306

No Enf Action as of Enf. Action:

ACELERC LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST
3

FLUORIDE

1/112002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

1306

411212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

10717/2008 0:00:00

Not Reporied

10/17/2006 0:00:C0

Not Reported
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ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Nama: ACELERQ LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST

Violation Type: 3

Contaminant: MERCURY

Compliance Period: 1/112002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

Violation 1D: 1406

Enforcement Date: 4/12/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action: Not Reported
Systemn Name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Violation Type: 3

Contaminant: MERCURY

Compliance Period: 1112002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

Viclation 1ID: 1406

Enforcement Date: No Enf Action as of Enf. Action; 101772006 0:00:00
System Name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Violation Type: 3

Contaminant: NICKEL

Compliance Period: 1112002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

Violation 1D; 1506

Enforcement Date: No Enf Action as of Enf. Action: 10/17/2006 0:00:00
System Name: ACELERO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST

Violation Typa: 3

Contaminant; NICKEL

Compliance Period: 1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0.00:00

Violation 1D: 1506 '

Enforcement Date: 411212007 0:00:00 Enf. Action: Not Reported
System Name: ACELERQO LEARNING MONMOUTH COUNTY HEAD ST

Violation Type: 3

Contaminant; SOBIUM

Compliance Period: 1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

Violation 1D: 1606

Enforcement Dale: 4112/2007 0:00:00 Enf. Action: No! Reported
System Name: HOWELL HEAD START CENTER

Violation Type: 3

Contaminant: SODIUM

Compliance Period: 1/1/2002 0:00:00 - 12/31/2004 0:00:00

Violation ID: 1606

Enforcement Date: No Enf Action as of Enf. Action: 10/17/2006 0:00:00

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Name: ACELERO LEARNING HEAD START - Population: 102

Contact: TROCCHIA, DOM Phone; Not Reported

Address: 111 COACHMAN DR

Address 2 FREEHOCLD

NJ, 07 732-9

10
Woest NJ WELLS NJMST1000002383
1/2 -1 Mile
Lower
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Id: 2780

Tsmstatn i: 3154

Orgid: 21NJDEP1 Station: 100000068A

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 4032556

Longitude: -74.02028

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seq: 012

Rf1 miles: 5

On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002383
11
NE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002399
1/2 -1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2778

Tsmstatn i: 3152

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1000000668

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33278

Longitude: ~73.995

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMCUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hock-Staten Island.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 17.11

On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST 1000002359
12
NW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002395
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2776

Tsmstatn i; 3150

Orgid: 2iNJDEP1 Station: 1000000660

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.3325

Longitude: -74.01694

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104 ’

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
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.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 4.65

On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002395
13
NNE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002405
112 - 1 Mile .
Lower

Id: 2775

Tsmstatn §; 3146

Crg id: 21NJDEPY Station: 100000065A

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33556

Longitude:; -74.00028

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seq: 012

Rf1 miles: 241

On reach: N Rf1 name: ‘ SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NIMST1000002405
14
South NJ WELLS NJMST1000002365
112 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 3185

Tsmstatn i 8085

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: RO5

Station na: Not Reported

Primary ty: River/Stream

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.3125

Longitude: -74,00389

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: Not Reported

Huc name: Not Reported

Rf1 seg: Not Reported

R miles: 0

On reach: N Rf1 name: Not Reported

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002365
15
NNE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002406
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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Id: 2769

Tsmstatn i 3158

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 100000056C

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33694

Longitude: -73.99944

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Hug code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island,

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 241

On reach: N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported.

Na! name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002406
A16
NNW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002407
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2771

Tsmstatn i 3165

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 1000000630

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33722

Longitude: -74.01139

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Hue code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

Rf1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 255

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nres id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002407
A17
NNW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002409
1/2 -1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2770

Tsmstatn i 3161

Orgid: 21NJDEP1 Station; 1000000580

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : Nong

Latitude: 40.33778

Longitude; -74.01111

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
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Ri1 seg: 012

Rf1 miles: 2.55

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported - Nalid: Not Reported

Nal name:; Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002409
18
Wast NJ WELLS NJMST1000002377
112 - 1 Mite :
Lower

Id: 2781

Tsmstatn i 3137

Org id: 21NJDEP1 Station: 100000069A

Station na; SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.32333

Longitude: -74.02361

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Huc name: Sandy Hook-Staten island.

Ri1 seq: 012

Rf1 miles: 5.25

On reach; N Ri1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: No! Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002377
19
NW NJ WELLS NJMST1000002404
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

Id: 2786

Tsmstatn i: 2980

Ong id: 21NJDEPY Station: 120080000A

Station na: SHREWSBURY RIVER

Primary ty: Estuary

Secondary : None

Latitude: 40.33528

Longitude: -74.01806

State: NEW JERSEY County: MONMOUTH

Huc code: 02030104

Hue name: Sandy Hook-Staten Island.

R seg: 012

RI1 miles: 291

On reach; N Rf1 name: SHREWSBURY R

Nrcs id: Not Reported Nal id: Not Reported

Nal name: Not Reported Site id: NJMST1000002404
20
NNE NJ WELLS NJMST1000002411
12 -1 Mile
Lower
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Ig:
Tsmstatn i:
Org id:
Station na:
Primary ty:

Secondary :

Latitude:
Longitude:
State:

Huc code:
Huc name:
Rf1 seg:
Rf1 miles:
On reach:
Nres id:
Nal name:

2768

3157

21NJDEP
SHREWSBURY RIVER
Estuary

None

40.33861

-74.00167

NEW JERSEY
02030104

Sandy Hook-Staten Island.
012

241

N

Not Reported

Not Reported

Station:

County:

Rf1 name:

Nal id:
Site id:

1000000568

MONMOUTRH

SHREWSBURY R
Not Reported
NJMST1000002411
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AREA RADON INFORMATION

State Database: N Radon

Radon Test Results

City NumTests #>4pCil. % »pCilL
ABERDEEN TWP 1035 23 2.000
ALLENHURST 80RO 149 1 1.000
ALLENTOWN BORO 358 93 26.000
ASBURY PARK CITY 427 16 4.000
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS B 613 106 17.000
AVON-BY-THE-SEA BORO 102 0 0.000
BELMAR BORO 144 4 3.000
BRADLEY BEACH BORO 199 4 2.000
BRIELLE BORO 237 1 5.000
COLTS NECK TWP 1384 495 36.000
DEAL BORO 164 3 2.000
EATONTOWN BORO 620 26 4.000
ENGLISHTOWN BORO 311 35 11.000
FAIR HAVEN BORO 1044 123 12.000
FARMINGDALE BCRO 160 3 2.000
FREEHOLD BORO 2998 1277 43.000
FREEHOLD TWP 1166 395 34.000
HAZLET TWP 1217 10 1.000
HIGHLANDS BCRO 324 38 12.000
HOLMDEL TWP 1729 461 27.000
HOWELL TWP 2656 - 46 2.000
INTERLAKEN BORO 91 4 4,000
KEANSBURG BORO 268 1 0.000
KEYPORT BORQ 359 10 3.000
LITTLE SILVER BCRO 1201 n7 26.000
LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE 36 0 0.000
LONG BRANCH CITY 1091 33 3.000
MANALAPAN TWP 3077 299 10.000
MANASQUAN BORO 184 12 ‘ 7.000
MARLBORO TWP 4329 107 26.000
MATAWAN BORO 936 45 5.000
MIDDLETOWN TWP 4323 546 13.000
MILLSTONE TWP 683 166 24,000
MONMOUTH BEACH BORO 231 9 4.000
NEPTUNE CITY BORO 844 14 2.000
NEPTUNE TWP 888 35 4.000
OCEAN TWP 956 49 5.000
OCEANPORT BORO 432 21 5.000
RED BANK BORO 828 115 14,000
ROQSEVELT BORO 99 50 51.000
RUMSON BORO . 1220 7 18.000
SEA 8RIGHT BORO 106 0 0.000
SEA GIRT BORO 194 1 1.000
SHREWSBURY BORO 332 135 41.000
SHREWSBURY TWP 68 19 28.000
SOUTH BELMAR BORO 49 1 2.000
SPRING LAKE BORO
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AREA RADON INFORMATION

281 3 1.000
SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS 163 1 1.000
TINTON FALLS BORO 1483 222 15.000
UNION BEACH BORO 21 1 0.000
UPPER FREEHOLD TWP 307 91 30.000
WALL TWP 1046 74 7.000
WEST LONG BRANCH BOR 533 29 5.000

Federal EPA Radon Zone for MONMOUTH County: 1

Note: Zone 1 indoor average levet > 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCifl. and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCifl.

Federal Area Radon Information for MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ
Number of sites tested: 435

Area Average Activity % <4 pCiiL % 4-20 pCifL
Living Area 0.910 pCinL 92% 8%
Basement 2.030 pCilL 76% 21%

% >20 pCilL

1%
2%
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TOPCGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model {DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5 Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
1o the USGS 1:24,0600- and 1;25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5 Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection,

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flocd Zone Data:  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency {(FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA,

NWI:  National Wetlands Inventory, This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands tnventory

Source: Department of Environmentat Protection
Telephone; 609-984-2243

HYDROGECLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR  Information System
Source: EDR propristary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System {AlIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater fiow direction and depth to water tabla
information.

GEQLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Amdt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digitat Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture's (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the nationat
Conservation Soll Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privalely owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil pattems in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
Soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Naturat Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone: B00-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC03261602.2r Page A-38




LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPAJOffice of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995, Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells:  USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water andfor groundwater. The groundwaler data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

New Jersey Public-Community Water-Supply Wells
Source: Department of Environmental Protection, Geological Survey
Telephone: 609-984-6587

New Jersey Monitoring Wells
Source: Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone: 609-984-6587
Ambient Groundwater Quality of the New Jersey Part of the Newark Basin. Natural groundwater quality in the Newark
Basin summarize natural groundwaler guality in sedimentary bedrock formations of the Newark basin part of the
Piedmont physiographic province of New Jersey,

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: NJ Radon
Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 609-984-5425
Radon Test Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA direcled EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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Blackberry Bay Park

Port-Au-Peck Avenue
Oceanport, NJ 07757

Inquiry Number: 3261602.11
February 17, 2012

EDR Building Permit Report

Target Property and Adjoining Properties

440 Wheelers Farms Road
‘ Milford, CT 06461
E DR® _ 800.352.6050
Environmental Data Resources Inc weav.edimel.com



Site Name: Client Name:

Blackberry Bay Park Maser Consulting P.A.

Port-Au-Peck 331 Newman Springs Road EDR” environmentai Data Resources Inc
Oceanport, NJ 07757 Red Bank, NJ 07701

EDR Inquiry # 3261602.11 Contact: Joe Layton

¥ T - g
ESearchlDocumentation# e -35:.

i

DATA GAP

The complete collection of Building Permit data avaitable to EDR has been searched, and as of 2117/12, EDR does not have
access to building permits in the city where your target property is located (Oceanport, NJ).

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtalned from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be conctuded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED ORIMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC, SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS
THEMAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY CR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE.
ALLRISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT
OFERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,
SPECIAL,INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS
STRICTLYLIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report “AS IS”. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risklevels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be
interpreted as providingany facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
performed by anenvironmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in
this Report is not to beconstrued as legal advice,

Copyright 2011 by Envirenmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved, Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanbomn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates, All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners,

3261602-11 page 2



About This Report

The EDR Building Permit Report provides a practical and efficient method to search building department records
for indications of environmental conditions. Generated via a search of municipal building permit records gathered
from more than 1,600 cities nationwide, this report will assist you in meeting the search requirements of EPA's
Standards and Praclices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessmenis (E 1527-05), or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

Building permit data can be used to identify current and/or former operations and structuresfeatures of
environmental concern. The data can provide information on a target property and adjoining properties such as the
presence of underground storage tanks, pump islands, sumps, drywells, etc., as well as information regarding
water, sewer, natural gas, electrical connection dates, and currentformer septic tanks.

ASTM and EPA Requirements

ASTM E 1527-05 lists building depariment records as a "slandard historical source,” as detailed in § 8.3.4.7:
"Building Depariment Records - The term building depariment records means those records of the local
government in which the property is located indicating permission of the local government to construct, alter, or
demolish improvements on the property.” ASTM also states that *Uses in the area surrounding the property shall
be identified in the report, but this task is required only to the extent that this information is revealed in the course of
researching the propenrty itself.”

EPA's Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquires (AAl) states: "§312.24: Reviews of histarical sources of
information. (a) Historical documents and records musl be reviewed for the purposes of achieving the objectives
and performance factors of §312.20(e) and (f). Historical documents and records may include, but are not imited
to, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, chain of title documents, and land use
records.”

Methodology

EDR has developed the EDR Building Permit Report through our partnership with BuildFax, the nation’s largest
repository of building department records. BuildFax collects, updates, and manages building department records
from local municipal governments. The database now includes 30 million permits, on more than 10 million
properiies across 1,600 cities in the United States.

The EDR Building Permit Report comprises local municipal building permit records, gathered directly from local
jurisdictions, including both target property and adjoining properties. Years of coverage vary by municipality. Data
reported inciudes (where available): date of permit, permit type, permit number, status, valuation, contractor
company, contractor name, and description.

Incoming permit data is checked at seven stages in a regimented quality controt process, from initial data source
interview, 1o data preparation, through final auditing. To ensure the building department is accurate, each of the
seven quality control stages contains, on average, 15 additional quality checks, resulting in a process of
approximately 105 quality control “touch points.”

For more information about the EDR Building Permit Repon, please contact your EDR Account Executive at (800)
352-0050.

L]
EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc
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Blackberry Bay Park

Port-Au-Peck Avenue
Oceanport, NJ 07757

Inquiry Number: 3261602.8
February 17, 2012

The EDR Property Tax Map Report

440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, CT 06461
E DR® _ 800.352.0050
Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edmet.com



EBR Preperty Tex Map Repert

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.'s EDR Property Tax Map Report is designed to.assist environmental
professionals in evaluating potential environmental conditions on a target property by understanding property
boundaries and other characteristics. The report includes a search of available property tax maps, which include
information on boundaries for the target property and neighboring properties, addresses, parcel identification
numbers, as well as other data typically used in property location and identification.

NO COVERAGE

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc, It cannot be concluded from this Repont that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other scurces. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WiITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TQO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ralings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any
property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionalty, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2008 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. orits affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (incduding Sanbom and Sanbom Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




The New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP), acknowledges the
receipt of your Open Public Records Act (OPRA) record request. The NJDEP will respond
to your request within seven (7) business days.

If you have any questions, please contact the Office of Record Access at (609) 341-3121, or
e-mail our office at: records.custodian@dep.state.nj.us. The assigned OPRA Record
Request Tracking #, identified in the Subject Line of this email, will facilitate future
communications with,our office.

Thank you,

NJDEP - Office of Record Access

OPRA Request Tracking Number: 118855

Date Received: 02/117/2012
Date Submitted: 02/17/2012
Access Method: Send Electreonic copies

Requesting Party Information

Name: Joseph P Layton
Affiliations: Maser Consulting

331 Newman Springs Road
Mailing Address:

Red Bank, NJ 07701
Phone:; (732) 383-1950

Email: jlayton@maserconsulting.com

Request Information

Facility Name: Blackberry Bay Park
Block\Lot: 20 1

Address: Cp)zre}a;r\rl;;f gl;gv? &‘:;mouth
Owner: Borough of Oceanport
Operator: Borough of Oceanport
Permit Type:

License Type:

Related IDs:

Individual:

Individual Type:

Request Details:

Property Desc: Other Any Site Remediation Program files regarding USTs, Site Investigations, Remedial
Investigations, NFAs




	Preliminary Assessment Report
	Batch726

